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ABBREVIATIONS

DOOR CRITERIA AND GENERAL NOTES

GRAPHIC SYMBOLS

GENERAL NOTES

SITE PLAN, FOUNDATION & GRADING

&
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AB
ABV
A/C
ACC
AD
ADD
ACFL
ACT
ADH
ADJ
ADJT
AFF
AGG
ALT
ALUM
ANC
ANOD
AP
APPROX
ARCH
ASC
ASPH
AUTO
AVG
<

ACOUS.

B
BRG
BPL
BJT
BEL
BET
BVL
BIT
BD
BS
BW
BLK
BLKG
BM
B.M.
B.O.F.
BOT
BRK
BRZ
BLDG
BUR
BBD
B.O
BRKT

CL
CAB
CB
CEM
CER
CF.
CG
CHAM
C.HT
C.L
C.L.P.
CIRC
CIR
CJT
CK
CLG
CLO.
CLR
CLS
CcMuU
CcoL
COMP.
CONC
CONF
CONST
CONT
CONTR.
CPT
CR
C.R.
CSMT
CT
CU.FT.
CU.IN.
CU.YD.
CBRD
CONN.
CORR.
CTR.
CTSK.

DA
DBL
DEM
DEPT.
DTL
DIAG
DIA
DIM
DIV.
DMT
DN
D.O.
DPR
DR
D.F.
DIA.
DWG

DWR
DISP.
D.S.

EA

E/A
E.H.D.
EXP.B
EL ELV
ELEV.
ELEC
EMERG
ENCL.
EP

EQ
EQUIP
EW
EXH
EXIST.
EXPD
EXP. JT.
EXT
EWC

AND

AT
ANCHOR BOLT

ABOVE

AIR CONDITIONING
ACCESS

AREA DRAIN
ADDENDUM

ACCESS FLOOR
ACOUSTICAL TILE
ADHESIVE

ADJACENT
ADJUSTABLE

ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
AGGREGATE
ALTERNATE
ALUMINUM

ANCHOR, ANCHORAGE
ANODIZED

ACCESS PANEL
APPROXIMATE(LY)
ARCHITECT(URAL)
ABOVE SUSPENDED CEILING
ASPHALT(IC)
AUTOMATIC

AVERAGE

ANGLE

ACOUSTICAL

BASE

BEARING
BEARING PLATE
BED JOINT
BELOW
BETWEEN
BEVELED
BITUMINOUS
BOARD

BOTH SIDES
BOTH WAYS
BLOCK
BLOCKING

BEAM

BENCH MARK
BOTTOM OF FOOTING
BOTTOM

BRICK

BRONZE
BUILDING

BUILT UP ROOFING
BULLETIN BOARD
BY OTHER
BRACKET

CENTER LINE
CABINET

CATCH BASIN
CEMENT

CERAMIC

COUNTER FLASHING
CORNER GUARD
CHAMFER

CEILING HEIGHT
CAST IRON
CAST-IN-PLACE
CIRCUMFERENCE
CIRCLE

CONTROL JOINT
CALK OR CAULK (ING)
CEILING

CLOSET

CLEAR (ANCE)
CLOSURE
CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
COLUMN
COMPONENT
CONCRETE
CONFERENCE
CONSTRUCTION
CONTINUOUS, CONTINUE
CONTRACTOR
CARPET

CHROMIUM (PLATED)
CURTAIN ROD
CASEMENT
CERAMIC TILE
CUBIC FEET (FOOT)
CUBIC INCH

CUBIC YARD
CHALKBOARD
CONNECTION
CORRIDOR

CENTER

COUNTER SUNK

DRAIN

DOUBLE ACTING
DOUBLE

DEMOLISH, DEMOLITION
DEPARTMENT

DETAIL

DIAGONAL

DIAMETER

DIMENSION

DIVISION
DEMOUNTABLE

DOWN

DOOR OPENING
DAMPER

DOOR

DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DIAMETER DOWNSPOUT
DRAWING

DRAWER
DISPENCER
DOWNSPOUT

EAST

EACH

EXHAUST AIR

ELECTRIC HAND DRYER
EXPANSION BOLT
ELEVATION

ELEVATOR

ELECTRIC(AL)
EMERGENCY

ENCLOSURE

ELECTRICAL PANELBOARD
EQUAL

EQUIPMENT

EACH WAY

EXHAUST

EXISTING

EXPOSED

EXPANSION JOINT
EXTERIOR

ELECTRIC WATER COOLER

FA
FAB
FBO
FC

FD

FE
FEC
FEL
FEM.
FFL
FH
FHC
FIN
FJT
FLAM.
FLASH.
FLR
FLX
FLCO
FLUR
F.M.
FND
FOC
F.OM.
F.O.S.
FR
FRA
FRG
FS

FT
FTG
FUR
FUT

GA
GALV.
GB
GB
GC
GCMU
GD
GF

Gl

GKT
GL

GP
G.L.
GLB
GLF
GN
GPL
GPT
G.W.B.
GP.PL.
GALV
GRN
GSS
GST
GT
GVL

HB
HBD
HC
HCPD.
HDR
HDW
HES

HH
HJT
HK

HM
HORIZ.
H.P.
HPS
HT
HTG
HVAC

HWD
HWH
HR

1.D.
IMP.

INCL
INCIN
ILK

IPS
INS

INSC

INT
INSF

INTM
INV.
INFO.

JAN.
JST.
JC
JF
JT

KO
KIT

KPL
KCPL

LAB
LAD
LAM
LAV
LB
LBL
LC
LL
L.LH.
L.LV.
LMS
LP
L.P.
LPT
LT
LTL
LVR
LH
LVD
Lw
Lwc
LKR.

FIRE ALARM
FABRICATED
FURNISHED BY OTHERS
FLOOR COVERING
FLOOR DRAIN

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCKER
FEMALE

FINISH FLOOR LINE
FIRE HYDRANT
FIRE HOSE CABINET
FINISH(ED)

FLUSH JOINT
FLAMMABLE
FLASHING
FLOOR(ING)
FLEXIBLE

FLOOR CLEANOUT
FLUORESCENT
FRAMED MIRROR
FOUNDATION

FACE OF CONC.
FACE OF MASONRY
FACE OF STUDS
FRAME (ING)
FRESH AIR
FORGED

FULL SIZE

FOOT, FEET
FOOTING
FURRED(ING)
FUTURE

GAGE, GAUGE

GALVANIZED

GYPSUM BOARD, GRAB BAR
GRAB BAR

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

GLAZED CONC. MASONRY UNIT

GRADE, GRADING

GROUND FACE
GALVANIZED IRON
GASKET(ED)

GLASS, GLAZING
GALVANIZED PIPE

GRID LINE

GLASS BLOCK

GLASS FIBER

GENERAL NOTES

GYPSUM LATH

GYPSUM TILE

GYPSUM WALL BOARD
GYPSUM PLASTER
GALVANIZED

GRANITE

GALVANIZED STEEL SHEET
GLAZED STRUCTURAL TILE
GROUT

GRAVEL

HOSE BIBB
HARDBOARD
HOLLOW CORE
HANDICAPPED
HEADER
HARDWARE

HIGH EARLY-STRENGTH
CEMENT

HANDHOLE
HEAD JOINT

HOOK (8)

HOLLOW METAL
HORIZONTAL

HIGH POINT

HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM
HEIGHT

HEATING
HEATING/VENTILATING/
AIR CONDITIONING
HARDWOOD

HOT WATER HEATER
HOUR

INSIDE DIAMETER
IMPERVIOUS
INCH

INCLUDE (ING) (D)
INCINERATOR

INTERLOCK
IRON PIPE SIZE
INSULATE(D),(ION)
INSULATING CONC.

INTERIOR
INSULATING FILL

INTERMEDIATE

INVERT
INFORMATION

JANITOR

JOIST

JANITOR'S CLOSET
JOINT FILLER
JOINT

KNOCK OUT
KITCHEN

KICKPLATE
KEENE'S CEMENT PLASTER

LENGTH
LABORATORY
LADDER
LAMINATE(D)
LAVATORY

LAG BOLT

LABEL

LIGHT CONTROL
LIVE LOAD

LONG LEG HORIZONTAL
LONG LEG VERTICAL
LIMESTONE

LIGHT PROOF

LIGHT POLE

LOW POINT

LIGHT

LINTEL

LOUVER

LEFT HAND

LOWER VEHICULAR DRIVE
LIGHT WEIGHT
LIGHTWEIGHT CONC.
LOCKER

M.
MACH
MB
MAT.
MAX
M.B.H.
MBR
MECH
MED
MFR

MIN
MisC
MMB
MO
M.H.
MOD
MOV
MRB
MRD
MTD.
MTHR
MTFR
MTL.
MULL
MWK
MAS.
MIR.

NIC
NL
NLR
NO/#
NOM
NMT
NR
NRC

N.T.S.

OA
oc.
OBS
0.D.
OFF
OH
OHMS
OHWS
0J
oP
OPNG
OPH
oPP
OPS

PAR
P.B.
PB
PBD
PCC
PCG
PED
PERF
PERI
PE

PFB
PFL
PFN
PG
PK
PL

P. LAM.
PLAS
PLBG
PNL
PNT
P.P.
PRF
PSC
PSF
PsI
P.T.
PT
PTC

P.T.D.
P.T.H.

PTN
PTR
PV
PVMT
P.V.C.
PWD
PCPL
PHP
PR

QT
QTY

RAD
RBT
R.C.P.
RD
RECT.
REINF
REQ
RES
REV
RFL
REFR
RH

RL
RM
RO
ROW
RWC
REF.
RF.
R.B.

S/IA
SAN
sC
SCH
S.D.
SEC
SFGL
SH
S.H.
SHO
SHT
SIM
SLV
S.M.S.
S.H.

MIRROR

MACHINE

MACHINE BOLT
MATERIAL(S)
MAXIMUM

MOP AND BROOM HOLDER
MEMBER
MECHANIC(AL)
MEDIUM
MANUFACTURE(ER)
METAL FLOOR DECKING
MINIMUM
MISCELLANEOUS
MEMBRANE
MASONRY OPENING
MANHOLE

MODULAR, MODULE
MOVABLE

MARBLE

METAL ROOF DECKING
MOUNTED

METAL THRESHOLD
METAL FURRING
METAL

MULLION

MILLWORK

MASONARY

MIRROR

NORTH

NOT IN CONTRACT
NAILABLE

NO LONGER REQUIRED
NUMBER

NOMINAL
NONMETALIC

NOISE REDUCTION

NOISE REDUCTION
COEFFICIENT

NOT TO SCALE

OVERALL

ON CENTER

OBSCURE

OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OFFICE

OVERHEAD

OVERHEAD MACHINE SCREW
OVERHEAD WOOD SCREW
OPEN-WEB JOIST
OPAQUE

OPENING

OPPOSITE HAND
OPPOSITE

OPPOSITE SURFACE

PARALLEL

PEGBOARD

PANIC BAR

PARTICLE BOARD
PRECAST CONCRETE
POUNDS PER CUBIC FT.

PEDESTAL
PERFORATE
PERIMETER
PORCELAIN ENAMEL

PREFABRICATE(D)
POUNDS PER LINEAL FT.
PREFINISHED

PLATE GLASS

PARKING

PROPERTY LINE, PLATE
PLATE

PLASTIC LAMINATE

PLASTER

PLUMBING

PANEL

PAINT(ED)

POWER POLE

PREFORMED

PRESTRESSED CONC.
POUNDS PER SQUARE FT.
POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
PRESSURE TREATED

POINT

POST -TENSIONED CONCRETE
PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
PAPER TOWEL HOLDER
PARTITION

PAPER TOWEL RECEPTOR
PAVE (D) (ING)

PAVEMENT

POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
PLYWOOD

PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER

PARTIAL HEIGHT PARTITION
PAIR

QUARRY TILE
QUANTITY

RISER, RUBBER
RADIUS

RABBET, REBATE
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
ROOF DRAIN
RECTANGULAR
REINFORCE(ING)
REQUIRED

RESILIENT

REVISION(S), REVISED
REFLECT (ED) (IVE) (OR)
REFRIGERATOR

RIGHT HAND

RAIL(ING)

ROOM

ROUGH OPENING

RIGHT OF WAY
RAINWATER CONDUCTOR
REFERENCE

ROOF

RUBBER BASE

SOUTH

SUPPLY AIR
SANITARY

SOLID CORE
SCHEDULE

SOAP DISPENSER
SECTION

SAFETY GLASS
SHELF, SHELVING
SOAP HOLDER
SHOWER

SHEET

SIMILAR

SLEEVE
STRUCTURAL METAL STUD
SPRINKLER HEAD

SYM.
SPKR.
SNR

SND

SNT
SPC.
SPEC
sSQ
SSK
SS
STA
STD
STG
STL
STR
SUR
SUSP
SWR
SYS
SW.
S.F.
S.Y.

T.B.
TEL
TEMP
THK
THR
TOIL
T.0.B.
T.O.F.
T.0.S.
T.O.W.
T.P.D.
TPTN
TV

TYP
T.0.C.
T.O.D.
T.O.P.
TER.

uc
UL
UNF

UON
uvD

VB
V.C.T.
VERT
VEST.
VIF
VIN
V.W.C.

W/

wC
WD
W.D.
WDW
WG
W.H.
WM
WO
WP
WPT
W.R.
WR
WS
WSCT
WT
WWF
W/O

SYMMETRICAL
SPEAKER

SANITARY NAPKIN
RECEPTACLE

SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENCER

SEALANT

SPACE
SPECIFICATION(S)
SQUARE

SERVICE SINK
STAINLESS STEEL
STATION
STANDARD
STORAGE, SEATING
STEEL
STRUCTURAL
SURFACE
SUSPENDED
SWITCH ROOM
SYSTEM

SWITCH
SQUARE FOOT (FEET)
SQUARE YARD

TREAD

TOWEL BAR
TELEPHONE
TEMPERED
THICK(NESS)
THRESHOLD
TOILET

TOP OF BEAM
TOP OF FOOTING
TOP OF SLAB

TOP OF WALL
TOILET PAPER DISPENCER
TOILET PARTITION

TRASNFORMER
VAULT, TELEVISION

TYPICAL

TOP OF CONCRETE
TOP OF DECK

TOP OF PARAPET
TERRAZO

UNDERCUT

UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY|

UNFINISHED

URINAL

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
UPPER VEHICULAR DRIVE

VINYL BASE

VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
VERTICAL

VESTIBULE

VERIFY IN FIELD

VINYL

VINYL WALLCOVERING

WIDTH, WIDE

WITH

WEST, WIDTH, WIDE
WATER CLOSET
WOOoD

WINDOW DIMENSION
WINDOW

WIRED GLASS
WATER HEATER
WIRE MESH
WITHOUT
WATERPROOFING
WORKING POINT
WASTE RECEPTACLE
WATER REPELLENT
WATERSTOP
WAINSCOT

WEIGHT

WELDED WIRE FABRIC
WITHOUT

4.

5.

ALL DOORS ARE LISTED IN THE DOOR SCHEDULE

1-01 il

—— DOOR NUMBER

DIMENSIONING CRITERIA

DIMENSIONS FOR LOCATING PARTITIONS AND OPENINGS ARE GENERALLY
ESTABLISHED BY CRITERIA. ONLY EXCEPTIONS TO THESE CRITERIA WILL BE
DIMENSIONED. TYPICAL DIMENSIONING CRITERIA ARE OUTLINED BELOW.

COLUMN IDENTIFICATION: DETAILS WILL GOVERN ALL DIMENSIONS AND FEW

DIMENSIONS WILL BE SHOWN ON THE SMALL SCALE PLANS. COLUMN GRIDS
ARE REPRESENTED THUS:

7
&)

PARTITIONS CENTERED ON COLUMN OR GRID LINES WILL NOT BE
DIMENSIONED ON THE SMALL SCALE PLANS BUT WILL BE DRAWN
ACCORDINGLY:

~~——————— PARTITION

COLUMN CENTER LINE

col —
REF,

PARTITIONS WITH THE FINISH FACE FLUSH WITH THE FINISH FACE OF THE
COLUMN WILL NOT BE DIMENSIONED ON THE SMALL SCALE PLANS BUT WILL
BE DRAWN ACCORDINGLY:

CcoL
REF,

PARTITION

@ B A

COLUMN CENTER LINE

PARTITIONS CENTERED ON WINDOW MULLIONS WILL NOT BE DIMENSIONED ON
SMALL SCALE PLANS BUT WILL BE DRAWN ACCORINGLY:

PARTITION

—_— = F=————— WINDOW MULLION

COLUMN CENTER LINE

PARTITIONS WITH FINISH FACE LYING ON THE COLUMN OR GRID LINES WILL
NOT BE DIMENSIONED ON THE SMALL SCALE PLANS BUT WILL BE

DRAWN ACCORDINGLY:

6.

7.

~~—— EXISTING CMU

COLUMN CENTER LINE

PARTITION

FOR OPENINGS IN PARTITIONS OR WALLS:

A. WHEN ONE OCCURS AT A COLUMN OF GRID LINE, NO DIMENSIONS WILL BE
SHOWN ON THE SMALL SCALE PLANS. THE OPENING WIDTH WILL BE
ESTABLISHED BY EITHER CRITERIA OR SCHEDULES:

B. WHEN NEITHER JAMB OCCURS AT A COLUMN OR GRID LINE, ONE JAMB
WILL BE LOCATED DIMENSIONALLY BY THE DETAIL:

C. WHEN ONE JAMB IS LOCATED BY A PARTITION AT A RIGHT ANGLE, THE
FOLLOWING DIAGRAM APPLIES:

DOORS AS SCHEDULED
(TYP)

|

=— PARTITION AT
RIGHT ANGLE

COLUMN

8" TYP. NOT
/ DIMENSIONED
- ON FLOOR PLAN

CMU PARTITION TO COLUMN

F
T

CMU PARTITION

FLOOR PLAN

4" TYP. NOT
/ DIMENSIONED ON

METAL STUD PARTITION

DIMENSIONS ON PLANS ARE SHOWN TO THE FACE OF MASONRY UNITS, FACE
OF CONCRETE AND TO THE CENTERLINE OF METAL STUDS.

BUILDING SECTION

1-1.0

SHEET NUMBER
ELEVATION NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER

DETAIL NUMBER

&b

l
| LARGE SCALE
REFERENCE

A 0

(
|
\

&b

— e - —

SHEET NUMBER

D Gb Gb G aEmny,

DETAIL DRAWN
OPPOSITE HAND OF
REFERENCE LOCATION

DETAIL
REFERENCE

@

OPP

A 0

oD a» ey,

L r X X 4

D Gb Gb G aEny,

DETAIL DRAWN
SIM SIMILAR TO
REFERENCE LOCATION

€D

DETAIL
REFERENCE

A 0

B

TN O 8 16 32

oD a» ey,

G e a» a» amd

GRAPHIC

> FINISH FLOOR

COLUMN REFERENCE
CENTER

MATCH ‘

WINDOW TYPE

EQUIPMENT
STOREFRONT TYPE
FLOOR THRESHOLD

DOOR

|—Q> WALL TYPE

name

SLOPE
e

A\

SLOPE

REVISION

ROOM TAG

WALL LEGEND

|

NEW METAL STUD FRAMED PARTITION
(SEE PLAN FOR THICKNESS)

NEW METAL STUD FRAMED PARTITION W/INSULATION
(SEE PLAN FOR THICKNESS)

NEW C.M.U. WALL

||

EXISTING C.M.U. WALL

MATERIAL SYMBOLS

EARTH METAL LATH & PLASTER

GRANULAR FILL METAL

CONCRETE RIGID INSULATION

INSULATING CONCRETE ACOUSTICAL TILE OR

BOARD

CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS GYP. BD / PLASTER

METAL LARGE SCALE LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE
ALUMINUM CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE
PLYWOOD LARGE SCALE METAL (SMALL SCALE)
FINISH WOOD CUT STONE
CONTINUOUS ROUGH WOOD
BLOCKING CERAMIC TILE

GLASS LARGE SCALE ACOUSTICAL TILE

[T
R
(T
T
L ]
]
—1
§EREREER]
VAVAVAY,

AT

CERAMIC SOUND INSULATION

PARTITION

METAL STUD ROCK

]
[T
]
L]
LK
[
—]
L—]
=
——
-

WOOD STUD 1 GYPSUM WALL BOARD

PLASTER, SAND, MORTAR,
GROUT

INSULATION (LOOSE OR
BATT)

=== RESILIENT FLOORING

0C__1] WOOD STUD

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR, NOR HAVE
CONTROL OR CHARGE OF THE CONST. MEANS, METHODS, SEQUENCES OR
PROCEDURES OR FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS.

ALL WORK SHALL BE ACCORDING WITH THE CITY BUILDING CODE, LASTED
EDITION, AND ALL OTHER LOCAL STATE AND FEDERAL CODES HAVING
JURISDICTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND FIELD CONDITIONS
PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. ANY AND ALL DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE
REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONST.

CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY AND INSTALL ALL HARDWARE REQUIRED FOR
INSTALLATIONS AS INDICATED AND OR SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS.

ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE-TREATED. WOOD
CASING, JAMBS AND TRIM SHALL BE STAIN GRADE OR CLEAR UNLESS
SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL CUSTOM FABRICATED
WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW/APPROVE ALL SUBMITTAL/SHOP
DRAWING PRIOR TO SUBMITTING FOR ARCHITECTS REVIEW.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING. USE DIMENSION INDICATED IN DRAWINGS.
DIMENSIONS FOR LARGES SCALE DRAWINGS AND DETAILS SHALL TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER SMALLER SCALE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND VERIFY SAME IN FIELD.

IN THE EVENT THERE ARE FOUND DISCREPANCIES OR AMBIGUITIES IN OR
OMISSION FROM THE SPECIFICATIONS OR DRAWINGS, OR SHOULD THERE BE
DOUBT AS TO THEIR MEANING AND INTENT, THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE
NOTIFIED IN ORDER TO PROVIDE CLARIFICATION IN THE 30 DAY FOLLOWING
THE OWNER'S NOTICE TO PROCEED.

INSULATE MASONRY WALLS, EXTERIOR STUDS WALLS, AND ATTIC SPACE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ENERGY CODE CALCULATIONS.

ALL WINDOW AND DOOR SIZES ARE NORMAL, VERIFY MANUFACTURER'S
ACTUAL AND ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS.

ALL REQUIRED TEST SHALL BE PERFORMED BY OWNER. TESTING REQUIRED
FOR PRODUCT APPROVAL TO BE PROVIDED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND
INCLUDED IN THEIR BID COST.

ALL DRYWALL, PLASTER AND STUCCO SHALL RECEIVE TWO COATS OF
PREMIUM QUALITY PAINT. WOODS SHALL BE PAINTED OR STAINED. COLOR TO
BE SELECTED BY OWNER.

IF DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS, OR BETWEEN
DRAWINGS ARE NOT CLARIFIED IN THE FIRST 30 DAYS, THE G.C. WILL PROVIDE
THE MOST GENEROUS ITEM.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN FROM ALL SUB CONTRACTORS THE SIZE AND
LOCATION OF ALL OPENINGS TO BE PROVIDED BY THEIR RESPECTIVE TRADE.
THE CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FORCOORDINATION, LOCATION,
SIZE AND DETAIL.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL SUPPLEMENTAL MATERIAL REQUIRED
TO PROPERLY INSTALL, SUPPORT AND BRACE ALL ITEMS AND COMPONENTS
WITHIN WORK.

THE GENERAL CNTRACTOR GUARANTEES AND WARRANTS THAT ALL WORK
PERFORMED SHALL BE FREE FROM DEFECTS IN MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP
FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR AFTER THE ISSUANCE OF THE CERTIFICATE OF
FINAL COMPLETION ANY DEFECTS OR DAMAGE DISCOVERED DURING SAID
PERIOD SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED. AS DIRECTED IN WRITING BY THE
ARCHITECT, AT NO ADDITIONAL COST.

ALL INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER VII OF THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.

FIXED GLASS, GLASS DOOR PANEL AND/OR OPERABLE WINDOW WITHIN 42" OF
THE FINISH FLOOR SHALL BE SAFETY GLASS.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SHORING (RESHORING) DRAWINGS & CALC. FOR
REVIEW & APPROVAL FOR THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DOCUMENTS FOR ALL EXTERIOR DOOR
ASSEMBLIES, STOREFRONTS, LOUVERS, GRILLES /EGG CRATES AND WINDOWS
FOR APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH. (ALL OF THE ABOVE WERE
NOT INCLUDED IN THIS PERMIT)

COMPLETION: CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY OWNER AND/OR ARCHITECT IN
WRITING AT LEAST ONE WEEK PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION. FINAL
DISBURSEMENT TO CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT BE MADE UNTIL OWNERS PUNCH
LIST HAS BEEN SATISFIED. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE OWNER WITH WRITTEN
GUARANTEE ON ALL EQUIPMENT. CONTRACTOR AT COMPLETION OF WORK
SHALL REMOVE FROM THE PREMISES ALL RUBBISH, IMPLEMENTS, EQUIPMENT,
AND SURPLUS MATERIALS, LEAVE THE PROJECT "BROOM CLEAN".

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THAT ALL
SETBACKS ARE MET PER SITE PLAN AND THAT RESIDENCE AND ITS AMENITIES
SIT ON SITE EXACTLY AS PER THIS SITE PLAN.

EXCAVATION SHALL BE MADE IN COMPLIANCE WITH OSHA REGULATIONS.

ALL FOUNDATION EXCAVATIONS MUST BE OBSERVED AND APPROVED, IN
WRITING BY THE PROJECT GEO THECHNICAL PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF
REINFORCING STEEL.

IF ADVERSE SOIL CONDITION ARE ENCOUNTERED, CONTACT GEOTECHINCAL
CONSULTANT.

CONCRETE SLABS ON GRADE ON EXPANSIVE SOIL OR COMPACTED FILL SHALL
BE PLACED ON A 4 INGH FILL OF COARSE AGGREGATE OR ON A 2" SHALL BE
PLACED ON A 4 INCH FILL OF COARSE AGGREGATE OR ON A 2" SAND BED
COVERED MOISTURE BARRIOR MEMBRANE. THE SLABS SHALL BE AT LEAST 3
1/2" INCHES THICK AND SHALL BE REINFORCED WITH #4 BARS SPACED AT
INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 16 INCHES EACH WAY.

ALL CONCRETE SLABS ON GRADE OF ENCLOSED AIR CONDITIONED SPACES
ARE TO HAVE A 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE OR APPROVED VAPOR RETARDER WITH
JOINTS LAPPED NOT LESS THAN 6" PLACED BETWEEN THE SLAB AND THE BASE
COURSE OR PREPARED SUBGRADE.

TERMITE PROTECTION NOTES:

TERMITE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDE BY FLORIDA REGISTERED
TERMICIDES OR OTHER APPROVED METHODS OF TERMITE PROTECTION
LABELED FOR USE AS PREVENTATIVE TREATMENT TO NEW CONSTRUCTION.

SOIL SHALL BE TERMITE TREATED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL POST A WEATHER RESISTANT JOB BOARD TO RECEIVE
DUPLICATE TREATMENT CERTIFICATES AND SHALL DISPLAY PRODUCT USED
IDENTITY OF APPLICATOR, TIME AND DATE OF TREATMENT, SITE LOCATION,
AREA TREATED, CHEMICAL USED, PERCENT CONCENTRATION AND NUMBER
OF GALLONS USED.

DRAINAGE NOTES

ALL DRAINAGE SHALL BE MAINTAINED ON PROPERTY AND SHALL NOT DRAIN
ONTO NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES.

INSTALL ROOF DRAINS, GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUT ACCORDING TO PLANS.

ALL DRAINAGE SHALL BE CONDUCTED TO STREET IN NON-EROSIVE DEVICES
2% min.

BUILT-IN 4" DOWNSPOUT. PROVIDE SOUND INSULATION FOR ALL BUILT IN
PIPING.

BASEMENT WATER SHALL BE DISCHARGED TO LAWN.

GLAZING NOTES

GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE TEMPERED INGRESS AND
EGRESS DOORS; PANELS IN SLIDING OR SWINGING DOORS; DOORS AND
ENCLOSURE FOR HOT TUB BATHTUB AND SHOWERS. GLAZING IN WALL
ENCLOSING THESE COMPARTMENTS WITHIN 5" OF STANDING SURFACE; IN
WALL ENCLOSING STAIRWAY LANDING. EACH LIGHT OF SAFETY GLAZING
(PANE) MATERIAL INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED
BY A PERMANENT LABEL THAT SPECIFIES THE LABELER, AND STATES THAT
SAFETY GLAZING MATERIAL HAS BEEN UTILIZED IN SUCH INSTALLATIONS.

ALL INTERIOR GLAZING CALLED OUT FOR IN THESE PLANS IS TO BE CATEGORY
I SAFETY GLASS AS PER FBC RESIDENTIAL 2004 SECTION 2406.

ROOF NOTES

INSTALL BUILT-UP ROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM ACCORDING TO ROOFING
SYSTEM MANUFACTURE'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS AND APPLICABLE
RECOMMENDATIONS OF NRCA "QUALITY CONTROL GUIDELINES FOR THE
APPLICATION OF BUILT-UP ROOFING".

ALL ROOF MATERIAL TO BE CLASS A.

ROOF DRAINAGE DEVICES WITH OVERFLOW TO HAVE LEAF AND DEBRIS
SCREENS. ROOF DRAINAGE TO BE CONVEYED TO STREET VIA NON-EROSIVE
DEVICES.

ALL ROOF SLOPE TO BE MIN. 1/4" TO 12".

CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM AN IMPERMEABILITY TEST ON ALL ROOF
TERRACES FOR A PERIOD OF NO LESSTHAR 24 HOURS.

ALL ROOFING TO BE NON REINFORCED EPDM MEMBRANE (RUBBERGUARD)
ECOWHITE EPDM OR SIMILIAR)

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS

SHOP DRAWINGS AND SUBMITTALS

(NOT LIMITED)

DOORS- FRAMES, DOOR TYPES, SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTALLATIONS
HARDWARE SCHEDULE

WINDOWS AND GLAZING - DETAILS AND SAMPLES

DRYWALL - MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION (MATERIALS AND FIXTURES)
MECHANICAL A/C, HEATING AND VENTILATION MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION
SPRINKLER - METAL GUTTERS AND DRAIN SPOUTS ALARMS - ELECTRICAL
MATERIALS AND FIXTURES

AUDIO - ELEVATIONS - MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

KITCHEN EQUIPMENT

CABINETS - AS CALLED ON INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS

FINISHES - AS CALLED ON DRAWINGS

SUBMIT 6 SET MINIMUM (FOR ARCHITECT APPROVAL)

ALLOW SUFFICIENT TIME FOR PROCESSING (TWO WEEKS)

SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE REVIEWED BY CONTRACTOR AND ARCHITECT
SHOP DRAWINGS SUBMITTAL REJECTED SHALL BE RESUBMITTED SHOWING
CORRECTIONS

SUBMIT SAMPLES AND COLOR CHART FOR FINISHES

SUBMIT ROOFING BOND "10 YEARS" (MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION)
ELEVATOR GUARANTEES CONCRETE TEST AND DESIGN MIX

MORTAR MIX AND DESIGN

ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL GUARANTEE THEIR WORK (MAT. AND LABOR)
FOR A MINIMUM PERIOD OF ONE YEAR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR REQ.

PROVIDE RECEPTACLE WITHIN 6' OF ANY POINT ALONG WALLS IN LIVABLE
ROOMS.

PROVIDE ELECTRICAL OUTLETS ALONG THE WALLS OF COUNTER SPACE,
ISLAND AND PENINSULA COUNTER SPACE IN KITCHEN AT MAXIMUM SPACING

OF 48". roowms.

THE LIGHTS IN BATHROOMS AND KITCHEN SHALL BE ENERGY EFFICIENT TYPES
MEETING MINIMUM 40 LUMENS PER WATT. E.G. FLUORESCENT TYPES.

PROVIDE GFI FOR ALL: 125-VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15 AND 20 AMP. RECEPTACLES
IN BATHROOMS, OUTDOORS, CRAWL SPACES, BASEMENTS AND KITCHEN
WITHIN 6' OF A SINK.

PROVIDE SEPARATE MEANS FOR DISCONNECT ALL UNDERGROUND
CONDUCTORS.

PROOF ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED BY
A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN.

FIRE PROTECTION

SECURITY REQUIREMENTS

CODES AND STANDARDS

D.S.HA

LIFE SAFETY CODES

A.C.L

A.lS.C.

FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE EXISTING 2020
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE EXISTING 2020

2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

2020 FBC MECHANICAL

2020 FBC PLUMBING

2020 FBC ACCESSIBILITY

MANUFACTURERS SPECS ARE NOT PART OF THIS CONTRACT

DADE COUNTY PRODUCT APPROVAL REQUIREMENTS

ALL CODES AS PER LATEST EDITIONS AND REVISIONS. SEE STRUCTURAL,
MECHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR REFERENCED CODES.

WOOD FLUSH -TYPE DOORS SHALL BE 1-3/8" THICK MIN. WITH SOLID WOOD
CORE CONSTRUCTION.

DOORS STOPS OF IN-SWINGING DOORS SHALL BE OF ONE- PIECE
CONSTRUCTION WITH THE JAMB OR JOINED BY RABBET TO THE JAMB.

ALL PIN-TYPE DOOR HINGES ACCESSIBLE FROM OUTSIDE SHALL HAVE NON-
REMOVABLE HINGE PINS. HINGES SHALL HAVE MIN. 1/4" DIA. STEEL JAMB STUD
WITH 1/4" MIN. PROTECTION. THE STRIKE PLATE FOR LATCHES AND HOLDING
DEVICE FOR PROJECTING DEAD BOLTS IN WOOD CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
SECURED TO THE JAMB AND THE WALL FRAMING WITH SCREWS NO LESS THAN
2-1/2" LONG.

PROVIDE DEAD BOLTS WITH HARDENED INSERTS; DEADLOCKING LATCH WITH
KEY-OPERATED LOCKS ON EXTERIOR. LOCKS MUST BE OPERABLE FROM
INSIDE WITHOUT KEY, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR SPECIAL EFFORT.

STRAIGHT DEAD BOLTS SHALL HAVE MIN. THROW OF 1" AND AN EMBEDMENT
OF NOT LESS THAN 5/8", AND A HOOK-SHAPED OR AN EXPANDING-LUG
DEADBOLT SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM THROW OF 3/4".

SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE CEILING OR WALL OF EACH
SLEEPING ROOM, AT POINT CENTRALLY LOCATED ON THE WALL OR CEILING OF
THE HALLWAY OR ROOM GIVING ACCESS TO SLEEPING ROOMS AT THE
BASEMENT, GROUND FLOOR AND ALL ELEVATED FLOORS.

SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE FROM
THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK UP AND
LOW1BATTERY SIGNAL.

SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE FROM
THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK UP AND
LOW BATTERY SIGNAL.

MEANS OF EGRESS

PROYIDE EMERGENCY EGRESS FROM SLEEPING ROOMS. MIN. 24" CLEAR HT.
20" CLEAR WIDTH, 5.7 SQ.FT. AREA. MAX. 44" TO SILL.
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GENERAL SITE INFORMATION : N | . — EXIST. EDGE
— , . , = ' T OF
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1308 NE 24 STREET . B o PAVEMENT
WILTON MANORS, FL | 33305 e _ |
PROPERTY ID: 494226020010 18' ASPHALT PAVEMENT ) EXIST.
o STAMPED
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:  LOT 01, MIDDLE RIVER PLAZA 9-52 B LOT 1 NE 24TH STREET - — CONC.  _ — = - =
_ A <\ — — - — — - - - - - -
W (MEDIA BOULEVARD - PLAT) <
l EXIST. 87 SAN.
SEWER MAIN »f-]/\ EXIST. EDGE PROJECT, ADDRESS AND OWNER:
GOVERNING CODES: ’ oF
| . I baviupnt 57 WILTON
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020 (=}
NFPA 101 - LIFE SAFETY CODE 2018 EDITION «'g MANORS
FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 2020 l 1308 NE 24 STREET WILTON MANORS, FL | 33305
NEC - 2018 EDITION
FBC - MECHANICAL 2020
FBC - PLUMBING 2020 OWNER
FBC - ACCESSIBILITY 2020 .
i HOME EQUITES
SITE ZONING (EXISTING): Xﬂ\iTIEIJVT/Ef?’ A'-\'—/(é
ZONING: RD-10 (TWO-FAMILY DUPLEX RESIDENTIAL}/ LAND USE : TRANSIT ORIENTED CORRIDO f /LGB S
AANA A A A A A A A A et
TOTAL LOT AREA: '
1N
LOT AREA: 6,900 SF = 0.1584 ACRES ! Q
GROSS LOT AREA: 11,822 SF = 0.2713 ACRES A , 12 3
. CONCRETE PAVER DRIVEWAY ‘ 975 Arthur Gadfrey rd. sulte 401
INTENSITY & DIMENTIONAL STANDARDS REQUIRED PROPOSED USE VARIANCE . =1 gl . J.u t 305 763 8471 e admin@g3aec.com
’ w www.g3aec.com | #AA26003670
GROSS DENSITY, MAXIMUM ?gO%JEgLLg?ATmN '
10 UNITS / GROSS ACRE 2UNITS - WILTON MANORS, FL | 33305
(DUPLEX ONLY) )
| CONSULTING ENGINEERS:
LOT AREA, MINIMUM ( SQ. FT.) 7,500 sq. ft. - STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
1ST FLOOR 1,803 sq ft AERIAL VIEW
2ND FLOQR 2.052 sq.ft i
50 ft N.T.S
LOT WIDTH, MINIMUM ( FT.) 75 ft. E NONCONEORMING g '\ ) :
AAAAASAT T
0 SINGLE-FAMILY: 1,000 sq. ft. MEP:
FLOOR AREA, MINIMUM (% OF LOT AREA) DUPLEX: 600 sq. ft. PER UNIT 1,803 sq ft ] |
LOT COVERAGE, MAXIMUM (% OF LOT AREA) NONE 28 | ‘»
PERVIOUS AREA, MINIMUM (% OF LOT AREA) 50% = 3,450 SF 51%= 3,504 SF ,
- CIVIL ENGINEER:
b('
IMPERVIOUS PERVIOUS AREA 50% = 3,450 SF ( , 1 22 SMSISHNIEL S SAUNE
<L DRIVEWAY = 1,440 SF 5 5451 PIERCE ST HOLLYWOOD, FL
<L BUILDING =1,954 SF 1)—& \ t|786 302 7693
vAvAfgjﬁiif’?i‘S'fAvaJ ‘ LEED CONSULTANT:
FLOOR AREA, MAXIMUM (% OF LOT AREA) N/A N/A 5 A GREEN EARTH
1 LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
HEIGHT, MAXIMUM ( FT 2 STORIES, 30 ft ;Js\ch’)F:lrEsvgg’ e ' HOLLYWOOD, FL
, UM (FT.) , . , 23" - - ‘ { |954 638 9825
NORTH FRONT YARD SETBACK MINIMUM (FT) 20 ft. 20 ft. 20 ft. m
WEST FRONT YARD SETBACK MINIMUM (FT) 15 ft. 14 ft. 15 ft. / 5ft. Cb §
AAANANANNANNANNANNANNA A A NANANANANANNANANANA A A A A A A MANANANANNANANANM !
SIDE YARDS SETBACK MINIMUM (FT) 51, 5 ft. ﬁ ) =
REAR YARD SETBACK MINIMUM (FT) 15 ft. 15 ft. 15 ft. : @
A &
Z 1
PARKING: N = m S
1 ) -_—
< >
REQUIRED PROVIDED o
35 =F:
DWELLING MULTIFAMILY MINIMUM OFF-STREET PARKING: m - - [ IS
2.5 PER DWELLING UNIT = (5) PARKING c T POSED D |
SPACES 5.5 REQUIERED = 6 PROPOSED o > z PRO
KT 2 UNIT
1 ADDITIONAL x EVERY BEDROOM IN (6) PARKING SPACES REQUIERED SUBJECT LOCATION e m3 MULTI FAMILY
EXCESS OF 3 BEDROOMS. a3 Z22 ORY
2) GARAGE PARKING 1308 NE 24 ST — | 2-8T ‘
(2) WILTON MANORS, FL | 33305 cC =
(4) DRIVEWAY PARKING m {F.F.E. = 8.00' N.A.V.D
VISITOR PARKING 10% = (0.5) PARKING SPACES g e \ \\\\\\\ -
N . X
NONE @ 2 UNIT o&\ UNIT 02 | i REVISIONS.
IS LGS INDIVIDUAL HANGING BIKE RACKS TO BE NT.S | N \ \ e '
PROVIDED IN EACH GARAGE UNIT. i R NNV v | 1 CITY COMMENTS 01-05-23
] - 2  Revision 2 Date 2
MAAA /
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: BEDROOMS PROPOSED «
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: GROUP - R NUMBER OF BEDROOMS IN PROJECT: 4 A |
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
SCOPE OF WORK: |
PROJECT No.: 2157
NEW CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT ISSUE DATE: 05/08 /2023
REVISIONS:
FLOOD ZONE / BASE FLOOD ELEVATION:
| ZONING, SITE PLAN & LOCATION DIAGRAMS
FLOOD ZONE = ZONE X
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION = N/A
A : i\iﬁ\\ N NN SCALE: As indicated
W AR ARRNY
TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S
GREEN TABLE: SUSTAINABILITY POINTS ACCUMULATED 14 POINTS I"_;I'i l KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
"é‘ | COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING
1. The Electric Vehicle Charging Stations above required # - 2 points for each station installed above the baseline 3 CODES ANDTHE AEELIC BLE FIRE-SATETY
number required by the code. 2 points. I ) | AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY
m SEAL:
-
2. Permeable surface for parking and drives - At least 50% of total surface of driveway and parking needs a g | L)
permeable surface. 4 points. | L2 RE T -
A REQUIRED SETBACK P,
3. Cool pavement - Provide a surface with an initial solar reflectance 20% higher than the 5-10% reflectance of a 8 2
dark asphalt parking lot. 4 points. ' < ~Of
i S 25|
4. Energy star rating for all appliances / equipment — All appliances / equipment associated with the building are et “ | O I_C{_JI Q SIGNATURE:
i LA g 2] gy : S m
Energy Star rated. 4 points. e m 330 l —(3.30 a‘ ARTURO G. GRIEGO, AIA
| | q'/\ ) g \ PROPERTY SWALE (>% bﬁD AR94011
ok By N | Ve 2 Ao
| +—r +— : G T T o PROPERTY LINE _
SUBJECT LOCATION : | ‘ it ' 40'-0" SHEET No.:
1308 NE 24 ST ‘ i \ A ) 50" Dl ﬁ
WILTON MANORS, FL | 33305 ; — \‘ i PROVIDED SETBACK /2 G -2
ALL DRAWING AND WRITTEN MATERIALS HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL
iﬁ 3 ZO N I N G MAP i' S ITE P LAN WORK OF THE ARCH‘TEC-\;\/AR,\\‘T%QA[\?\((:(?Q‘SLEA?E DUPLICATED WITH THEIR
N.T.S I SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"
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50 % = 3,450 sq. ft.
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PROVIDED
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GENERAL SITE INFORMATION - Florida
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1308 NE 24 STREET '
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PROPERTY ID: 494226020010 NE 24TH STREET
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WALL LEGEND

<|> |:| EXTERIOR WALL 2"x4" WOOD WITH STONE FINISH . SEE
STRUCTURE FOR DETAILS.

NE 24TH STREET

)

<2> [=——— EXTERIOR WALL 2"x4" WOOD. SEE STRUCTURE FOR

(MEDIA BOULEVARD - PLAT) DETAILS.

/1\ <3> TYPICAL 5" INTERIOR PARTITION NON-RATED.

<l> TYPICAL 6" INTERIOR PARTITION NON-RATED. PROJECT, ADDRESS AND OWNER:

<5> [E—"—""1] EXTERIOR WALL 2"x6" WOOD. SEE STRUCTURE

FOR DETAILS. 57 WILTON MANORS

EXTERIOR WALL 2"x10" WOOD WITH STONE FINISH .
SEE STRUCTURE FOR DETAILS 1308 NE 24 STREET WILTON MANORS, FL | 33305

| = '\r
\ ,,;"‘ >5’-0" ) E 400"
\/ "‘0 SETBACK \ 5 ’

\ ,/‘ PROPERTY LINE S
[/ ‘ SEE TYPICAL WALL TYPES SHEET A7-1.01 FOR DETAILS OWNER

100"

10'-0
00"

5|_0|l L
SETBACK

15'-0

/ g ‘ VISIBILITY TRIANGLES HOME EQUITES VENTURES, LLC
| CONSTRUCTION NOTES 4111 NW 17 AVE

OAKLAND PARK, FL

\
A 1. REFER TO DRAWINGS G-2 ADDITIONAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS.
ARCHITECT:

20'-0"

CONCRETE PAVER DRIVEWAY 2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOBSITE TO FAMILIARIZE

HIMSELF WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THE GENERAL SCOPE OT
\ WORK. ANY EXISTING ITEMS AND/OR CONDITIONS NOT SHOWN ON
THESE DRAWINGS OR THOSE THAT FOLLOW, AND/OR ARE INFERABLE
AND NECESSARY TO BE REMOVED OR MODIFIED, SHALL BE DONE SO G3aec

WITHOUT ANY ADDITIONAL TIME AND/OR EXPENSE TO THIS CONTRACT. S A ey I e 201

t 305763 8471 e admin@g3aec.com

3. ANY DISCREPANCY IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS MUST BE BROUGHT w www.g3aec.com | #AA26003670
TO THE ATTENTION OF ARCHITECT, FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN
REDO OF FINISHED WORK THAT DOES NOT ADHERE TO THE INTENT OF
THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

90"

CONSULTING ENGINEERS:

SETBACK

4. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWING. USED FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
LARGE SCALE DETAILS GOVERN OVER SMALL SCALE, ARCHITECT SHALL
BE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCIES ON THE DRAWINGS.

atl
o

20'-0"
oYal

5. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND SPRINKLER
DRAWINGS.

MEP:

n 6. ALL WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED IN A CLASS 'A' MANNER AND SHALL NOT

A BE SIGNED OFF UNTIL ACCEPTABLE TO OWNER.

7. ALL INTERIOR CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CIVIL ENGINEER:
CODES AND ORDINANCES IN PLACE IN THE LOCATION OF WORK, ZEPHYR ENGINEERING
CORRIDORS AND ALL OTHER CLEARANCES SHOULD BE CHECKED WITH 5451 PIERCE ST HOLLYWOOD, FL
ARCHITECT PRIOR THE FABRICATION OF ANY WORK, CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSABLE FOR CORRECTING SAME AT HIS OWN t|786 302 7693
EXPENSE. LEED CONSULTANT:

8. ALL ROUGH CARPENTRY WOODWORK SHALL BE TREATED FOR FIRE SEECEAPIE g@HﬁlcljURE
RETARDATION WITH U.L. APPROVED MATERIAL. FLAME SPREAD RATING HOLLYWOOD, FL
NOT TO EXCEED 25. t]954 638 9825

90"

PARKING SPACE

20-0"
20

’-P"--------'--'--------Q

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW ACCESS DOORS

@ @ @ @ @ WHEREVER REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, HVAC, SPRINKLER,
41'5"

12'-1" 14'-9 1/2" 12'-3"

ETC. SYSTEMS FOR WORK ACCESS AND MAINTENANCE

392
2Bt 32 8=31/

L |

)

| 13- 10. NEW WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED TO THE FINISH FACE OF WALL
| e o o THICKNESS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE 5/8"
< THK, TYPE X', UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. GREEN BOARD TO BE USED
ﬁ IN TOILETS WHERE PAINT IS USED AND DUROCK IN TOILETS WHERE TILE

@Y* rﬁi T3 IS USED.
a2 AN [t

= & 11. ALL THERMAFIBER SOUND ATTENUATING BLANKETS SHALL BE A

| 4 MINIMUM OF 2" THK FOR 2 1/2" STUDS, 4" THK FOR 3 5/8" & 4" STUDS AND
MASTER IS 6" THK FOR 6" STUDS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

BEDROOM
12. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSABLE FOR THE FINAL CLEAN UP OF THE

ENTIRE PREMISES, TO INCLUDE, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, FLOORS,
MILLWORK, FIXTURES, ETC., FOLLOWING THE INSTALLATION OF
— — MILLWORK, TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE.
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/ 13. G.C TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL 3/4" F.R. BLOCKING OR APPROVED METAL
FLAT STOCK BEHIND ALL GYP, BRD, WALLS, WITH MILLWORK, G.C. SHALL

WG, COORDINATE WITH MILLWORKER FOR REQUIRED LOCATIONS &

A210 ADEQUANCY OF BLOCKING REQUIREMENTS AND PROVIDE ALL SUCH

in — BLOCKING PRIOR TO CLOSING UP ANY AND ALL WALLS, COLUMNS, ETC.

TO MEET SUCH REQUIREMENTS, SEE MILLWORK SHOP DRAWINGS FOR

ALL FIXTURE INFORMATION.

dNN3IAV HLEL 3N

SLOPE FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE

350"

] . GARAGE

1 Ll —

v A-101

POWDER ‘
RM A-102

| REF

BATHROOM
A-204
=

PO DS I SR E e ety Pan y |

_©
=

— O

32-3"
32'-3
o

-

(o}

(2}

m

—
32'-3
32'-3

499"
52'-0
520"

REF

SQUARE FOOTAGE CALCS.

BEDROOM é REVISIONS:
-A—203 SIONS
— ] — = HEATED AREA SQ. FT.

BEDROOM

i |

KITCHEN

Eass

1 |CITY COMMENTS 01-05-23

EN

A-105

2 |Revision 2 Date 2

=
[ H

LOWER FLOOR 1,111.78

il
HALLWAY
A-200

]
o
o

L

UPPER FLOOR 1,538.42

RS - Ol e e R
- - -

20"

s

TOTAL HEATED 2,650

|
|
|
|
. I

=

&

R

4-01/2"

FAMILY
OOM

o)

TYPE A A-106

F.F.E.=8.00' N.A.V.D.

I
I
I
.
b ’ 24| — | Re
% 221 6'-4"
I
I
I
I

:ﬂ DINRN“:ING Ll\éme M
TYPE A

F.F.E.=8.00"' NJA.V.D.

N
N
~

BALCONY

)
I
)
)

NON-HEATED SF.

m
>
=
H
=<

A
[}
o
=

PERMIT REQUEST

5.0
51"

GARAGE / MECH. 451

124"
’E
3

BALCONIES 298 PROJECT No.: 2157
ISSUE DATE: 05/08/2023

TOTAL NON-HEATED 749 REVISIONS:  No
LEVEL 01 DIMENSION FLOOR PLAN

34

3-10
30-11"

3
§=
|
i

k.

l

5.0" g1g!

@
[¢5)

st
]

@
0
o
)}
&b
4
B

Aﬁ‘
@
A
[o'e}
@

1

*

SCALE: As indicated

S .
(—

b ..
394

g
W9

TOTAL HTD. & NON - HTD 3,999 TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S
KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING
CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY

HEATED 2,650/ 82% STANDARDS

AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY
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| TERMITE CONTROL

\ THE BUILDING SHALL RECEIVE A COMPLETETREATMENT FOR THE SIGNATURE:
PREVENTIONOF SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES.
o TREATMENT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULES AND LAWS ARTURO G. GRIEGO, AIA
PROPERTY LINE ESTABLISHED BY THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND AR94011

CONSUMER SERVICES. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL BE ISSUED

1 5|_0l|
SETBACK
15'-0
SETBACK

e 400" 50" TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT BY THE LICENCED PEST CONTROL
'SETBACK SETBACK COMPANY.

SHEET No.:

A1-1.01

ALL DRAWING AND WRITTEN MATERIALS HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL

1 LEVEL 01 +0'—O" @ 2 LEVEL 02 +1 8'_0" WORK OF THE ARCH\TEC;R/ARI‘\ITE;QKES’\N‘g‘E(’\?TE DUPLICATED WITH THEIR

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"




POLYGLASS ROOF SYSTEM (POLYFLEX G SHEET
MEMBRANE, ON ELASTOFLEX BASE SHEET, ON
POLYANCHOR) ON PLYWOOD DECK BATT INSULATION
IN TRUSS SPACE (R-19 AVG.) NOA 13-1217.01 SYSTEM E

PROJECT, ADDRESS AND OWNER:
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ALL DRAWING AND WRITTEN MATERIALS HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL
WORK OF THE ARCHITECT AND MAY ONLY BE DUPLICATED WITH THEIR
WRITTEN CONSENT



WALL LEGEND MATERIAL LEGEND

WALL TYPE 1

TYPICAL 8" CMU WALL W/VERTICLE REINFORCING.
EXTERIOR TO INTERIOR (2-HR RATED) SEE
TYPICAL WALL TYPES AND STRUCTURAL DWGS
FOR DETAILS.

(1) FLOORTILING
BATHROOM TILING

WATER CLOSET MATERIAL
WALL TYPE 2

TYPICAL 8" CMU WALL W/VERTICLE REINFORCING.
EXTERIOR TO EXTERIOR. (2-HR RATED) SEE TYPICAL
WALL TYPES AND STRUCTURAL DWGS FOR DETAILS.

WM WALL TYPE 3

TYPICAL 8" CMU WALL W/VERTICLE REINFORCING.
INTERIOR TO INTERIOR (2-HR RATED) SEE TYPICAL
WALL TYPES AND STRUCTURAL DWGS FOR DETAILS.

SINK MATERIAL

PROJECT, ADDRESS AND OWNER:
STAIR MATERIAL

COUNTERTOP MATERIAL 57 WILTON MANORS

GRASS 1308 NE 24 STREET WILTON MANORS, FL | 33305

WALL TYPE 4

BATHTUB MATERIAL OWNER

—1 TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION NON-RATED.
SEE TYPICAL WALL TYPES FOR DETAILS.

CONCRETE HOME EQUITES VENTURES, LLC
4111 NW 17 AVE
OAKLAND PARK, FL
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WALL TYPE 5

NAVAVAVA TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION (1-HR RATED)
SEE TYPICAL WALL TYPES FOR DETAILS.
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2. ALL SHOP DRAWINGS REQUIRE APPROVAL FROM CITY OF POMPANO BEACH. 975 Arthur Godfrey rd. suite 401

miami beach florida 33140
3. NOTE (F.H.A CHAPTER 7): -If specification B is used it applies to one bathroom and only one of each type of fixture must t 305 763 8471 e admin@g3aec.com

be usable; Additional bathrooms in the unit are excempt only from maneuvering and clear floor space requirements at fixtures. w www.g3aec.com | #AA26003670
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4. PROVIDE "CLASS ABC" FIRE EXTINGUISHERPER 2,500 SQ.FT. AND NOT TO EXCEED 75' BETWEEN EACH OTHER.
SEE PLAN LOCATION SYMBOL F.E. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT FLUSH MOUNT CABINET WITH SHOP DRAWINGS
FOR ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL. CONSULTING ENGINEERS:
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5. FIRE PENETRATIONS: CONTRACTOR SHALL SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS THRU FIRE RATED PARTITIONS OR

- — — - ASSEMBLIES WITH "HILTI"-FIRESTOP SYSTEM-CS-240 FIRESTOP SEALANT OR EQUAL. INSTALL AS PER
GARAGE I MANUFACTURER RECOMENDATION FOR 1,2,3 AND 4 HOUR RATING
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UNIT FINISH SCHEDULE
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REFLECTED CEILING NOTES
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DINING

RM 1. REFER TO THE GENERAL / G-SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS.
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®

o 2. THE INTENT OF THIS REFLECTED CEILING PLANS IS TO SHOW RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN WALLS AND PERM IT REQU EST
CEILING, AND LOCATIONS OF KEY MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL FEATURES. FOR COMPLETE
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL INFORMATION, REFER TO M.E.P. DRAWINGS.

F.F.E.=8.00' N.A.V.D

PROJECT No.: 2157
3. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THIS RELECTED CEILING PLAN AND ENGINEERING ISSUE DATE:  11/17 / 2021

DRAWINGS FOR CLARIFICATION.
REVISIONS: No

| 4. SUB - CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CEILING PLENIUM CONDITIONS TO ASSURE CLEARANCE OF FIRST FLOOR TYPICAL UNIT TYPE A
DUCTWORK, PIPING AND OTHER OBSTRUCTION WITH THE CEILING HEIGHTS SPECIFIED, AND THE LOCATIONS
I OF THE LIGHT FIXTURES SHOWN. SUB - CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CEILING TRANSITIONS WITH GYPSUM )
- BOARD AND METAL SHADOW MOLDING WHERE LOWER CEILINGS ARE REQUIRED DUE TO CLEARANCE SCALE:
PROBLEMS.

8

N.T.S.

TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S

KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATION
5. SUB - CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY ADEQUATE SERVICE IS AVAILABLE FOR THE WORK SPECIFIED, AND O T THE AP AR E ML BU DG

SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT INMEDIATELY IF SERVICE IS NOT ADEQUATE. CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY
STANDARDS

6. SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL GYPSUM BOARD CEILING ~ ACCESS PANELS REQUIRED AND NOTIFY AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY

TERRACE

2

m 10'-0" L ARCHITECT OF LOCATION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, ACCESS PANELS SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY SEAL:
1 T "INTEXFORMS INC". SIZE OF ACCESS PANELS SHALL BE COORDINATED IN FIELD. ACCESS PANEL FRAMES '
\ SHALL BE TAPED AND SPACKLED, PROVICE ANY AND ALL BLOCKING AS MAY BE REQUIRED.

7. CEILING HEIGHTS ARE DIMENSIONED IN RELATIONSHIP TO FINISHED FLOOR.

8. EMERGENCY LIGHTS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON SEPARATE CIRCUIT. REFER TO ENGINEERING DRAWINGS
FOR EMERGENCY LIGHT LOCATIONS. COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN AND WITH ENGINEERING DRAWING FOR SWITCHING CIRCUITS AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

9. REFER TO ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF NEW AIR SUPPLY AND RETURNS AIR GRILLES. SIGNATURE:

10. ALL HORNS AND STROBES SHALL BE CENTERED ABOVE THE LIGHT SWITCH OR CENTERED ON SURFACE ARTURO G. GRIEGO, AIA
(WALL, COLUMN, ETC.) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS INSTALLATION SHALL AR94011
RESULT IN CONTRACTOR RELOCATING THE HORNS AND STROBES AT HIS OWN EXPENSE.

11. ALL ABANDONED SLAB POKE THROUGHS FROM SLAB ABOVE SHALL BE FIRE SAFED AS REQUIRED. SHEET N
0.
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ALL DRAWING AND WRITTEN MATERIALS HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL
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WALL LEGEND MATERIAL LEGEND
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(3) WATER CLOSET MATERIAL
WALL TYPE 2 -

: m TYPICAL 8" CMU WALL W/VERTICLE \ 4 ) SINK MATERIAL
REINFORCING. EXTERIOR TO EXTERIOR. PROJECT, ADDRESS AND OWNER:
(2HR RATED) SEE TYPICAL WALL TYPES AND (5) STAIR MATERIAL

STRUCTURAL DWGS FOR DETAILS. 57 WILTON
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3. NOTE (F.H.A CHAPTER 7): -If specification B is used it applies to one bathroom and only one of each type of fixture must CONSULTING ENGINEERS:
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MASTER | be usable; Additional bathrooms in the unit are excempt only from maneuvering and clear floor space requirements at fixtures.
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CLOSET \ e

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

4. PROVIDE "CLASS ABC" FIRE EXTINGUISHERPER 2,500 SQ.FT. AND NOT TO EXCEED 75' BETWEEN EACH OTHER.
SEE PLAN LOCATION SYMBOL F.E. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT FLUSH MOUNT CABINET WITH SHOP DRAWINGS
FOR ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL.
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REFLECTED CEILING NOTES

172"

3|_4|l

__J

1. REFER TO THE GENERAL / G-SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS. PERMIT SET

g o giom 0" o |gn 2 THE INTENT OF THIS REFLECTED CEILING PLANS IS TO SHOW RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN WALLS AND _
8-5 g 32 5-0 32" |8 CEILING, AND LOCATIONS OF KEY MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL FEATURES. FOR COMPLETE PROJECT No.: 1721

91" | | 113" | g" MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL INFORMATION, REFER TO M.E.P. DRAWINGS. ISSUE DATE: 0570872023
REVISIONS:

20'-9" 3. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THIS RELECTED CEILING PLAN AND

ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR CLARIFICATION.

ENLARGED SECOND - FLOOR UNIT TYPE A

4. SUB - CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CEILING PLENIUM CONDITIONS TO ASSURE CLEARANCE OF
DUCTWORK, PIPING AND OTHER OBSTRUCTION WITH THE CEILING HEIGHTS SPECIFIED, AND THE
LOCATIONS OF THE LIGHT FIXTURES SHOWN. SUB - CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CEILING SCALE: N.T.S.
TRANSITIONS WITH GYPSUM BOARD AND METAL SHADOW MOLDING WHERE LOWER CEILINGS ARE
REQUIRED DUE TO CLEARANCE PROBLEMS.

TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S

5. SUB - CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY ADEQUATE SERVICE IS AVAILABLE FOR THE WORK SPECIFIED, AND KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING
SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT INMEDIATELY IF SERVICE IS NOT ADEQUATE. CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY

STANDARDS
6. SUB - CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL GYPSUM BOARD CEILING ACCESS PANELS REQUIRED AND AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY

NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF LOCATION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, ACCESS PANELS SHALL BE AS
MANUFACTURED BY "INTEXFORMS INC". SIZE OF ACCESS PANELS SHALL BE COORDINATED IN FIELD. SEAL:
ACCESS PANEL FRAMES SHALL BE TAPED AND SPACKLED, PROVICE ANY AND ALL BLOCKING AS MAY BE
REQUIRED.

7. CEILING HEIGHTS ARE DIMENSIONED IN RELATIONSHIP TO FINISHED FLOOR.

8. EMERGENCY LIGHTS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON SEPARATE CIRCUIT. REFER TO ENGINEERING DRAWINGS
FOR EMERGENCY LIGHT LOCATIONS. COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN AND WITH ENGINEERING DRAWING FOR SWITCHING CIRCUITS AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

SIGNATURE:

9. REFER TO ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF NEW AIR SUPPLY AND RETURNS AIR GRILLES.
ARTURO G. GRIEGO, AIA
10. ALL HORNS AND STROBES SHALL BE CENTERED ABOVE THE LIGHT SWITCH OR CENTERED ON SURFACE AR94011
(WALL, COLUMN, ETC.) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS INSTALLATION SHALL
RESULT IN CONTRACTOR RELOCATING THE HORNS AND STROBES AT HIS OWN EXPENSE.

11. ALL ABANDONED SLAB POKE THROUGHS FROM SLAB ABOVE SHALL BE FIRE SAFED AS REQUIRED. SHEET No.:
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ALL DRAWING AND WRITTEN MATERIALS HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL
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WALL LEGEND

WALL TYPE 1

TYPICAL 8" CMU WALL W/VERTICLE REINFORCING.
EXTERIOR TO INTERIOR (2-HR RATED) SEE
TYPICAL WALL TYPES AND STRUCTURAL DWGS
FOR DETAILS.

MATERIAL LEGEND

(1) FLOORTILING
BATHROOM TILING

WATER CLOSET MATERIAL
WALL TYPE 2

TYPICAL 8" CMU WALL W/VERTICLE REINFORCING.
EXTERIOR TO EXTERIOR. (2-HR RATED) SEE TYPICAL
WALL TYPES AND STRUCTURAL DWGS FOR DETAILS.

SINK MATERIAL

PROJECT, ADDRESS AND OWNER:
STAIR MATERIAL

WALL TYPE 3

TYPICAL 8" CMU WALL W/VERTICLE REINFORCING.
INTERIOR TO INTERIOR (2-HR RATED) SEE TYPICAL
WALL TYPES AND STRUCTURAL DWGS FOR DETAILS.

COUNTERTOP MATERIAL
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o'-11" 3. NOTE (F.H.A CHAPTER 7): -If specification B is used it applies to one bathroom and only one of each type of fixture must t 305 763 8471 e admin@g3aec.com

be usable; Additional bathrooms in the unit are excempt only from maneuvering and clear floor space requirements at fixtures. w www.g3aec.com | #AA26003670

MASTER
BEDROOM

A-207 2'-11"

4. PROVIDE "CLASS ABC" FIRE EXTINGUISHERPER 2,500 SQ.FT. AND NOT TO EXCEED 75' BETWEEN EACH OTHER.
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ARE TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER
SCALE 3/8" = 1'-0" SCALE 3/8" = 1'-0" SCALE 3/8"=1'-0" SCALE 3/8"=1-0"
CEILING AS PER SCHEDULE CEILING AS PER SCHEDULE
3/4" PLYWOOD WALL CABINET WITH
LAMINATE AND CONCEALED HINGES.
3/4" PLYWOOD WALL CABINET WITH
LAMINATE AND CONCEALED HINGES.
PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQ.
METAL STUD PARTITION BEARING
CABINETS REQUIRE 20 GAUGE AT 16" PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQ.
oc. METAL STUD PARTITION BEARING
CABINETS REQUIRE 20 GAUGE AT
16" OC.
E
= I
L
3k Cdle
o Q 3/4" COUNTER TOP, PROVIDE o2
5 CONTINUOUS SINK W/ APPROPRIATE & DRAWER
w CUT OUTS FOR FAUCETS. <
_I 2'—0" 1'_0" ‘
O COUNTER TOP, TYPICAL
SINK / g x
LOW PARTITION WALL | _— 3/4" PLWOOD WALL CABINET WITH
& T LAMINATE AND CONCEALED HINGES,
- BASE CABINET OF 3/4" PLYWOOD WITH - ‘/5/5 REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE
o LAMINATE TO MATCH DOORS, PROVIDE O E E | 3/4" PLYWOOD SHELF WITH EDGE
=I CONCEALED ADJUSTABLE HINGES =I H " BANDING TO MATCH CABINETS,
< < - TYPICAL
5t BASE CABINET OF 3/4" PLYWOOD ™ i i
WITH LAMINATE TO MATCH DOORS, i :
PROVIDE CONCEALED ADJUSTABLE i i
HINGES ] ] . P.T.WOOD BLOCKING AS
1/8" PLYWOOD BLOCKING \ REQUIRED, TYPICAL

4" TOE KICK

4" TOE KICK

5 COUNTER SECTION

SCALE 3/4"=1'-0"

6 COUNTER SECTION

SCALE 3/4"=1'-0"
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— CONTINUOUS PERIMETER SILICONE — CONTINUOUS PERIMETER SILICONE

SEALANT W/ BACKER ROD SEALANT W/ BACKER ROD
REFER TO SCHED.
9/16" THK. LAMINATED - 9/16" THK. LAMINATED _
EQ EQ GLASS MOVING PANEL GLASS MOVING PANEL PROJECT, ADDRESS AND OWNER:
7-1.0 7-1.0 MANORS
\ M\\
! 1308 NE 24 STREET WILTON MANORS, FL | 33305
HIM HIM
6 7 8 \g
7-1.0 7-1.0 7-1.02 3 1/4"- 20 X 3/4" LG. | 1/4"- 20 X 3/4" LG. OWNER
5 HEAD HEAD SOCKET HEAD CAP SOCKET HEAD CAP :
o SCREW STIST l— 1/4" DIA. X 3-1/4" LG. FH. SCREW ST/ST |— 1/4" DIA. X 3-1/4" LG. FH. HOME EQUITES
FIXED = KWIK-CONS KWIK-CONS VENTURES, LLC
@ i \ \ | | 4111 NW 17 AVE
L 1/4" DIA. X 3-1/4" LG 1/4" DIA. X 3-1/4" LG. FH. = OAKLAND PARK, FL
i FH. KWIK-CONS KWIK-CONS SILL TRACK PLATE SILL TRACK PLATE
: / | ARCHITECT:
, j SHIM = SHIM
5 . SUMPER @ | L / NON-SHRINKING GROUT T & e 2 / NON-SHRINKING GROUT
w W ] ez 2] | 2, ( ; i i ( G3nee
" " N 975 Arthur Godfrey rd. suite 401
| 916" THK. TINTED | 9/16" THK. TINTED sLope I ! come Y < 975 Arthur Godirey rd. su
LAMINATED GLASS LAMINATED GLASS L — ‘ L — ‘ ™ t 305 763 8471 e admin@g3aec.com
| | w www.g3aec.com | #AA26003670
| |
EXTERIOR PERIMETER SILICONE EXTERIOR PERII\/IETER SILICONE CONSULTING ENGINEERS:
SEALANT DOW CORNING 790 OR SIMILAR SEALANT DOW CORNING 790 OR SIMILAR TRUCTURAL ENGINGER.
1 SCALE 6"=1-0" 2 SCALE 6"=1'-0" 3 SCALE 6" =1'-0" I SCALE 6" =1'-0" 5 SCALE 6" =1'-0" vep-

CIVIL ENGINEER:

SHIM INTERLOCK
ZEPHYR ENGINEERING
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J =l
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6" g‘ DRY WALL ISSUE DATE: 05/08 /2023
N~
PRESSURE TREATED = Y— — — — — — 1/4" FIXED CLEAR . H REVISIONS:
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i Z
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0| z WASHER OR SEALANT :
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el g 2 [] - )
5 S " J GENERAL NOTE: ALL DOORS AND OPERABLE
1/4° FIXED CLEAR ¢ 3 OPERABLE = P RESILLAS WINDOWS UNDER SEPARATE PERMET. 7161 | winbow pimension
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g ¢ APPROVAL AND SHOP DRAWINGS TO MASONRY OBENING
BACKER ROD & SEALANT CONCRETE SLAB ‘ - COMPLY WITH FBC 1707
© I
S
CEMENT PLASTER / | .
FINISH, SEE SPECS. SEALANT SIGNATURE:
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CONCRETE PAVERS GROUTED ON TO
POST TENTIONNED CONCRETE SLAB,
SLOPE TO DRAIN AS REQUESTED

12"X12" CONCRETE PAVERS SET ON 2"
MIN SAND, SLOPE AS REQUESTED

)

DOOR FRAME BEYOND

| ]

i —— 1/4" TEMPERED GLASS

i —— ALUM. W/ E.S.P. FINISH SLIDER DOOR SEE
i DOOR SCHD. & SPECS

ALUM. W/ E.S.P. FINISH SLIDER
[T THRESHOLD SEE SPECS

PERIMETER SILICON SEALANT

i CONCRETE CURB

TILE SET ON MORTAR

PRECAST HOLLOW SLAB 4" - TOPPING 2"
/ (SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS)

PRECAST HOLLOW SLAB 4" - TOPPING 2"
(SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS) *\

TILE SET ON MORTAR

6" STEP TO YARD

6" STEP

—— DOOR FRAME BEYOND

HOLLOW METAL DOOR (SEE DOOR SCHD.
REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCATION)

—— DOOR SWEEP
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THRESHOLD, COMPLY W/ A.D.A. REQ'T.
(SEE HARDWARE SCHD)

—— THRESHOLD MORTAR/P.T. WOOD
BLOCKING
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CONCRETE EXTERIOR PASSAGE

N

2 BACK DOOR THRESHOLD

SCALE 6"=1"-0"
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/_ SEE DOOR SCHD.
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3 INTERIOR DOOR THRESHOLD
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FAIR HOUSING REQUIREMENTS

PARALLEL APROACH
ST TN
/ AN
/ \ 5'-0" TURNING RADIUS
K 60" \
\\ CLEAR /
\ /
N /
~ ~
ASSUMPTIONS:

30 X 48 CLEAR FLOOR SPACE

ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET DEPTH IS 30 INCHES AND IT IS FLOOR MOUNTED.

CONTROLS FOR FLUSH VALVES SHALL BE ON THE WIDE SIDE OF THE TOILET AREAS (FACBC 4.16.5)

ACCESSIBILITY TO TOILET STALL DOOR IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH FACBC AND ADA GUIDELINES.

DOOR OPENING WIDTH TO BE A MINIMUM OF 32 INCHES CLEAR (FACBC 4.13.5).

GRAB BARS TO COMPLY WITH 4.26 AND FIG 29 AND ADA REQUIREMENTS.

ACCESSIBLE TOILET ACCESSORIES TO BE PROVIDED WHERE SHOWN AND MOUNTED PER ADA/SFBC

REQ.

SLIDING, POCKET AND BIFOLD DOORS MUST STOP FULLY WITH THEIR HANDLES EXPLOSED AND CLEAR

OPENING OF 32".

NOTE:

1.

ACCESSIBLE TOILET STALL (COMPARTMENT) CAN BE 56" IN DEPTH IF YOU HAVE A WALL MOUNTED
WATER CLOSET. IF THE DEPTH OF A STANDARDACCESSIBLE TOILET STALL IS INCREASED AT LEAST 3",
THEN A FLOORMOUNTED WATER CLOSET MAY BE USED. WE RECOMEND A DEPTH OF 60" (FACBC 4.17.3).

ALL BATHROOM WALLS TO RECEIVE REINFORCED AREAS AS INDICATED BELOW.

ALL BATHROOM WALLS ARE TO RECEIVE REINFORCING FOR THE POSSIBILITY OF FUTURE

ACCESSIBILITY EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION.

WHEN TOILET IS BETWEEN TUB AND LAVATORY REINFORCING IN WALL WILL BE 30" O.C.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL, REFER TO WALL TYPES.

— MINIMUM REINFORCED AREA 24"
LONG STANDARD GRAB BAR

ELEVATION

REINFORCED WALLS FOR GRAB BARS @ TOILETS

— MINIMUM REINFORCED AREA

ELEVATION

REINFORCED WALLS FOR GRAB BARS @ BATHTUBS

— MINIMUM REINFORCED AREA

31_2"

2!_6"
MIN.

ELEVATION
REINFORCED WALLS FOR GRAB BARS @ SHOWERS

3'-10"

— MINIMUM REINFORCED AREA 36"
LONG STANDARD GRAB BAR

‘ 1l_6l| .

2!_6"

. 1!_6" .

6" MAX. IF APPLICABLE

5!_0"

3“6"

6" MAX.

MIN.

MINIMUM REINFORCED AREA —

1
1 |_ol|

MINIMUM REINFORCED AREA —

NOTE:
1. BLOCKING SHALL BE SECURELY FASTENED TO NOT LESS THAN TWO STUDS.

2. BLOCKING FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS SHALL RESIST A MAX OF 500 LBS. OF FORCE IN ANY DIRECTION

MINIMUM REINFORCED AREA —

MIN.

3!_2"
MIN.
2!_6"

|
|
|
|
‘ 3l_0l|
|
|
|
\
|
|

2" X 8" P.T. WOOD BACKING OR 6" X 3/16" STEEL PLATE
(12 GA MIN.) FASTENED THRU EACH METAL STUD

25 GA. GALVANIZED METAL STUDS AT 16" O.C.

WALL MOUNTED
COUNTERTOP
SUPPORT BRACKETS

COUNTERTOP LAVATORY

REMOVABLE
VANITY CABINET

REMOVING VANITY CABINET TO EXPOSE
KNEE SPACE

1

REMOVABLE VANITY CABINET DETAIL

SCALE 3/8"=1'-0"

BACK AND CROSS MEMBER MAY
NEED TO BE REMOVED FOR
PLUMBING AND LAVATORY
CLEARANCE

PLYWOOD GUSSETS
MAY BE NEEDED
FOR SUFFERING

SIDES

-

SATANDARD BASE CABINET MODIFIED
TO BE REMOVABLE
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UL System No. C-AJ-2392

F Rating - 2 Hr : : . .
T Raing -0 ) 1 or 2 Hour Fire Rated Through _ 3 Hour Fire Rated Through _ 1 or 2 Hour Fire Rated Through 2 Hour Fire Rated Through
Penetration Firestop for Single f@@ﬂi@@@@ O lc, Penetration Firestop for Single TE{EM@@CB o=l Penetration Firestop for Single f@@ﬁﬁ@@@ Penetration Firestop for Insulated T@E@j@@
. . . [og . . .
Plastic Pipe through 3735 Green Rd. Metal Pipe through 3735 Green Rd. Metallic Pipe through 3735 Green Rd. Metal Pipe through Concrete 3735 GreenRd. PROJECT, ADDRESS AND OWNER:
T Gypsum Walls using Beachwood, OH, 44122 Concrete Floors or Walls using Beachwood, OH, 44122 Gypsum Walls using Beachwood, OH, 44122 Floors or Walls using Beachwood, OH, 44122 ’ '
TREMstop IA. ST FYRE-SIL or FYRE-SIL S/L. S TREMstop IA. TREMstop IA.
. Drawing not to scale . Drawing not to scale ) Drawine not to scale Drawi t t 1
WL 2129 F-Rating = 1 and 2 Hr. CAJ 1179 F-Rating =3 Hr. WL 1158 F-Rating = 1 and 2 Hr. s F-Rating = 2 Hour Ting RoTo seEe 57 WILTON MANORS
T-Rating =2 Hr. T-Rating = 0 Hr. T-Rating = 1/4 Hr. T-Rating = 1-1/2 Hour /l/\wj/@
@\ \ \ 1308 NE 24 STREET WILTON MANORS, FL | 33305
ﬁ yp O .
o T P
SECTION AA | | . | B HOME EQUITES VENTURES, LLC
_— <
o ) 4111 NW 17 AVE
4 OAKLAND PARK, FL
‘ ] <
O ARCHITECT:
- ) / @ Pre-Rated Concrete Floors or Block Walls = Min. 4-1/2" thickness
PP (2) Metallic Pipe: A) Steel Pipe - 8" diam. (or smaller) Sch. 10 (or heavier) steel pipe. / (1) Pre-Rated Concrete Floor or Wall Assembly = Min. 4-1/2" thickness
N (1) Pre-Rated Gypsum Wallboard/Stud Wall Assembly B) Conduit - 4" diam. (or smaller) EMT or steel conduit (2) Metallic Pipe: A) Steel.Pipe - 8".diam. (or smaller) Sch. 10 (qr hF:avier) steel pipe. 5735“; rthur Godfrey rd. suite 401
" C) Copper Tublng - 4" diam. (OT Smaller) Type L (Or heavier) copper tubing. @ Pre-Rated GYPSum Wallboard/Stud Wall ASSembly . . B) Iron Plpe _. 8" diam. (Or Smaller) CaS't or ductile iron. ;mggnsl 3220;41;{?':333211':(0@9339(: com
. (2)  Plastic Pipe - Nom 2" diam. (or smaller) CPVC pipe for use in closed piping systems. D) Copper Pipe - 4" diam. (or smaller) Regular (or heavier) copper pipe. (2) Metallic Pipe - A) Steel Pipe - 12" diam. (or smaller) Sch. 10 (or heavier) steel pipe. (3)  Pipe Covering - Nom. 3" thick Cellular Glass Insulation. w www.g3aec.com | #AA26003670
o . ) . o B) Iron Pipe - 12" diam. (or smaller) cast or ductile iron pipe. The annular space shall be min. 0" to max. 1-3/8" within the firestop system.
NG. Fill Void or Cavity Materials* —— Foar t £ fill mot thin t f th bott face of The annular space shall be min. 1/4" to max. 1-3/8" within the firestop system. The annular space shall be min. 1/2" to max. 3-3/8" within the firestop system. ) ) ) . ) o .
3 @ K | 3-1/2" thick | 1 6.0 pef) ) C) Copper Tubing - 4" diam. (or smaller) Type L (or heavier) copper tubing. @ Metal Jacket - Min. 10" wide aluminum jacket tightly wrapped around pipe insulation,
teriol nstoled extending . | Packing Material - Min. 3-1/2" thick mineral wool (min. 6.0 pcf) insulation, . . . . ; ;
R (3) TREMstop IA - Min. 1/2" thickness of sealant applied within opening. Additional sealant D) Copper Pipe - 4" diam. (or smaller) Regular (or heavier) copper pipe. secured with hose clamp. Jacket to be abutting surface of scalant on CONSULTING ENGINEERS:
s firmly packed into opening as a permanent form. top surface of floor or both surfaces of wall. STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

The annular space shall be min. 0" to max. 1" within the firestop system.

. o .
to be installed such that a min. 1/4" crown is formed around the () FYRE-SIL or FYRE-SIL S/L - Min. 1/2" thickness of scalant applied within annulus, flush (3) TREMstopIA - Min. 1/2" thickness of sealant applied within opening. Min. 1/4"

©

TREMstop IA - Min. 1" thickness of sealant applied within opening, flush with

penetrating item. h . . ] ) top surface of floor or both surfaces of wall assembly.
\}5 with top of floor surface or with both sides of the wall assembly. ] ) ;
cant bead of sealant to be applied at point contact. A min. 1/2" diam. cant bead of sealant shall be applied at the

SIFy
C=Io o Y7 -
c \YLJ us NOTE: Apply FYRE-SIL S/L to Floor Applications Only. insulation/concrete interface at the point contact locations. MEP:

FIRE SAFING CAJ 2392 FIRE SAFING WL 2129 FIRE SAFING CAJ 1179 FIRE SAFING WL 1158 FIRE SAFING CAJ 5120

CIVIL ENGINEER:

UL System No. W-L-1243 . 2 Hour Fire Rated Through . 2 Hour Fire Rated Through 2 Hour Fire Rated 2 Hour Fire Rated ZEPHYR ENGINEERING
FRetng ;;;ﬁéﬂ; (:ree o) o=, Penetration Firestop for [iREINCO Penetration Firestop for T@E@B@@@ s Through Penetration Firestop for i @EM@@@ s ir Through Penetration Firestop for T@EM@@@ 5451 PIERCE ST HOLLYWOOD, FL
Insulated Metal Pipe through 3735 Green Rd. Insulated Metal Pipe through 3735 Green Rd. Multiple Cables through 3735 Green Rd. o Multiple Cables through 735 Groon RAL (786302 766
Gypsum Walls using Beachwood, OH, 44122 Gypsum Walls using Beachwood, OH, 44122 Concrete Floors or Walls using Beachwood, OH, 44122 Concrete Floors or Walls using Beachwood, OH, 44122 LEED CONSULTANT:
r’ A SPeree TREMstop IA. TREMstop TA. Sy TREMstop IA. ‘ | S TREMstop IA. GREEN EARTH
. Drawing not to scale . Drawing not to scale : Drawing not to scale Drawing not to scale LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
VV L 5 08 1 F-Rating =2 Hr. VV L 5 O 8 3 F-Ratl'ng =2Hr. CAJ 3141 F-Rating = 2 Hr. CAJ 3144 F-Rating = 2 Hr. HOLLYWOOD, FL
T-Rating = 1/2 Hr. T-Rating =2 Hr. T-Rating =0, 1/2 & 1 Hr. /@ T-Rating = 1/2 Hr. t1954 638 9825
a " ‘
SECTION A-A A/@ Q‘ 2 > y 7
v L J 2 4, < L
< < 4
ds L ) 1
2 g
S| asse S
Flxble Wetal Conduite 1 (1)  Pre-Rated Gypsum Wallboard/Stud Wall Assembly () Pre-Rated Gypsum Wallboard/Stud Wall Assembly (1) Pre-Rated Concrete Floor or Block Wall Assembly - Min. 4-1/2" Thickness.
' (2) Metallic Pipe - A) Steel Pipe - Nom. 4" diam. (or smaller) Sch. 10 (or heavier) steel pipe. Lo . wogs . . Maximum diameter of opening = 6".
Flexible Metol Piping B) Iron Pipe- Nom. 4" diam. (or smaller) cast or ductile iron pipe. (@ Metallic Pipe - A) Steel .Plpe - Nom. 8 . diam. (or smaller) Sch. 10 (c.)r l?eavle‘r) steel pipe. (2) Cables - Any combination of the following types and sizes may be used. (D Pre-Rated Concrete Floors or Block Walls = Min. 4-1/2" thickness.
) ; ] ] B) Iron Pipe- Nom. 8" diam. (or smaller) cast or ductile iron pipe. A) Max 1/C - 500 kmil cable with PVC insulati d iack . o
C) Copper Tubing - Nom. 4" diam. (or smaller) Type L (or heavier) copper tubing. 3) PipeC ) N 3" thick (or less) cellular glass insulati ) Max - mil cable wit insulation and jacket Max. diam. of opening is 6".
ipe Covering - Nom. ick (or less) cellular glass insulation. . . . . .
D) Copper Pipe - Nom. 4" diam. (or smaller) Regular (or heavier) copper pipe. P £ - | hall be mi § ” B) Max 1/C - 350 kemil cable with XLPE insulation and jacket (2) Cables- Max. 3 Annexter Belden copper conductor No. 4 AWG (or smaller) aluminum
0"t . " . . . .
E) Conduit- Nom. 4" diam. (or smaller) EMT or steel conduit. © annuiat space shall be min o max C) Max 3/C - No. 6 cable with PVC insulation and jacket metal clad cables. Max. 20% cable fill. Annular space shall be min. 3/4" to max. 3-3/16".
) ) e ) ) ) (4) Packing Material (optional)- Foam backer rod firmly packed into opening as a permanent form. D) Max 300 pair No. 24 AWG copper conductor telephone cables
@ Pipe Covering - Nom. 3/4" thick (or less) AB/PVC flexible foam insulation. s . s . ) ) ) ) ) (3) Packing Material- Min. 4" thickness of mineral wool insulation (min. 4.0 pcf) firmly packed
The annular space shall be min. 0" to max. 3/8". (5) TREMstop IA - Min. 1" thickness of sealant applied within the annulus, flush with both E) Max 24 fibers - 62.5/125um dielectric fiber optic cable with HDPE jacket
(4)  Packing Material (optional)- Foam backer rod firmly placed into opening as a permanent form. surfaces of wall assembly. At point contact a min. 5/8" bead of sealant NOTE: T-Rating is 0 Hr for Cables A & B, 1/2 Hr. for Cables C & D and 1 Hr for Cable E. into opening as a permanent form.
$r @ TREMstop IA - Min. 1" thickness of sealant applied within annulus flush with both sides of wall shall be installed at wallboard/insulation interface. A 5/8" thick crown of @ Packing Material - Min. 4" thickness of mineral wool insulation (min. 4.0 pef) firmly packed (4 TREMstop IA- Min. 1/2" thickness of sealant applied within annulus, flush with top surface
3 s assembly. At point contact a min. 5/8" bead of sealant shall be installed at the sealant shall be formed around the penetrating item. into opening as a permanent form. of floor or both sides of wall assembly. Sealant to be forced into interstices of
/ . L . I . . . . . . - . o . .
E]DD ?D@ Q}}S /: wallboard/insulation interface. A 5/8" crown of sealant shall be formed around (6) Metal Jacket- Mlln. 10" wide aluminum jacket t1ghf[ly wrapped around pipe 1nsula.t10n, secured (4) TREMstop IA - Min. 1/2" thickness of sealant applied within opening, flush with top the cable group to maximum extent possible.
c gl_ ) Us the penetrating item. with hose clamp. Jacket to be abutting surface of sealant on both sides of wall. surface of floor or both surfaces of wall assembly. REVISIONS.

FIRE SAFING WL 1243 FIRE SAFING WL 5081 FIRE SAFING WL 5083 FIRE SAFING CAJ 3141 FIRE SAFING CAJ 3144

UL System No. W-L-2284 1 or 2 Hour Fire Rated 2 Hour Fire Rated Through ‘ 2 and 3 Hour Fire Rated Through

?EZEEE]:[ Q\%SS i, Through Penetration Firestop for TE{EM@@@ SR Penetration Firestop for T@Eﬂ?@@@ Penetration Firestop for Bus Ducts T@EM@@®

Multiple Cables through Mixed Items through through Concrete Floors and Walls | ..o 0 w0 VARIANCE REQUEST

o
. 3735 Green Rd. i 3735 Green Rd. .
M Gypsum Walls using Beachwood, OH, 44122 @ Concrete Floors or Walls using Beachwood, O, 44122 using FYRE-SIL or FYRE-SIL S/L|  Beachwood, OH, 44122
A Ssten TREMstop IA. XDt FYRE-SIL and TREMstop WS. and TREMstop WS.
i i . D i t t 1
WL 3 1 3 1 F-Rating = 1 & 2 Hr. Drawing not to scale C A J 8 O 5 7 F-Rating = 2 Hr. Drawing not to scale F-Rating = 2 & 3 Hour rawing not to scale PROJECT No.: 2157
T-Rating = 1/4 & 1/2 Hr. T-Rating =0 & 1/2 Hr. T-Rating =0 & 1/2 Hour ISSUE DATE:  05/08 /2023
\ )/@ REVISIONS:  No
A
(@\O’\ /@ ’/@] FIRE PENETRATION DETAILS
SECTION A-A 2 3) A 1 : ] B SCALE: N.T.S.
M / “ 4 TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S
‘ ‘ - >< =~ KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
g 2 v 4 4 COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING
‘ ‘ A N 4 CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY
il A 2 STANDARDS
—4 A @ AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY
@ N e %\/\oﬁ N e \GD I SEAL:
(1) Pre-Rated Concrete Floors or Block Walls = Min. 4-1/2" thickness ) o
. ) - ) / Max. Area of Opening = 60 sq. in., with a Max. Dimension of 12". @ Pre-Rated Concrete Floor or Wall Assembly = Min. 4-1/2" thickness
(1) Pre-Rated Gypsum Wallboard/Stud Wall Assembly. (2) Metallic Pipe: A) Steel Pipe - 3" diam. (or smaller) Sch. 40 (or heavier) steel pipe. Max. Diameter of Opening = 330 sq. in. with a max. dimension of 30".
Max. Diameter of Opening = 3-1/2" B) Conduit - 3" diam. (or smaller) EMT or steel conduit. (2) Busway - Nom. 23" wide (or smaller) by 4.5" deep "I" shaped aluminum enclosure.
@ Cables- A) Max. four aluminum conductor No. 2/0 AWG (or smaller) aluminum metal clad C) Copper lelblng - 3". diam. (or smaller) Type L (or hea-V1er) copper.tubmg. @ Packing Material - Mir?. 4" thickness of mineral wool insulation (min. 4.0 pcf) installed into
cable. Max. one cable within firestop system. Annular space shall be min. 1/4" to D) Copper Pipe - 3" diam. (or smaller) Regular (or heavier) copper pipe. opening as a permanent form.
Cauity Mate 7 Nom thick by 2 in. wide inumesce; . T 7 max 1" E) Iron Pipe - 3" diam. (or smaller) cast or ductile iron pipe. (4) TREMstop WS - Intumescent wrap strips are installed in several pieces to cover entire SIGNATURE:
-1/ ¢ B) Max. four aluminum conductor No. 2/0 AWG (or smaller) Type SER cable with The annular space between pipes and openings is min. 1/4" to max. 15/16". perimeter and center portion of the penetrating item in two layers.

ARTURO G. GRIEGO, AIA

Pipe Covering - Nom. 3/4" thickness of flexible foam (AB/PVC) pipe insulation. NOTE: When TREMstop WS is not installed, F-Rating = 2 Hr. and T-Rating = 0 Hr. AR94011

TREMstop WS - Intumescent wrap strips wrapped around pipe covering (item 3) two times.

PVC insulation. Max two cables bundled together within firestop system.
Annular space shall be from min. 1/2" to max. 1-1/2".

(5) FYRE-SIL or FYRE-SIL S/L - Min. 1/2" thickness of sealant applied within opening, flush with
top surface of floor or both surfaces of wall assembly.

. . NOTE: Install FYRE-SIL S/L in Floor Applicati Only. :
Q\)}SS’F/% T-Rating = 1/4 Hr. for F-Rating of 1 Hr. FYRE-SIL - Min. 1/2" thickness of sealant applied within opening, flush with top surface st o Floor Applications Lty SHEET No.:

o i ® . " . .
E]DE; F'D sargiaga oS E::]Dl—l—_lli‘ FD . s T-Rating = 1/2 Hr. for F-Rating of 2 Hr. of floor or both sides of wall assembly. (6) FYRE-SIL - Min. 1/4" sealant applied at the ends of the busway over the top of the wrap strips. A7 1 0 3
y J R J -
- [ |

(3) TREMstop IA - Nom. 1/2" thickness of sealant applied within the annulus, flush with both
surfaces of wall.

Packing Material - Min. 4" thickness of mineral wool insulation (min. 4.0 pcf) firmly packed
into the opening as a permanent form.

@ ©O®

ALL DRAWING AND WRITTEN MATERIALS HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL
WORK OF THE ARCHITECT AND MAY ONLY BE DUPLICATED WITH THEIR

WRITTEN CONSENT

FIRE SAFING WL 2128 FIRE SAFING WL 2284 FIRE SAFING WL 3131 FIRE SAFING CAJ 8057 FIRE SAFING CAJ 6007




ROOF DRAIN MUST COMPLY WITH FBC 1102.6 (PLUMBING). ROOF DRAIN DOME WITH ADJUSTABLE
SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS STRAINER AND DRAIN STUB: REFER TO /1
PLUMBING SHEETS FOR SIZE AND TYPE
OF DRAIN
i JOINT PROTECTION
G;— 2-PLY MODIFIED BITUMEN ROOF REMOVABLE HOOD
SYSTEM OVER PILYISO RIGGID N
INSULATION BOARD SLOPED TOWARD | -
N DRAIN AT MIN 1/4" PER FOOT \ SHEET METAL FLASHING AND TRIM
: : | C
- EVF-2 (PERFORATED COLLAR)
| . o, <
Z e BUILT-UP BITUMINUOUS ROOFING
= 30" SQUARE BASE FLASHING SET IN MASTIC u
, 3 TWO STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS PROJECT, ADDRESS AND OWNER:
THALER EXHAUST VENT FLASHING 2-PLYMODIFIED BITUMEN ROOF
(0.64" (1.6MM) 1100-OT MILL FINISH SYSTEM OVER PILYISO RIGID
ALUMINUM OR 0.21 (0.53 MM) 16 OZ EPDM BASE SEAL BONDED TO METAL SLEEVE INSULATION BOARD
e | IGHT WEIGHT STRUCTURAL CONCRETE COPPER) - S —
2500 PSIMIN 57 WILTON MANORS
] [ EMBED DECK FLANGE IN LAYER OF PLASTIC CEMENT RIGID INSULATION BOARD
o [T, S
% \‘ ,J v\" WOd0009090 == 1308 NE 24 STREET WILTON MANORS, FL | 33305
\S > <+ STRUCTURAL CONCRETE SLAB M OWNER
‘ HOME EQUITES VENTURES, LLC
‘ SHEET METAL FLASHING AND TRIM 4111 NW 17 AVE
DRAIN PIPE. REFER TO PLUMBING OAKLAND PARK, FL
D DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS
ROOF DRAIN DETAIL TYP. VENT PIPE DETAIL ROOF PIPE PENETRATION DETAIL """
SCALE 11/2"=1-0" SCALE 11/2"=1-0" SCALE 11/2"=1-0"
G3aec
975 Arthur Godfrey rd. suite 401
. . ANCHOR CLEAT NAIL 12" O.C. miami beach florida 33140
SHEET METAL FLASHING AND TRIM 4"0.C. 4"0.C. .
,‘v ,‘v t 305763 8471 e admin@g3aec.com
——————————— GAL. MTL. COPING / CLEAT GAP w www.g3aec.com | #AA26003670
\ t : - : - : 7 AT ALL PANEL JOINTS. CAP W/
18" RUBERO|D MB STR|P OVER — 6 — 7\707 1 J 777777777777777777 2I_0" COPING PIECE (SCREWED
PANEL ] Lu 7 TO ONE SIDE ONLY/SEAL
JOINT OVER TOP OF PARAPET TO e i f st s [N QO S SCREWED) SET IN SEALANT
] ROOF DECK UNDER WOOD .
BLOCKING—— o o \ ANCHOR MB. COUNTER- CONSULTING ENGINEERS:

BUILT-UP BITUMINOUS ROOFING | 86 CoNC. AP FLASHING 4' O.C. (1" DIA. HEADS) STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

ALUMINUM AC STAND SEE
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS ASPHALT PRIME CONCRETE WALL ——— = CUT WD. NAILER AT PANEL JOINTS

EXPANSION ANCHORS 16" O.C.
EMBED DECK FLANGE IN LAYER | 7

STAGGERED
OF PLASTIC CEMENT (BUR) .
2" WIDE UNATTACHED STRIP/ MEP:
(NO FLASHING CEMENT) / R
0 -

T
Vo
[¢]

, 4 5
| 0
: 8" CMU BLOCK SJ-34 STACK JACK (NON-INSULATED) ———————— = \ £ ‘rT \
| PANEL JOINT - GRANULAR SURFACED RUBEROID MB FR
] R o COUNTERFLASHING CONTINOUS OVER
i - o w PANEL JOINT.
n oodooocoooc N o e B % 77777777777777777777777777 CIVIL ENGINEER:
| e =1 1 2 h= ZEPHYR ENGINEERING
. , / GRANULAR SURFACED RUBEROID MB FR 5451 PIERCE ST HOLLYWOOD, FL
|‘, I8t ROOF LINE S
4" CON. SLAB OVER PRECAST . 2 FLASHING CONTINUOUS OVER PANEL
CONC. JOIST. SEE STRUCTURE — | 5/8" PAINTED z FIBER CANT JOINT. ANCHORED t[786 302 7693
CEMENT PLASTER 2 8" 0.C. W/1" DIA. HEAD NAILS.
| - ROOFING PLIES TURNED UP HEED CONSULTANT:
: = NOTE. GREEN EARTH
| ALL VERTICAL ROOF AND WATERPROOFING MEMBRANES LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
. TO BE SET SEPARATELY IN FLASHING CEMENT HOLLYWOOD, FL
| (ROOFING ASPHALT) t]954 638 9825

6 PARAPET DETAIL 5 A/C SUPPORT DETAIL 4 PANEL JOINT ELEVATION

SCALE 11/2"=1-0" SCALE 11/2"=1-0" SCALE 1"=1-0"

STUCCO FINISH

SEALANT AND g -
BRACKET ROD 5 VULKEM 116 URETHANE SEALANT

AROUND SCUPPER

ALL SIDES\-

16" WIDE ALUM. OVERFLOW CONVENTIONAL BUILT-UP
. . . ) SCUPPER WITH 1 1/2" THICK ROOF SYSTEM OVER

EFECTIVE AREA', MAX. 5 /WEB. FULL SET IN MORTAR. SEE LIGHTWEIGHT INSULATIOON
ABOVE ROOF DRAIN. SEE CALCULATIONS. CONCRETE DECK (R-19 AVG)

CALCULATIONS. FBC 1617.2

24 GAUGE GALV. MTAL COUNTER FLASHING.
5" X 16" ALUMINUM

OVERFLOW SCUPPER. SEE
ROOF PLAN FOR LOCATION—== —+ —|=—— —————————————————— R e e

RUN ROOFING MATERIAL 4"
INTO SCUPPER

eSEE ROOF PLAN

8" ABOVE ROOF DECK

REVISIONS:

7 OVERFLOW SCUPPER DETAIL

SCALE 11/2"=1-0"

VARIANCE REQUEST
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SCALE: As indicated
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SAWCUT 25% THE DEPTH \
OF THE SLAB WITHIN 24 HOURS
OF CONCRETE POUR
I STEMWALL FOOTING SCHEDULE LOADING THIS LEVEL e FARID ABUGATTAS, P.E.
< ‘ STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
s | || 3| RenrORCEMENT OWETER Ao counT o g 5968 NW 77TH TERRACE / PARKLAND, FL 33067
NN LKLY S 2 & |G - ,
//\<f<\\/f<\<f<\\/f<\< i\//>§>/>§\//>\\>/>\\\//\ coe | 2| § &8 p— Lon Ay ) L OOR PNISHES 227 PEF SSCC@PROJECTCLASSIC.US
RSN ARG PHONE: (954) 667 - 7803 FAX: (561) 665 - 5438
NOTE: CONTROL JOINTS/CONSTRUCTION JOINTS CONTROL JOINT CF-24 24 12" 12 #4's @ 16" O/C BOTTOM (3) #5's BOTTOM - LIVE (55 PSF) OCCUPANCY =40 PSF . _ PROJECT CLASSIC P E LIéENS)E # 72471 CA#294(O7 )
RO O TR o o N e PARTITIONS:ASCE7-10: 4.3.2 = 15 PSF Structural Engineering E. ; PROJECT#
PLAN VIEW FIRST FLOOR - EXTERIOR (177 PSF) 05/30/2023 WWW. PROJ ECTCLASS|C.COM 8222
ALTERNATIVE 1: DEAD (77 PSF) FLOOR SELF WEIGHT= 50 PSF PROJECT, ADDRESS AND OWNER:
SHRINKAGE (SAWCUT) JOINT FOOTING SCMHEDULE FLOOR FINISHES = 27 PSF
25% DEPTH OF SLAB PLASTIC T O | REINFORCEMENT DIAMETER AND COUNT B
o JE| B |E| B LIVE (100 PSF)  OCCUPANCY = 100 PSF
OR HARDBOARD PREFORMED_\ cone | 28| £ | B 6'% — . AODITIONAL REQUIREMENTS 57 WILTON MANORS
— ! P33 3 3 | 12'|12" | (4)#5's BOTTOM (4) # 5's BOTTOM . 1308 NE 24 STREET WILTON MANORS, FL | 33305
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STRUCTURAL NOTES

GENERAL

ALL INFORMATION THAT IS STRUCTURAL IN NATURE SHOWN IN THESE STRUCTURAL SHEETS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE
OVER STRUCTURAL ITEMS IN OTHER TRADES' PLANS .

EXCEPTION: NOTES IN OTHER TRADES' PLANS ADDRESSING SPECIAL ITEMS 6SUCH AS MINIMUM CONCRETE STRENGTH
FOR FIRE RATING) SHALL GOVERN WHEN MORE STRINGENT THAN HERE SHOWN.

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

PLEASE USE HAND SKETCHES AND OTHER VISUAL/WRITTEN METHODS TO COMMUNICATE A CONSTRUCTION QUESTION.
SEND TO US VIA EMAIL OR FAX.

CONTRACTING NOTES

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE IN HIS INITIAL BID A 1% ADDITIONAL (BASED ON THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE
SHELL BID) AS AN ALLOWANCE FOR ADDITIONAL REINFORCEMENT, CONCRETE, WOOD, STRAPPING, FORMWORK,
STRUCTURAL STEEL PARTS, WELDING, CONNECTORS, SAWCUTTING OR GRINDING CONCRETE AND ITS ASSOCIATED
LABOR. SAID ALLOWANCE SHALL BE USED FOR REWORKS REQUIRED BY THE INSPECTOR OR ENGINEER IN ORDER
TO ENSURE THE INTEGRITY OF THE STRUCTURE, PROPERLY CONSTRUCT THE SHELL AND CORRECT ANY
MISINTERPRETATIONS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE PLAN VIEWS, NOTES AND DETAILS.

. GENERAL CONTRACTOR MUST FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND HOW THEY INTERACT
WITH OTHER SPECIALTIES PLANS (ARCHITECTURAL, M.E.P., ETC). ALTHOUGH TRADE COORDINATION HAS BEEN
PERFORMED, THIS OFFICE SHALL BE CONTACTED IN CASE THE CONTRACTOR FINDS MISSING, AMBIGUOUS,
UNCLEAR ORTCONFLICTING INFORMATION.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALWAYS KEEP ON SITE THE LATEST REVISION OF THE SIGNED AND SEALED STRUCTURAL
PLANS, APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS AND PRODUCT APPROVALS.

. ALL OPENINGS BELOW 60'-0" TO BE PROTECTED FROM IMPACT OF WINDBOURNE DEBRIS
. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL ACTIVITIES RELATED TO WORK SAFETY.

. CONSTRUCTION LOADS SHOULD BE CAREFULLY DISTRIBUTED TO AVOID LOADING ANY MEMBERS IN EXCESS OF
THEIR CAPACITY.

. THE APPROVAL BY THE STRUCTURAL INSPECTOR OF ANY WORK DOES NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR
PFLI?AC&I\Q COMPLYING WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE APPROVED STRUCTURAL

. ALL STEEL BEAMS BEARING PRECAST SHALL HAVE STEEL POST SHORES @10' O/C, RESHORED TO THE GROUND
LEVEL, DURING PRECAST PANELS LOADING.

PROJECT SPECIFIC CODES USED:

ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS FOR THIS PROJECT HAVE BEEN DESIGNED PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2020. THIS IMPLIES
THE USE OF THE BELOW LISTED CODES (FBC TAKES PRECEDENCE OVER CONFLICTING ITEMS).

PROJECT PLANS, DETAILS & ARCHITECTURAL BACKGROUNDS

ALL DETAILS AND SECTIONS SHOWN ARE INTENDED TO BE TYPICAL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. DETAILS THAT
IRI_IIEEI:VIESRENCE SPECIFIC SCHEDULES ARE INTENDED TO BE SCHEDULES SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE IN ALL CONFLICTING
ALL ELEMENTS INTENDED TO ORIGINATE FROM OTHER TRADE'S DRAWINGS (ELEVATIONS, PARTITION LOCATIONS, ETC
HAVE BEEN INCLUDED FOR THEIR RELATION TO STRUCTURAL ITEMS ONLY. REFER TO THE CORRESPONDING TRADE'
PLANS FOR FINAL LAYOUTS AND DETAILS.

DO NOT USA A SCALE TO DETERMINE THE DIMENSIONS OF ANY PLAN OR DETAIL DRAWINGS. IF THE DIMENSION NEEDED IS
UNAVAILABLE, PLEASE CONTACT THIS OFFICE.

VAPOR BARRIER
SHALL CONSIST OF 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE WITH JOINTS LAPPED NOT LESS THAN 12 INCHES.

GRAVITY LOADING (ASCE 7-16)

SEE GRAVITY LOADING CHART FOR DESIGN LOADS.

REQUEST ACTUAL PRODUCT CUT SHEETS FROM SUPPLIERS FOR ANY EQUIPMENT HEAVIER THAN 200 LB.

SPECIALTY ENGINEERS MUST CONSIDER THE MINIMUM SERVICE WEIGHTS FOR THE FOLLOWING, HOWEVER THE ACTUAL
CUT SHEET GOVERNS:

POOL TABLE = 1500 LB

BATH TUB =600 LB.

SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES = 2000 LB

FISH TANKS = VARY CONSIDERABLY, 4000 LB.

A/C COMPRESSORS = 500 LB.

GENERATORS = 3000 LB.

WIND LOADING (ASCE 7-16)

WIND SPEED=170 MPH (ULTIMATE, 3 SECOND GUST) AND 132MPH (ASD)

EXPOSURE = C

BUILDING TYPE ENCLOSED, RIGID

MRH= 22.1

STRUCTURE CATEGORY = I

KD=0.85 - EITHER ASD OR LRFD LOAD COMBINATIONS PER ASCE 7-16 HAVE BEEN USED FOR DESIGNING THE VARIOUS
STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS IN THIS PROJECT.

INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT= +/- 0.18

COMPONENTS & CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES:

WALLS 10-6"
ZONE 4 = +34.11 PSF, -40.69 PSF
ZONE 5= + 34.11 PSF, -47.29 PSF

WALLS: 11'-2"

. ZONE 4 = +33.96 PSF, -40.52PSF
ZONES5 = + 33.96 PSF, -46.96 PSF

ROOF:SEE ROOF WIND ZONE PRESSURE DIAGRAM FOR ZONE LAYOUT, SIZE AND PRESSURE.
DEFLECTION DESIGN CRITERIA

ALL MEMBERS (BEAMS, SLABS, TRUSSES, JOISTS, ETC) COMPOSING FLOORS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED AND SHALL BE
DESIGNED BY THE DELEGATED ENGINEER (IF APPLICABLE) FOR:

. TOTAL LOAD: SPAN / 240

REINFORCED CONCRETE ELEMENTS: LIVE LOAD + LONG TERM SPAN / 360

WALL / MULLIONS: L / 175

MARBLE AND STONE TILE SUPPORTING FLOORS: LIVE LOAD: SPAN /720

ROOF MEMBERS SUPPORTING NON PLASTER CEILINGS: LIVE: L/240, TOTAL: L/180 PER FBC TABLE 1604.3

SHALLOW FOUNDATION (SOIL PRESSURE:ASD, FOOTING DESIGN: LRFD)

BOTTOM OF FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON SOIL CAPABLE OF SAFELY SUPPORTING 3,000 PSF.

SITE PREPARATION (ANY DE-MUCKING,DE-WATERING, PRE-CONSOLIDATION, COMPACTION, PRESCRIBED TESTING OR ANY
OTHER PROCEDURE, PRECAUTION OR'RECOMMENDATION, AS OUTLINED IN THE SOILS REPORT) TO BE PERFORMED PER
SOILS AND SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATION:

FEDERAL ENGINEERING & TESTING INC. (JUNE 11, 2018)

TOP OF EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE MINIMUM 12" BELOW FINISHED GRADE.

PRECAUTIONS TO BE TAKEN PRIOR TO EXCAVATING BESIDE OR UNDERNEATH EXISTING STRUCTURES.

WHERE ADJACENT TO RETAINING WALLS OR POOL WALLS, BASE OF FOOTINGS SHALL BE DEEP ENOUGH AS TO BE LEVEL
WITH THE FOOTING/BASE OF THE ADJACENT RETAINING WALL/POOL.

ALL ISOLATED FOOTINGS ARE INTENDED TO BE CENTERED WITH THE COLUMN THEY SUPPORT, U.N.O.

THE SOILS ENGINEER SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO SUPERVISE, INSPECT, VERIFY AND/OR CORRECT ANY
SOILS CONDITIONS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE THE SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSED STRUCTURE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DE-WATER THE SITE FOR FOOTING CONCRETE TO BE PLACED AGAINST DRY SOIL.

VIBRATORY COMPACTION EQUIPMENT WILL CAUSE VIBRATIONS THAT WILL TRAVEL TO NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES AND
CAUSE DAMAGE AND DISRUPTION. VIBRATION LEVELS SHALL BE MONITORED DURING OPERATIONS TO GUARANTEE A
MAXIMUM WILL NOT BE EXCEEDED DEPENDING ON THE SENSITIVITY OF ADJACENT PROPERTIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
CONSIDER PERFORMING A CONDITION SURVEY OF ADJACENT PROPERTIES BEFORE AND AFTER COMPACTION
OPERATIONS IN CASE DAMAGES OCCUR THAT WILL NEED TO BE REPAIRED.

REQUEST COMPACTION INSPECTIONS AS REQUIRED.

TERMITE PROTECTION.

TERMITE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY REGISTERED TERMITICIDES, INCLUDING SOIL APPLIED PESTICIDES,
BAITING SYSTEMS, AND PESTICIDES APPLIED TO WOOD, OR OTHER APPROVED METHODS OF TERMITE PROTECTION
LABELED FOR USE AS A PREVENTATIVE TREATMENT TO NEW CONSTRUCTION. SEE SECTION 202, “REGISTERED
TERMITICIDE.” UPON COMPLETION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE TERMITE PROTECTIVE TREATMENT, A CERTIFICATE OF
COMPLIANCE SHALL BE ISSUED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT BY THE LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY THAT
CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT: “THE BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE PREVENTION
OF SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES. TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULES AND LAWS ESTABLISHED BY THE FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.”

IF SOIL TREATMENT IS USED FOR SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE PREVENTION, THE INITIAL CHEMICAL SOIL TREATMENT INSIDE
THE FOUNDATION PERIMETER SHALL BE DONE AFTER ALL EXCAVATION, BACKFILLING AND COMPACTION IS COMPLETE.

IF SOIL TREATMENT IS USED FOR SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE PREVENTION, SOIL AREA DISTURBED AFTER INITIAL CHEMICAL
SOIL TREATMENT SHALL BE RETREATED WITH A CHEMICAL SOIL TREATMENT, INCLUDING SPACES BOXED OR FORMED.

IF SOIL TREATMENT IS USED FOR SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE PREVENTION, SPACE IN CONCRETE FLOORS BOXED OUT OR
FORMED FOR THE SUBSEQUENT INSTALLATION OF PLUMBING TRAPS, DRAINS OR ANY OTHER PURPOSE SHALL BE
CREATED BY USING PLASTIC OR METAL PERMANENTLY PLACED FORMS OF SUFFICIENT DEPTH TO ELIMINATE ANY
PLANNED SOIL DISTURBANCE AFTER INITIAL CHEMICAL SOIL TREATMENT.

IF SOIL TREATMENT IS USED FOR SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE PREVENTION, CHEMICALLY TREATED SOIL SHALL BE
PROTECTED WITH A MINIMUM 6 MILLIMETER VAPOR RETARDER TO PROTECT AGAINST RAINFALL DILUTION. IF RAINFALL
OCCURS BEFORE VAPOR RETARDER PLACEMENT, RETREATMENT IS REQUIRED. ANY WORK, INCLUDING PLACEMENT OF
REINFORCING STEEL, DONE AFTER CHEMICAL TREATMENT UNTIL THE CONCRETE FLOOR IS POURED, SHALL BE DONE IN
SUCH MANNER AS TO AVOID PENETRATING OR DISTURBING TREATED SOIL.

IF SOIL TREATMENT IS USED FOR SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE PREVENTION, CONCRETE OVERPOUR OR MORTAR
ACCUMULATED ALONG THE EXTERIOR FOUNDATION PERIMETER SHALL BE REMOVED PRIOR TO EXTERIOR CHEMICAL SOIL
TREATMENT, TO ENHANCE VERTICAL PENETRATION OF THE CHEMICALS.

IF SOIL TREATMENT IS USED FOR SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE PREVENTION, CHEMICAL SOIL TREATMENTS SHALL ALSO BE
APPLIED UNDER ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE OR GRADE WITHIN 1 FOOT (305 MM) OF THE PRIMARY STRUCTURE SIDEWALLS.
ALSO, A VERTICAL CHEMICAL BARRIER SHALL BE APPLIED PROMPTLY AFTER CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED, INCLUDING
INITIAL LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION/SPRINKLER INSTALLATION. ANY SOIL DISTURBED AFTER THE CHEMICAL VERTICAL
BARRIER IS APPLIED SHALL BE PROMPTLY RETREATED.

IF A REGISTERED TERMITICIDE FORMULATED AND REGISTERED AS A BAIT SYSTEM IS USED FOR SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE
PREVENTION; A SIGNED CONTRACT ASSURING THE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND MONITORING OF THE BAITING
SYSTEM THAT IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS FLORIDA STATUTES SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING
OFFICIAL PRIOR TO THE POURING OF THE SLAB, AND THE SYSTEM MUST BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO FINAL BUILDING
APPROVAL. IF THE BAITING SYSTEM DIRECTIONS FOR USE REQUIRE A MONITORING PHASE PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE
PESTICIDE ACTIVE INGREDIENT, THE INSTALLATION OF THE MONITORING PHASE COMPONENTS SHALL BE DEEMED TO
CONSTITUTE INSTALLATION OF THE SYSTEM.

IF A REGISTERED TERMITICIDE FORMULATED AND REGISTERED AS A WOOD TREATMENT IS USED FOR
SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE PREVENTION. APPLICATION OF A WOOD TREATMENT TERMITICIDE SHALL BE AS
REQUIRED BY LABEL DIRECTIONS FOR USE, AND MUST BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO FINAL BUILDING APPROVAL.
CHANGES IN FRAMING OR ADDITIONS TO FRAMING IN AREAS OF THE STRUCTURE REQUIRING TREATMENT
THAT OCCUR AFTER THE INITIAL WOOD TREATMENT MUST BE TREATED PRIOR TO FINAL BUILDING APPROVAL.

PENETRATION.

PROTECTIVE SLEEVES AROUND PIPING PENETRATING CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE FLOORS SHALL NOT BE OF
CELLULOSECONTAINING MATERIALS. IF SOIL TREATMENT IS USED FOR SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE PROTECTION, THE SLEEVE
SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM WALL THICKNESS OF 0.010 INCH, AND BE SEALED WITHIN THE SLAB USING A NONCORROSIVE
CLAMPING DEVICE TO ELIMINATE THE ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN THE PIPE AND THE SLEEVE. NO TERMITICIDES SHALL BE
APPLIED INSIDE THE SLEEVE.

INITIAL REFERENCE ONLY.
CONSTRUCTION JOINTS

A CONTROL AND CONSTRUCTION JOINT LAYOUT SHALL BE PROPOSED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR FOR REVIEW BY
THIS OFFICE. ALL INTERMEDIATE STEEL COLUMNS SHALL BE ISOLATED BY JOINTS AS DEPICTED BY THE INCLUDED
DETAIL IN THIS SET OF DRAWINGS. THE WIDTH OR LENGTH OF SLAB PANELS (DELIMITED JOINTS) SHALL BE WITHIN THE
RANGE OF 24 TO 36 TIMES THE THICKNESS OF THE CONCRETE SLAB.

CONCRETE STRENGTH (ACI 318-14 LRFD)

MONOLITHIC OR STEMWALL FOOTINGS: 3000 PSI
SLABS SUPPORTED ON GRADE LEVEL WHEN REINFORCED WITH W.W.M.: 3000 PSI

COLUMNS, CAST IN PLACE WALLS AND SHEARWALLS: 3000 PSI

ELEVATED BEAMS AND SLABS: 3000 PSI
MASONRY GROUT IN CELLS: 3000 PSI

3000 PSI CONCRETE

WHEN SPECIFIED UNDER THE "CONCRETE STRENGTH" STRUCTURAL NOTES, READY MIX CONCRETE TO ACHIEVE A 28 DAY
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI.

SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE REINFORCED WITH WELDED WIRE FABRIC: SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM A-185. FABRIC SHALL
BE PLACED 1/3 FROM THE TOP OF THE SLAB. LAPS SHALL BE 6" MIN. WWM SHALL BE OVERLAPPED 30" AT PERIMETERS.

CONCRETE MIX SUBMITTALS SHALL DESCRIBE WHICH LOCATION IN THE STRUCTURE THE MIX IS TO BE PL

FIBERMESH SLAB SHRINKAGE REINFORCEMENT

SHALL BE FIBERMESH 300 SYNTHETIC FIBER AS SUPPLIED BY PROPEX CONCRETE SYSTEMS OR EQUAL.
THE MINIMUM USE SHALL BE 1% BY VOLUME OR 1.5 LBS/CUBIC YARD, WHICHEVER IS GREATER.
FURNISH ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURERS DATA SHEET.

CONCRETE PLACEMENT

NO WORKER SHALL BE ALLOWED DIRECTLY UNDER THE FORMS DURING CONCRETE PLACEMENT.
CURING AGENTS USED ON ROOFS SHALL BE CHECKED FOR COMPATIBILITY WITH ROOFING MATERIALS.

CONCRETE TIE BEAM

TYPICAL TIE BEAM OVER WALLS TO BE 8"x12" w/ (2) #5's TOP AND BOTTOM. (A}I) #3 TIES
CORNER AND TRANSITION. TIE BALANCE @48" O/

FOR WIDER THAN 8" TIE BEAMS, INCREASE TOP AND BOTTOM LONGITUDINAL STEEL BY (1) # 5 PER EXTRA 4" OF WIDTH.

OCCASIONALLY, ALOWER CONCRETE HEADER BEAM IS SPECIFIED, THEN CMU BLOCK IS SPECIFIED ON TOP WITH A TIE
BEAM AT THE TOP OF THE WALL. THIS IS DONE WITH THE INTENT TO ECONOMIZE IN THE FORMING, REBAR AND
CONCRETING. HOWEVER, DUE TO THIS REQUIRING SEPARATE CONCRETE POURS, THE CONTRACTOR MAY ELECT TO
FULLY FORM THE BEAM BY DOING ONE SINGLE DEEP BEAM. THIS IS ALWAYS ACCEPTABLE AS LONG AS 2#5 MID BARS ARE
ADDED FOR EVERY 12" OF BLOCK HEIGHT BEING REPLACED. ALSO THE LOW HEADER BEAM SPECIFIED STIRRUP SPACING
MUST BE MADE FULL HEIGHT.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY BEAM DEPTH & ELEVATIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS & NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF
ANY DISCREPANCIES. COORDINATE MASONRY OPENINGS WITH WINDOW MANUFACTURER & N.O.A.

EPERXAI%%\HVI\TI%'?EAMS ADD (2) # 5'S DIAGONAL EACH END OF THE BEAM. ADD (1) EXTRA #5 DIAGONAL EACH SIDE FOR EVERY

BEAM DEPTHS ARE MINIMUM REQUIRED, ADD 2#5 MIDDLE FOR EVERY ADDITIONAL 12" OF DEPTH REQUIRED

EACH SIDE OF EVERY BEND,

" TIE BEAM DROPS DOWN TO TOP OF OPENING - SEE FRAMING PLANS.

'_'I_IT_l(%(I-__:';(RVIVEKII_ELRSS TO PRECAST LINTEL MANUFACTURED BY CASTCRETE WITH CURRENT NOA. USE 12" WIDE LINTEL FOR 12"

J\IIEELA;'JQ;%%A_I{IEDIATE AND END SUPPORT SPACING REFERS TO TIES TO EACH SIDE OF EACH INTERMEDIATE COLUMN OR

BALANCE REFERS TO THE SPACING OF THE REMAINING TIES AFTER THE TIES AT EACH END HAVE BEEN INSTALLED. IF NO
END TIES SHOWN, USE BALANCE THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE BEAM.

GC TO VERIFY DEPTH OF BEAMS WITH WINDOW AND DOOR HEIGHTS. COORDINATE WITH GLAZING MANUFACTURER.

WHEN THE BEAM SPECIFIED IN THE STRUCTURAL PLAN RUNS OVER A CMU WALL, IT'S ACTUAL WIDTH IS TO BE THE
ACTUAL WIDTH OF THE WALL, WHICH WOULD BE 7-5/8" OVER 8" CMU.

CONCRETE TESTING

QUALIFIED TESTING TECHNICIANS SHALL PREPARE SPECIMENS (APPLIES FOR ALL CONCRETE, INCLUDING FIELD AND
PREFABRICATING YARD OR ANYWHERE THAT CONCRETE IS PRODUCED THAT WILL BE USED IN THIS PROJECT) REQUIRED
FOR CURING UNDER FIELD CONDITIONS AND RECORD THE TEMPERATURE OF THE FRESH CONCRETE WHEN PREPARING
SPECIMENS FOR LABORATORY STRENGTH TESTS.

ACCOUNTING SEPARATELY FOR EACH CLASS OF CONCRETE AND EACH DAY, ONE TEST (CONSISTING OF BREAKING (2) 6"@
DIAMETER x 12" HIGH CONCRETE CYLINDER SAMPLES, MOLDED AS PER ASTM C31 AND TESTED PER ASTM C39) SHALL BE
PERFORMED ACCORDING TO THE MOST FREQUENT OF:

ONCE A DAY
ONCE EVERY 150 CUBIC YARDS
ONCE EVERY 5000 SQUARE FEET OF SLAB OR WALL SURFACE AREA

7 DAY, 14 DAY AND 28 DAY TEST REPORTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR
REVIEW. THE CLIENT SHALL RETAIN A REPUTABLE TESTING COMPANY TO BE ON SITE AT THE TIME OF CONCRETE POUR
AND INDEPENDENTLY COLLECT CYLINDERS AND PERFORM COMPRESSIVE TESTING.

SHORING REMOVAL PRE-REQUISITES

SEIORING REMOVAL OF THE LAST POURED SLAB SHALL NOT BE PERFORMED UNLESS THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS HAVE

e THE CONCRETE FOR SAID SLAB HAS ATTAINED 80% OF ITS SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH (BUT NEVER LESS
THAN 3000 PSI), VERIFIED BY THE FIELD CURED CYLINDER CONCRETE BEAK TESTS.

SAID SLAB CONCRETE IS AT LEAST 7 DAYS OF AGE
AFTER THE SECOND FLOOR BLOCK HAS BEEN SET IN PLACE.

e FORFLAT PLATE CONSTRUCTION (WHERE AT LEAST ONE SLAB IS DIRECTLY SUPPORTED ON A COLUMN, WITHOUT THE
USE OF BEAMS), SHORES SHALL NOT BE REMOVED UNLESS THE CONCRETE HAS ATTAINED 100% OF ITS
COMPRESSIVE STRESS, TO AVOID THE POTENTIAL FOR PUNCHING SHEAR FAILURE.

CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT

TEMPERATURE REINFORCEMENT IN STRUCTURAL SLABS SHALL BE INSTALLED CONTINUOUSLY
INTERRUPTIONS

TEMPERATURE BARS WHERE NEEDED A MIN OF 24"

GRADE 60).

CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT BARS, STIRRUPS AND TIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A-615 SDE B

REINFORCING BARS THAT ACT AS LAP DOWELS AND ARE TO BE WELDED TO STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL C
ASTM A-706 (GRADE 60). REINFORCING BARS CONTAINING A LIGHT COAT OF RUST SHALL BE ALLOWED.

ACI HOOKS TO BE PROVIDED FOR ALL REQUIRED CONDITIONS PER DETAILS PRESENTED IN THIS PROJECT.
FIELD WATER IS NOT PERMITTED TO BE ADDED TO THE CONCRETE MIX.

ALL EXTERIOR SLAB REBAR SHALL BE SEPARATED BY PLASTIC CHAIRS FROM ANY CONCRETE FACES.
WELDED REINFORCEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO AWS D1.4 OR BE ASTM A706 GRADE 60.

ANCHOR EMBEDMENT LENGTH INCLUDE STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ONLY (DOES NOT INCLUDE STUCCO).
ALL CONCRETE SURFACES TO BE KEPT IN A MOIST CONDITION FOR 7 DAYS AFTER POUR.

CONCRETE COVER SHOULD BE AS FOLLOWS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE:

CONCRETE PLACED DIRECTLY IN CONTACT WITH GROUND:
ALL BAR SIZES 3"
FACE OF CONCRETE ELEMENT EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR GROUND AFTER FORM REMOVAL:
#5 BARS OR SMALLER 1-1/2"
ALL OTHER BAR SIZES 2"
FACE OF CONCRETE ELEMENT NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR GROUND
SLABS, CAST IN PLACE WALLS 3/4"
BEAMS AND COLUMNS 1-1/2"

COLUMN AND FILLED CELL LAP SPLICES SHALL BE 48 BAR DIAMETERS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALLOW FOR AN ADDITIONAL 1% AMOUNT OF REBAR TO BE USED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE
STRUCTURAL INSPECTOR IN ORDER TO RECTIFY OR STRENGTHEN ANY CONDITIONS FOUND TO BE CRITICAL DURING

CONSTRUCTION.

ALL OTHER TRADES PLANS SHALL BE VERIFIED TO IDENTIFY THE LOCATION OF DEPRESSIONS, RECESSES, PIPES,
PENETRATIONS, SLEEVES, ETC. SAID PENETRATIONS, SPECIALLY WHEN THEY CROSS CONCRETE BEAMS AND COLUMNS,
MUST BE BLOCKED OUT FROM THE POUR, DISPLACING THE LEAST AMOUNT OF CONCRETE, PRIOR TO THE POUR. ANY

PENETRATIONS LARGER THAN 5" DIAMETER MUST BE APPROVED BY THIS OFFICE.

ALL FRESH CONCRETE TO EXISTING CONCRETE CONTACT FACES SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED FRESH CONCRETE EPOXY

BONDING AGENT APPLIED AS PER THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL FORMS SHALL BE CLEANED WITH COMPRESSED AIR IN ORDER TO REMOVE ANY DIRT, LAITANCE, DEBRIS, ETC, PRIOR

TO THE PLACEMENT OF ANY CONCRETE.

FOR PIPES THAT RUN ON THE INSIDE OF THE REINFORCING CAGE OF CONCRETE COLUMNS AND CONCRETE BEAMS,

REINFORCING BARS THAT HAVE LESS THAN 1.5" COVER AGAINST PVC PIPES DUE TO INEVITABLE FIELD COORDINATION
WITH PLUMBING, MUST BE FIELD SPRAY GALVANIZED 6" TO EACH SIDE OF EACH PIPE. NO REBAR SHALL HAVE LESS THAN
3/4" COVER AGAINST A PIPE.

ANY CONSTRUCTION JOINT BETWEEN TWO SLABS REQUIRES CONNECTION DOWELS TO PREVENT DIFFERENTIAL
SETTLEMENT THAT COULD CRACK FLOORING OR OTHER FINISHES. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, USE #3 REBAR, SINGLE
PIECE, EXTENDING 12" INTO EACH OF BOTH SLABS. SPACED @12" O/C AND 4" FROM EACH SIDE.

ANCHORING SPECIFICATIONS

CONCRETE SCREWS SHALL BE HILTI KWIK-CON I
EXPANSION BOLTS SHALL HAVE A LENGTH IDENTIFYING LABEL AND BE HILTI KWIK BOLT TZ OR EQUAL.

NOMINAL AND TRUE THICKNESS MEMBERS

THE FOLLOWING ARE MEMBERS IN WHICH THE NOTED THICKNESS AND WIDTH IN PLAN AND SCHEDULE IS INTENDED TO BE
THE EXACT MEASUREMENT OF THE ACTUAL BUILT MEMBERS.

e ALL CONCRETE SLABS

e INTERIOR CONCRETE BEAMS AND COLUMNS

e FOOTINGS, GRADE BEAMS AND PILES

e STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS (COLUMNS, BEAMS AND CONNECTION MEMBERS)

THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS HAVE THEIR NOMINAL DIMENSIONS NOTED AND THE ACTUAL DIMENSION VARIES:

e CONCRETE COLUMNS AND TIE BEAMS IN-LINE WITH MASONRY WALLS, WHERE THE COLUMN THICKNESS SHALL MATCH
THE WALL NET THICKNESS.

DRESSED LUMBER

HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS

TO BE DESIGNED ACCORDING TO ASCE 7-16: ABLE TO RESIST MOST STRINGENT OF LINEAR LOAD OF 50 LB/FT OR 200 LB,
APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION AT THE TOP. INTERMEDIATE PICKETS TO BE ABLE TO RESIST A SINGLE POINT LOAD OF 50 LB.

INTERMEDIATE RAILS, BALUSTERS AND PANEL FILLERS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR A UNIFORM HORIZONTAL LOAD OF NOT
LESS THAN 25 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT (1197 PA) OVER THE GROSS AREA OF THE GUARD, INCLUDING THE AREA OF
ANY OPENINGS IN THE GUARD, OF WHICH THEY ARE A PART WITHOUT RESTRICTION BY DEFLECTION.

ABRUPT DIFFERENCES IN AND AROUND BUILDINGS WHERE THE WALKING SURFACE HEIGHTS EXCEEDING 30" SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH SAFEGUARDS NOT LESS THAN 42" IN HEIGHT.

SAFEGUARDS MAY BE OMITTED ON DOCKS, SEAWALLS AND DECORATIVE FOUNDAINS WHERE THE LOWER LEVEL IS THE
WATER SURFACE.

SAFEGUARDS IN AND AROUND BUILDINGS OF GROUP R OCCUPANCIES SHALL PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR CHILDREN BY
PROVIDING ADDITIONAL RAILS, VERTICAL PICKETS OR AN ORNAMENTAL FILLER BELOW THE TOP RAIL WHICH WILL REJECT
A 4-INCH (102 MM) DIAMETER OBJECT; PERMITTING, HOWEVER, SUCH ORNAMENTAL FILLERS TO HAVE INDIVIDUAL
OPENINGS NOT EXCEEDING 64 SQUARE INCHES (413 CM2) IN AREA.
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ABBREVIATION LEGEND: MCJ - MASONRY CONTROL JOINT

ADDL - ADDITIONAL MO - MASONRY OPENING SYM BO L LE G E N D

AB - ANCHOR BOLT MFR - MANUFACTURER

ACl - AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE MIN - MINIMUM SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

AISI - AMERICAN IRON AND STEEL INSTITUTE MID - MIDDLE

AISC - AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION ~ MISC - MISCELLANEOUS 4@6B-INNER STEEL REINFORCEMENT LEGEND:

AL - ALUMINUM NTS -NOT TO SCALE B . \ "

4@6T-INNER 4@6 : #4's @ 6" O/IC
ASD - ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN O/C - ON CENTER SPACING ;
oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER -B: BOTTOM

BAL - BALANCE, REMAINING - T TOP

BP - BASE PLATE PT - PRESSURE TREATED WOOD 4@6T-OUTER :

BOT - BOTTOM PSI -1 LB PER SQUARE INCH — — -OUTER: OUTERMOST LAYER

CANT - CANTILEVERED PSF  -1LBPERSQUAREFOOT | |- -..... -INNER: INNERMOST LAYER

CIP - CAST IN PLACE PLF  -1LB PER LINEAR FOOT 4@6B-OUTER -TEMP: TEMPERATURE AND SHRINKAGE REINF.

cL - CENTER LINE PL - PLATE

CLG - CEILING R.S. - RING SHANK NAIL m

CLR  -CLEAR RC - REINFORCED CONCRETE ¥ | SECTION MARK - DETAIL NUMBER / SHEET NUMBER

CONC - CONCRETE REINF - REINFORCEMENT \s1/

coL ~COLUMN SDS - SELF DRILLING SCREW o

cJ - CONTROL JOINT / CONSTRUCTION JOINT STD - STANDARD FLOOR STEP

SLBB - STEEL ANGLES WITH SHORT

LEGS BACK TO BACK

WITHOUT BREAKS OR
IN ALL AREAS OF THE SLAB AND RUNS PERPENDICULAR TO THE MAIN REINFORCEMENT. OVERLAP

MU - CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
WHERE A BALUSTRADE IS USED TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PARAGRAPH, THE MAXIMUM CLEARANCE O S i on SCHED- SCHEDULE @ STEEL COLUMN ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL
BETWEEN THE BOTTOM RAIL OF THE BALUSTRADE AND THE ADJACENT SURFACE SHALL NOT EXCEED 2 INCHES (51 MM). SJl - STEEL JOIST INSTITUTE
FOR SAFEGUARDS ON STAIRS, THE 2-INCH (51 MM) CLEARANCE SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE BOTTOM RAIL OF THE DET - DETAIL
BALUSTRADE TO A LINE PASSING THROUGH THE TREAD NOSINGS. DL  -DEAD LOAD SDI - STEEL DECK INSTITUTE STEEL COLUMN BELOW FLOOR LEVEL
DIA  -DIAMETER SW - SHEAR WALL
CABORATORY 70 SATISEY THE RESISTANGE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CODE FOR WIND, LIVE AND KINETIC ENERGY IMPACT | ot - DIMENTION TN 2000im
LOADING CONDITIONS. ' EA  -EACH AL @ /_@ STEEL COLUMN ABOVE AND BELOW FLOOR LEVEL
EE.  -EACHEND
AREAS IN ALL OCCUPANCIES FROM WHICH THE PUBLIC IS EXCLUDED REQUIRING SUCH PROTECTION MAY BE PROVIDED EW. - EACHWAY Y e MEMBER © TOP ELEVATION
WITH VERTICAL BARRIERS HAVING A SINGLE RAIL MIDWAY BETWEEN A TOP RAIL AND THE WALKING SURFACE. EWTB - EACH WAY, TOP AND BOTTOM TISTRUCTURE - THE TOP ELEVATION CONCRETE PAD FOOTING - SEE FOOTING SCHEDULE
EF -EACH FACE OF THE CONCRETE SLAB, BEAM OR PLYWOOD.
EJ - EXPANSION JOINT ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES ARE
INTERIOR PARTITIONS FEC . FLORIDA BUILDING CODE APPLIED ABOVE THIS ELEVATION. é REVISION NUMBER - SEE TITLE BLOCK FOR DATE
FBCR4403.7.7 PERMANENT, FULL-HEIGHT INTERIOR WALLS AND PARTITIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESIST A LATERAL FF -FINISHED STRUCTURAL FLOOR ELEVATION TS _ -TUBE STEEL (HOLLOW STRUCTURAL
LIVE LOAD NOT LESS THAN 5 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT (239 PA) AND IF SHEATHED WITH LATH AND PLASTER, FR - FINISHED STRUCTURAL ROOF SECTION) REVISION CLOUD
DEFLECTION AT THIS LOAD SHALL NOT EXCEED L/360. ENDN - FOUNDATION TOS -TOP OF SLAB
FRMNG - FRAMING ELEVATION TOB - TOP OF BEAM
CANTILEVERED BALCONIES FTG  -FOOTING UNO - UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE o u STEEL COLUMN
GA - GAUGE U= - UPLIFT VALUE IN LB ABOVE BELOW
CANTILEVERED BALCONIES ARE CRITICAL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS THAT ENTIRELY DEPEND ON THE INTEGRITY OF THE GC - GENERAL CONTRACTOR VERT - VERTICAL
TOP REBAR REINFORCEMENT RUNNING IN THE DIRECTIONS TOWARDS THE CANTILEVERED EN HS - HEADED STUD/NELSON STUD VIF  -VERIFY IN FIELD —_ PARTITION
gggs% BARS SHALL BE GALVANIZED AS PER THE STRUCTURAL NOTES "GALVANIZED REINFORCING BARS" IN THIS HC - HOLLOWCORE VB - VAPOR BARRIER
HDG - HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED W/ -WITH A
HSS - HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTION WWF - WELDED WIRE FABRIC T4 NEW CONCRETE SLAB
DRAINAGE KLF  -1000 PER LINEAR FOOT ?KIP - ?élégﬂE;ER
KO - KNOCK-OUT -
ALL EXTERIOR FLAT SURFACES SHALL BE SLOPED TO DRAINS AS SHOWN IN THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. KSI  -1000 LB PER SQUARE INCH NEW CONCRETE FOOTING
ALL ELEVATED ENCLOSED SURFACES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH SCUPPERS PER ARCHITECTURALS. LW - LONG WAY y
LRFD - LOAD AND RESISTANCE FACTOR DESIGN e TIE BEAM TRANSITION SYMBOLS
VEHICLE BARRIER SYSTEM LL - LIVE LOAD ~—TRE—te
LLBB - STEEL ANGLES WITH LONG LEGS BACK TO BACK
THE VEHICLE BARRIER SYSTEM FOR PASSENGER CARS HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR AN IMPACT LOAD OF 6000 LB IN AN & ELEVATION MARKER - SEE ARCH PLANS FOR +0-0
él;l;r,;\_l NoT c‘)l'gREXCEED 1 SQFT, APPLIED HORIZONTALLY IN'ANY DIRECTION AT A DISTANCE OF 1.5FT FROM THE SURFACE
' +55.06 WIND PRESSURES ON OPENINGS (GIVEN IN PSF
SHOP DRAWINGS: -88.88 ( )
CONCRETE WALL VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT. SEE
l;\IT\ICI)DOR AND ROOF SYSTEM SHOP DRAWINGS WILL NOT BE STAMPED UNTIL THE FOLLOWING PARTIES HAVE STAMPED ® FOUNDATION / FRAMING PLANS FOR LOCATIONS
*  GENERAL CONTRACTOR HAS VERIFIED: THICK DASHED LINE REPRESENTS OPENING ON
_FIELD DIMENSIONS (T STORY BELOW REINFORCED MASONRY WALL
-AS BUILT VARIATIONS WHICH MAY AFFECT CONNECTION DETAILS
-GENERAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLANS B840, T@14'-0" CONCRETE BEAM, 8" WIDE x 40" DEEP, TOP @ +14'-0"
*  ARCHITECT HAS VERIFIED: SEE BEAM SECTION OR PROFILE FOR REINFORCEMENT
-INTERFERENCE BETWEEN THE SHOP DRAWING ELEMENTS AND CEILING HEIGHTS, COFFERS, VAULTS AND
ANY OTHER GEOMETRICAL CEILING FEATURES.
-LENGTH OF OVERHANG, RIDGE LINES AND ROOF PITCH
-MINIMUM AREAS DESIGNATED FOR STORAGE SPACES.
-EXTERIOR WALL RECESSES
GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THIS OFFICE WITH SHOP DRAWINGS AND CALCULATIONS SIGNED AND SEALED BY CONCRETE— CONCRETE w
THE DELEGATED ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL. CONTRACTOR TO ANTICIPATE FOR TIME OF REVIEW, ADJUSTMENT AND BEAM COLUMN
RESUBMITTAL. SAID DRAWINGS SHALL BE ENGINEERED TO COMPLY WITH THE DESIGN PARAMETERS SPECIFIED IN ’ A > B
THESE PLANS BUT IN NO CASE LESS THAN THE MINIMUMS REQUIRED BY THE ABOVE MENTIONED CODES. DESIGN
PARAMETERS USED AND ALL LOADS FROM SPECIALTY MEMBERS ACTING AGAINST THE SUBSTRUCTURE SHALL BE CONCRETE
CLEARLY IDENTIFIED IN THE REVIEW PACKAGE. o7 BEAM
'\
WOOD (AF&PA NDS 2018, ASD) TOB
STRUCTURAL SAWN LUMBER TO BE SOUTHERN PINE #2 WITH MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT OF 19%.. +10'-6"
COMMON NAILS TO BE USED, U.N.O., (8d=0.131"@, 10d=0.148"0, 16d=0.162"Q).
TIMBERS TO BE SOUTHERN PINE.
LUMBER TO BE PRESSURE TREATED OR OTHERWISE SEPARATED WITH A MOISTURE BARRIER (SUCH AS BUILDING PAPER
OR GALVANIZED STEEL ANCHOR SEATS) FROM ANY CONCRETE SURFACES.
ALL SOUTHERN PINE WOOD OR PLYWOOD EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE PRESSURE TREATED. =
ALL WOOD PRODUCTS SHALL BE STAMPED WITH AN APPROPRIATE GRADE DESIGNATION. NO STAMPED MEMBER SHALL L
BE USED IF MEMBER HAS BECOME DEFECTIVE.
ALL BOLTS SHALL BE USED WITH A CORRESPONDING NUT AND WASHER.
FOR WOOD FRAMED WALLS, STAGGER THE TOP PLATE JOINT LOCATIONS 24" OR MORE. ou7
EXTERIOR STUDS MAY NOT BE NOTCHED MORE THAN 25% WHEN NEEDED TO ACCOMMODATE OTHER TRADES. #3 TIES @ 4" O/C #3 TIES @3" O/C
X ] /"2 “PROFILE BEAM
y @sc:ALE: 3/4" =1
_1 .
| 8" | |B B |
_ CONCRETE $
GONGRETE > SNSHR >
CONCRETE
4#7 — BEAM N —2%7
T.0.B.
MAX. PIPE OUTSIDE = 1/3 SLAB THICKNESS(T) +10'-6"
2' 2' Y
/ #4@12" C/IC |
/ // — 1
5 —o 5/ ) ) )
- O .0,/ &\® O > 247
C [} (-] (-] (-] .‘ \ (-] [} \
L A\ A #3TIES@5"0/C  4#7 — B #3 TIES @3" O/C

3" MIN. CLEARANCE 6" TYP. CLEARANCE

REDUCED DIMENSION AT ELECTRICAL ROOM ONLY

NOTES

1. REINFORCING SHOWN IS TO BE PROVIDED UNTIL PIPES ARE 24" CLEAR. VERIFY
W/ENG. FOR REINF. REQUIREMENTS FOR OTHER CONDITIONS.

2.PIPES TO BE MIN. 24" FROM COLUMN FACES.

/"1 \TYPICAL SLAB EMBEDDED PIPE DETAIL

1#4 TOP & BOT. PARALLEL TO PIPES

\ S5 / scALE: 34" =1

>

mPROFlLE BEAM

SCALE: 3/4"=1'
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NE 24TH STREET

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

N “\
== = S
og m &
= r — o ——CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
I C}O GRAVEL ENTRANCE/EXIT w
| Dg | DURING CONSTRUCTION
o)
| o5 | 4
~ Dg ]
| . ig | BMP_NOTES z
p :
! CONTRACTOR TO LIFT m
DURING CONSTRUCTION: | | 1. ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES ARE TO BE ADJUSTED TO MEET FIELD CONDITIONS GRATE. OFF AREA DRAINS m
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION AND BE CONSTRUCTED PRIOR TO ANY GRADING OR GRATE T o A DY L .
GRATE LINER TO PREVENT DISTURBANCE OF EXISTING SURFACE MATERIAL ON BALANCE OF SITE. PERIMETER ABRIC ACROSS INLET z ~ s
INTO NEW AREA DRAN (TYP) SEDIMENT BARRIERS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT SEDIMENT OR TRASH FROM OPENING REPLACE 1 O
. SO =
'l II FLOWING OR FLOATING ON TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES. CRATE 70 SioLD FABRIC - 2%
2. PERIODIC INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES SECURELY IN PLACE G Qi E©
| | oo =
MUST BE PROVIDED TO ENSURE INTENDED PURPOSE IS ACCOMPLISHED. THE DEVELOPER, AREA DRAIN z Hogg N
OWNER AND/OR CONTRACTOR SHALL BE CONTINUALLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SEDIMENT STRUCTURE Sh 2%
CONTROLS. SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN WORKING CONDITION AT THE END NOTES: m 3:.'3“;, S
| | OF EACH WORKING DAY. 1. FILTER FABRIC TO MEET coRz2
FDOT INDEX NO. 199, LIl a
| | 3. SEDIMENT WILL BE PREVENTED FROM ENTERING ANY STORM WATER SYSTEM, DITCH OR 280 SPECIFICATIONS AND z = 0
CHANNEL. ALL STORMWATER INLETS THAT ARE MADE OPERABLE DURING CONSTRUCTION FDOT SECTION 985. S
SHALL BE PROTECTED SO THAT SEDIMENT—LADEN WATER CANNOT ENTER THE CONVEYANCE >
| SYSTEM WITHOUT FIRST BEING FILTERED OR OTHERWISE TREATED TO REMOVE SEDIMENT. 2. CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE
FILTER FABRIC FROM
| | 4. WHERE CONSTRUCTION VEHICLE ACCESS ROUTES INTERSECT PAVED PUBLIC ROADS, AREA DRAIN AFTER SOD :
| | PROVISIONS SHALL BE MADE TO MINIMIZE THE TRANSPORT OF SEDIMENT BY TRACKING & PAVER SAND SET m
ONTO THE PAVED SURFACE. WHERE SEDIMENT IS TRANSPORTED ONTO A PUBLIC ROAD PAVER INSTALLATION.
| | SURFACE WITH CURBS AND GUTTERS, THE ROAD SHALL BE CLEANED THOROUGHLY AT THE m
END OF EACH DAY. SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE ROADS BY SHOVELING OR
SWEEPING AND TRANSPORTED TO A SEDIMENT CONTROL DISPOSAL AREA. STREET WASHING POLLUTION PREVENTION FOR AREA DRAIN N
| I SHALL BE ALLOWED ONLY AFTER SEDIMENT IS REMOVED IN THIS MANNER. THIS PROVISION N.T.S.
| | SHALL APPLY TO INDIVIDUAL SUBDIVISION LOTS AS WELL AS TO LARGER LAND DISTURBING
ACTIVITIES.
I T 4 |
P/L L 5. PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY SOIL STABILIZATION SHALL BE APPLIED TO DENUDED
P/L AREAS WITHIN SEVEN (7) DAYS AFTER FINAL GRADE IS REACHED ON ANY PORTION OF
L L | THE SITE. TEMPORARY SOIL STABILIZATION SHALL BE APPLIED WITHIN SEVEN (7) DAYS TO
: DENUDED AREAS THAT MAY NOT BE AT FINAL GRADE BUT WILL REMAIN UNDISTURBED FOR
g | : | LONGER THAN THIRTY (30) DAYS. PERMANENT STABILIZATION SHALL BE APPLIED TO AREAS
] THAT ARE TO BE LEFT UNDISTURBED FOR MORE THAN ONE YEAR.
Z | H |
N GARAGE GARAGE 6. DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, SOIL STOCKPILES SHALL BE STABILIZED, POST OPTIONS: WOOD 2 1/2” MIN. @ C/L c/L
w | | COVERED OR CONTAINED WITH SEDIMENT TRAPPING MEASURES. THE CONTRACTOR IS WOOD 2" X 4" OAK 1 POST POST
= RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TEMPORARY PROTECTION AND PERMANENT STABILIZATION OF ALL 12" X 1 1/2" STEEL | |
;';'- | 0 Q | SOIL STOCKPILES ON SITE AS WELL AS SOIL INTENTIONALLY TRANSPORTED FROM THE 133 LBS/FT. MIN
, PROJECT SITE. : - 6’ MAX.
FILTER FABRIC (I
"Z“ 7. ALL TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE REMOVED \u 1 CENE%RMfﬁci WTH
c | | WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER FINAL SITE STABILIZATION OR AFTER THE TEMPORARY MEASURES ] SEC. 985 FDOT SPEC.)
m | | ARE NO LONGER NEEDED. o : ' '
u A ad
' ' 8. PROPERTIES AND WATER WAYS DOWNSTREAM FROM CONSTRUCTION SITE SHALL BE i o 4 (D
I I PROTECTED FROM SEDIMENT DEPOSITION AND EROSION AT ALL TIMES DURING s =
| | CONSTRUCTION. o 2 5 CRADE m
o Z —Y < -
I PROPOSED. 2.UNIT | 9. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SURFACE WATER DISCHARGES, RAINFALL RUN N Y O sl TH
| 2-STORY MULTI FAMILY | OFF OR DEWATERING ACTIVITIES. ~ oy L
F.F.E. 8.00' NAVD88 -y Z m (f)h
| | 10. CONTRACTOR MUST INCORPORATE ALL BMP’S NECESSARY TO MEET OR EXCEED STATE - -
|| || WATER QUALITY AND SWPPP REQUIREMENTS. TYPE Il SILT FENCE < ¥
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GENERAL NOTES & SPECIFICATIONS

This document, together with the concepts and designs presented herein, as an instrument of service, is intended only for the specific purpose and client for which it was prepared. Reuse of and improper reliance on this document without written authorization and adaptation by Green Earth Landscape Architectur. shall be without liability to Green Earth Landscape Architecture.
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| CON SER { CON SER ) 1. ALL PROPOSED PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF FLORIDA NO. 1 OR BETTER AS DESCRIBED IN GRADES AND STANDARDS FOR NURSERY PLANTS, PARTS | AND Il, LATEST EDITION PUBLISHED BY THE FLORIDA
| w DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.

LA6666943

2. ALL PLANTED AREAS SHALL CONTAIN A THREE BUINCH LAYER OF SHREDDED STERILIZED EUCALYPTUS OR MELALEUCA MULCH SUCH AS FLORI-MULCH. KEEP MULCH A MIN. 12" AWAY FROM TREE TRUNKS. CREATE MIN. 4'

9
| 15 CLEAR SIGHT DIAMETER MULCH TREE RINGS AROUND ALL TREES NOT WITHIN A SHRUB OR GROUNDCOVER BED.

\ e — e — ==
[ A A s

I 7/

7/

FL LICENSE NUMBER

3. ALL SOD SHALL BE ST. AUGUSTINE 'FLORATAM' [Stenotaphrum secundatum 'Floratam'CJSOD UNLESS NOTED AS "BAHIAGRASS SOD" [Paspalum notatum 'ARGENTINE'(] ALL SOD SHALL BE IN SOLID, FULL PIECES. LAY SOD TIGHT
WITH STAGGERED JOINTS AND ROLL IF NECESSARY TO PRODUCE A SMOOTH, EVEN FINISH GRADE. INFILL ANY GAPS OR VOIDS IN OR BETWEEN PIECES WITH COURSE SAND. ALL SOD OR SEED SHALL BE CERTIFIED FROM

|_
Tl
: CRp : THE SUPPLIER, AND WEED AND INSECT FREE. SEE SOD PLANTING DETAILS. §
9 % 4, CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING ELISTING UTILITIES OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS WHICH MAY INTERFERE WITH PLANT INSTALLATION. CALL SUNSHINE ONE SERVICE FOR UNDERGROUND UTILITY
| % | LOCATIONS 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY E[\CAVATION OR DIGGING 1-800-432-4770. N K
| 1 B
‘ Wl 5. CORNER CLIP AND VISIBILITY TRIANGLES SHALL BE MAINTAINED FOR CLEAR SIGHT VISIBILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL AND COUNTY ROADWAY CLEAR SIGHT REQUIREMENTS. g &
Ol
- IP/ _— - = 6. THE LANDSCAPE PLANS WERE DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH FLORIDA FRIENDLY LANDSCAPE PRINCIPLES WITH SPECIFIC CONSIDERATION OF WATER NEEDS, SHADE/SUN TOLERANCES, STRUCTURAL HEAT GAIN, AND SITE
o OPPORTUNITIES AND CONSTRAINTS.
| s
Y , 7. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL PERMITS NECESSARY TO IMPLEMENT WORK HEREIN. FOR SITES WITH ECISTING TREES, A TREE PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY TREE ROOT PRUNING, ESTABLISHING BARRIER
(CON SERN .’ PROTECTIVE FENCING AROUND THE DRIPLINE OF TREES TO REMAIN, AND/OR ANY TREE WORK WITHIN AREAS OF WORK INDICATED IN THIS PLAN.
N / 108 8. LOCAL UTILITY AND FIRE RESCUE CLEARANCE ZONES SHALL BE PROVIDED AROUND ALL ABOVE GROUND OR AT GRADE METERS AND UTILITY EQUIPMENT.
L
| Tf 9. WHERE OVERHEAD POWER LINES ECIST, ALL PROPOSED TREE AND PALM SETBACKS [FOR PARTICULAR SPECIES[/SHALL CONFORM WITH THE FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT (FPLIGUIDELINES FOR SETBACKS FROM wholo
| 3 OVERHEAD UTILITY LINES. o K
| SOD % CAR ICA\ - HHE
QUE,VIR o : 10. PLANT QUANTITIES ARE PROVIDED FOR CONVENIENCE. IN THE EVENT OF DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN PLANT LIST COUNTS AND PLAN, PLAN QUANTITIES AND LAYOUT SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE BASED ON SYMBOLS AND S5 =
s s | \_65 / CENTER-TO-CENTER SPACING SPECIFIED ON PLANT LIST. |12 | 2
\ A ~ _ : - _ : 1. ALL LANDSCAPE PLANTING AREAS SHALL HAVE AMENDED PLANTING SOIL OF UNCOMPACTED COARSE LOAM AT AN ELCAVATED DEPTH ACCORDING TO PLANTING DETAILS AND BE A MINIMUM OF 12 INCHES DEEP, = |=
| N NS : o ' o WHICHEVER IS GREATER. AMENDED PLANTING SOIL SHALL BE FREE OF GRAVEL, STONES, RUBBLE, SEEDS OR TRASH. ALL COMPACTED SOIL, CONTAMINATED SOIL OR ROADBASE FILL SHALL BE REMOVED FROM SITE IN 4 F:
| L = 7338 SOD " ,, - . ' ' ALL PLANTING AREAS AS ELCAVATED FOR PLANTING BEDS, TREES AND PALMS. AMENDED PLANTING SOIL SHALL BE PREMIED OFF SITE AND SHALL BE A RATIO-BY-VOLUME MICTURE ([E[ICEPT FOR BACKFILL MIi FOR i B
| HH o ) : : RELOCATED CANARY ISLAND DATE PALM{IOF 5011 ORGANIC PULVERIZED TOPSOIL/FLORIDA MUCK, AND 5001 CLEAN, SCREENED SAND. ALL AMENDED PLANTING SOIL MI‘] SHALL BE FREE OF NEMATODES, SEEDS, SPORES, 515
| 515’5 ( (7 ,, ; ' I~ . : {}&;} et VEGETATIVE SPROUTS, AND OTHER DELETERIOUS MATERIALS. 101) SPHAGNUM PEAT OR OTHER ORGANIC AMENITY IS ACCEPTABLE IN THE AMENDED SOIL MI(, =
| % ~ « , ' ' Ik
| Z*ﬁf ol i? , ) _ % g}%&{}% -\ o _ - _ 12. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR TO BE IN A THRIVING, HEALTHY CONDITION THAT IS INDICATIVE OF EACH SPECIES. ANY PLANTS THAT FAIL WITHIN THAT
| s LY VAR <2 \ 3 ~ ;}&%- &{}5}_;}& , - - ' PERIOD SHALL BE REPLACED IMMEDIATELY WITH LIKE KIND, SIZE, AND SPECIFICATIONS AS PART OF THE CONTRACTOR'S WARRANTY INCLUDED IN THE SCOPE OF WORK HEREIN. m
“ 9 Q < ( \ f 7 &;}%%&&&i : 13, REMOVE ANY AND ALL PROHIBITED INVASIVE-ECOTIC VEGETATION WITHIN SITE INCLUDING ENTIRE ROOT SYSTEMS, SEEDS, SPORES, AND LITTER. = =12
. \ . . ) . . . } A' , . % . ': :. A ° .
| . K & :‘F Al ,, \NL _ _ - 14, ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS SHALL HAVE AN AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM WITH RAIN SENSOR AND PROGRAMMABLE AUTOMATIC CONTROLLER AS PERMITTED BY SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT, “ ~l = =
| R ?f/ U ) ROV ELA X o 9 _ _ . COUNTY, AND LOCAL CODES. 5 ‘[\T' ; =
: . 7 1 ,‘ , 15. OTHER THAN ECISTING TREES TO REMAIN, OR UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ALL ELISTING VEGETATION INCLUDING TURF, WEEDS, GROUNDCOVER, SHRUBBERY, ETC., AND OTHER DELETERIOUS MATERIALS ARE TO BE o5 14
%,§ \ J ,< = 5 . REMOVED IN THEIR ENTIRETY PRIOR TO PLANTING PREPARATION. SEE LANDSCAPE PLANTING DETAILS AND NOTES HEREIN FOR AMENDED SOIL MI-) AND PLANTING PREPARATION. & o = =155
g O AR ,, S
%? | AEC BLA Y 16. ANY DAMAGE TO E/ISTING CONDITIONS SHALL BE RESTORED IN FULL. § % =
SOD A% | ; - . .
P o 'S S 1 - 17. BEGIN WATERING ALL PLANT MATERIALS IMMEDIATELY AFTER INSTALLATION UNTIL IRRIGATION SYSTEM IS FULLY OPERATIONAL, AND PROVIDE SUPPLEMENTAL WATER AS NEEDED TO FULLY ESTABLISH ALL PLANT <
R ok 0 SOD MATERIALS. a
ST e A NG 2 \ .
H &fiﬂ g i) Tk oy ey &5‘3 {}Z»_ _ /FIC GRN\ | - ' 18. CONTRACTOR IS TO VISIT SITE AND IMMEDIATELY BRING ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ATTENTION OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A BID FOR THE WORK HEREIN. BY PLACING A BID OR PROPOSAL, E‘} =
O e TR oY 2o s Teme] : : : . CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES THAT NO DISCREPANCIES ELIST WITHIN HIS PROPOSED SCOPE AND THESE PLANS.
=7 4 _ 3;}5}{} &&{} X 24 . : ' Z,
Al . %': A} Iy &%{é& &% el | _ . 19. ALL WORK MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP, AND MEANS/METHODS SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL, REGIONAL, AND STATE REGULATIONS. E o
. o . . . T .
A K e T S A e _ _ o
(7 (&3 &ﬁ&&m A&Z}?« o 20. NO E"ISTING TREES ARE CURRENTLY ON THIS SITE. ? R
N7l 53 SOD - ' _ : v Y
Y < AN 7% —— —r— /OPH NAN\ ' : 21. BETWEEN PAVER STONES AT BUILDING MAIN ENTRY ADD DWARF MONDO GRASS 10" ON CENTER IN PERVIOUS SPACES WITH 3 MIL PERFORATED PLASTIC WEED BARRIER AND %" WHITE MARBLE CHIP ORNAMENTAL E o O
NN Rl | 7 165 J . AGGREGATE MULCH 2" DEPTH. Z =
7"\ N\ P i —~= ' < ©
SN —t— —— ,, WY OMNE
TN = e
\ Z _ )4 . — =]
m : . PLANT LIST AND SPECIFICATIONS — a z &
= =
-_— - i)
“ - O D OO —
ﬁ : D . TREE AND PALMS B ale) § E
. = z
‘ XL SYMBOL |QUANTITY LATIN NAME COMMON NAME SIZE SPREAD DESCRIPTION g — 8
2 \ [ ' ' : ™| CONSER 3 Conocarl us erectus 'Sericeus' SILVER BUTTONWOOD 2" DBH/12' HT. 5' SINGLE STRAIGHT TRUNK STANDARD, HEAVY BRANCHING, SELF-SUPPORTING CENTRAL LEADER F] @
. _ <
\ g ‘N | QUE VIR 5 Quercus virginiana LIVE OAK 3" DBH/14' HT. 6' STRAIGHT, HEAVY EVEN BRANCHING =z %
~
cC IN| ROY ELA 1 Roystonea elata FLORIDA ROYAL PALM 10' GW 16' STRAIGHT HEAVY TRUNK, NO PENCILING, FULL CROWN e
m
SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVER -T 0
o a
SYMBOL |QUANTITY LATIN NAME COMMON NAME SIZE SPREAD DESCRIPTION = ° ©
N | AECBLA 5 Aechmea blanchetiana GIANT ORANGE BROMELIAD 36" HT 36" SUN GROWN, FULL, SPACE 42" ON CENTER m © o
IN] CHRICA 127 Chrysobalanus icaco COCOPLUM 24" HT 24" FULL, SPACE 24" ON CENTER < C E %
= [e]
2 UNIT FIC GRN 74 Ficus microlhylla 'Green Island' GREEN ISLAND FICUS 14" HT 16" FULL, SPACE 24" ON CENTER TO FILL PLANTING AREAS LLl o o &
MULTI FAMILY - _ « . 38
2.STORY . ' ‘N | MUH CAP 73 Muhlenbergia calillaris MUHLY GRASS 20" HT 20" FULL, SPACE 24" ON CENTER < o :
(S) _ . OPH NAN Olhiologon @l onica 'Nana' DWARF MONDO GRASS 6" HT 6" LINER OR POTS, SPACE 10" ON CENTER BETWEEN WALKWAY STONES AT HOUSE ENTRY < 1‘ g §
| b 2 POD MAC 22 Podocarus macrol hyllus PODOCARPUS 24" HT 24" | FULL, SPACE 24" ON CENTER, STAGGERED L N
% : [N - ABOVE DENOTES | ECIES m @ i
-~ ALL PERVIOUS AREAS ON THE PLAN NOT SPECIFIED TO RECEIVE TREES, SHRUBS, OR GROUNDCOVER SHALL RECEIVE ST. AUGUSTINE 'FLORATAM' SOD UNLESS NOTED AS m e E
) - ‘BAHIAGRASS SOD', WHICH SHALL RECEIVE ARGENTINE VARIETY OF BAHIAGRASS SOD. z 5
To UNIT 01 UNIT 02 T (D < §
| N\ Y : - *
| ) - o TABULAR DATA CODE CHART
‘ , f k\-— - Y , — - ¥ | ‘ _ REGULATING DOCUMENTS: UNIFIED LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS Sec. 150-160 SINGLE FAMILY (1 DUPLELES
| (T T e =] S e ' o ZONING: RM-10
| - R __ o e : 2 SECTION 160: SINGLE FAMILY AND DUPLE[ES REQUIRED PROVIDED
| ) :
\ ¢ _ o . ' ' '_ TREE REQUIREMENTS
| L : o _ ' ' 1 TREE/30 LF FRONT YARD REQUIREMENTS @ 174' 6 TREES 8 TREES Z
\ N .
| - . { . SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVER 140 SHRUBS 301 SHRUBS
| M - 20 SHRUBS PER REQUIRED TREE <f|
+* - ’ . ° ’
“ g " sop ) &Y : NATIVE SPECIES REQUIREMENTS 600) TREES/501 SHRUBS 1000 TREES/700) SHRUBS mll —
| -3 : - o SECTION 155-060: CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLES REQUIRED PROVIDED <f| Q"
| + . ) .
| : ' : Q) 155-060 A~ 10' CLEAR 3'-10' AT ANY DRIVEWAY AND STREET 10' X 10' CLEAR AT DRIVEWAY & STREET 10' X 10' CLEAR AT DRIVEWAY & NE 24th ST.
| ORI GL N B S O
| : 22 . : 155-060 (B) - 15' CLEAR 3-10' AT ANY TWO INTERSECTING STREETS 15' X 15' CLEAR AT TWO INTERSECTING STREETS 15' X 15' CLEAR AT NE24th ST. AND NE 13th AVE. )
+ + e e g
| e
| O - / —
\ CHR ICA® < Z
23
THIS SIGNATURE | ATTEST THAT THE DOCUMENTS HEREIN, IF UNDER A VERIFIED ELECTRONIC SEAL, WERE — <
PREPARED, SIGNED AND AUTHORIZED FOR SUBMITTAL BY ME ON THE DATE OF SIGNING, WITH ALL
AUTHORITY AND RIGHTS GRANTED TO ME BY THE STATE OF FLORIDA SS 481.303 PART II AND ASSOCIATED I l
REFERENCES THEREIN.
N o

LANDSCAPE PLANTING PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"




This document, together with the concepts and designs presented herein, as an instrument of service, is intended only for the specific purpose and client for which it was prepared. Reuse of and improper reliance on this document without written authorization and adaptation by Green Earth Landscape Architectur. shall be without liability to Green Earth Landscape Architecture.
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NOTES:

[PALMS OVER 35' HEIGHT, USE 4[]
44 BRACING AND STAKES

[IPALMS UNDER 35' HEIGHT, USE 40
204 BRACING AND STAKES

[IIPALMS WITH SMALL TRUNKS, USE
MIN. (31204 STAKES AND 14"
BLACK WEBBING TAPE

[ITIROOT FLARE TO BE SLIGHTLY
ABOVE FINAL GRADE

NOTES:
1. FINISH GRADE

2. BACKFILL WITH AMENDED
%0 PLANTING SOIL

LOOP SISAL TWINE LOOSELY
AROUND TRUNK FOR
CONNECTION TO WEBBING TAPE

ROOTBALL 3. FILTER CLOTH

LIMITS OF \ 4. 12" CLEAN, COARSE SAND

g REVISIONS DATE g

— —— 5 LAYERS OF BURLAP TREE/SHRUB PIT % -\ oo /)
g (SNG nwmn % 1 3/4" STEEL BANDING 14" BLACK FABRIC : N 5. SLOPE BOTTOM TO DRAIN
/ RRE| 214 BATTONS WEBBING TAPE
| \) | I NAIL BRACING TO WOOD [ATTACH TO SISAL TWINE LOOP - ) ST 6. /- 18" AUGERED HOLE
\\N%I/ ET E/QESTT%'\AENEE?R'\A?E%'U%VX | AROUND TRUNKI] PLAN L - L ) - PENTRATE THROUGH
T Tigag i I METAL OR WOODEN POST o ~ R 1 OCCLUDING LAYER TO
: WATER TABLEORTO A
— — 3" LAYER OF SHREDDED TWICE ROOTBALL DEPTH OF 5' TO ASSURE
~— BARICMOGEH KEEP 12" AWAY DIAMETER PROPER PERCOLATION OF
WATER
WOOD BRACING 'SEE NOTES BELOW! gl(’)\lhc/l;PACTED SOIL TREE IO |
AN . 7. BACFILL WITH %" DIAMETER
&g@{ﬁ SRR 12" aoAY Eront FINAL GRADE TRl N WASHED GRAVEL

—4

8. WATER TABLE [DEPTH
VARIEST]

COMPACTED SOIL TREE RING R

DATE
05-17-22
SCALE  ASNOTED
DRAWNBY WDB

CHECKED BY WDB

FINAL GRADE =]
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THIS SIGNATURE I ATTEST THAT THE DOCUMENTS HEREIN, IF UNDER A VERIFIED ELECTRONIC SEAL, WERE
PREPARED, SIGNED AND AUTHORIZED FOR SUBMITTAL BY ME ON THE DATE OF SIGNING, WITH ALL
AUTHORITY AND RIGHTS GRANTED TO ME BY THE STATE OF FLORIDA SS 481.303 PART II AND ASSOCIATED
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SHEET NUMBER
JL_L-201

LANDSCAPE

SECTION N.T.S. SECTION N.T.S.




NE 24TH STREET IRRIGATION NOTES & SPECIFICATIONS

JNAN3IAV HL1EL 3N

This document, together with the concepts and designs presented herein, as an instrument of service, is intended only for the specific purpose and client for which it was prepared. Reuse of and improper reliance on this document without written authorization and adaptation by Green Earth Landscape Architectur. shall be without liability to Green Earth Landscape Architecture.

1. CONTRACTOR TO VISIT SITE AND REVIEW PLANS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A PROPOSAL TO OWNER, AND SHALL BRING ANY DISCREPANCIES WITHIN THE PLANS TO THE ATTENTION OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A PROPOSAL.

2. THESE PLANS WERE PREPARED BASED ON THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF DESIGN

FL LICENSE NUMBER
LA6666943

3. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES BEFORE WORK COMMENCES AND SHALL PROTECT ALL UNDERGROUND/ABOVE GROUND UTILITIES AND ECISTING CONDITIONS-TO-REMAIN DURING CONSTRUCTION4. THIS PLAN NOT COMPLETE WITHOUT ALL
LANDSCAPE SHEETS.

LICENSED PROFESSIONAL

4. IRRIGATION SYSTEM WILL BE A NEW 1" IRRIGATION METER WITH BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE, ELECTRONIC CONTROL VALVES, POP-UP SPRINKLER SPRAY HEADS AND GEAR DRIVE ROTOR HEADS, AND AN AUTOMATIC PROGRAMMABLE TIMER WITH RAIN
SENSOR SHUT-OFF DEVICE. IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH MEP ENGINEER AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE POWER NEEDS FOR CONTROLLER AND ALL SLEEVES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF PAVEMENT. THIS MUST BE DONE BEFORE
PROJECT CONSTRUCTION BEGINS SO PROPER CALCULATIONS CAN BE DETERMINED AND PROPER INFRASTRUCTURE FOR IRRIGATION AND ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS ARE PROVIDED BEFORE PAVING OCCURS. CONTROLLER LOCATION SHOWN IS RECOMMENDED

POINT OF CONNEFCTION
CONNECTION TO STUBOUT FROM NEW 1"
IRRIGATION METER

NSTALL BACKFLOW PREVENTER AND LOCATION ONLY. FINAL DETERMINATION TO BE BY OWNER OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE FOR CONVENIENCE, EASE OF MAINTENANCE AND ACCESS.
BEGIN 151/2" VSCHEDULE 40 PVC MAIN LINE
144" SCHED 40 PVC B ‘ 5. THE SCOPE OF WORK INTENDED WHEN BIDDING ON THESE IRRIGATION PLANS IS TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE, COMPLIANT, SAFE, FULLY-OPERATIONAL, INSTALLED IRRIGATION SYSTEM ACCORDING TO THE DESIGNED IRRIGATION SYSTEM HEREIN. THE IRRIGATION
IRRIGATION MAIN LINE PDP-AD : |PDP-ADJ PDP-ADJ CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COMPONENTS, APPROVALS, AND WORKMANSHIP TO MAKE THE SYSTEM FUNCTION PROPERLY AND PROVIDE 10000 THEAD-TO-HEADIICOVERAGE OF ALL PERVIOUS AREAS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF WORK.
— A — L] . . %‘“ . . (] , (T —— —
PDP-ADJ C ) \/L ..'.:‘, .':'. XXX ..':'. .‘:.;.. \' 6. THE IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE PRIOR TO PLACING A BID AND BECOME FAMILIAR WITH ECISTING CONDITIONS. AFTER REVIEWING THE PLANS AND VISITING THE SITE, CONTRACTOR SHALL BRING ALL QUESTIONS OR POTENTIAL CONFLICTS TO
A AR AR THE WRITTEN ATTENTION OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PLACING A BID.
i’///" oo:oooQ‘oooooooooooooooooooooooo
m f % = ‘b‘9‘/ DRIVEWAY a, 7. ALL SLEEVING SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC TO SIZE INDICATED ON PLAN, OR IF NOT INDICATED, A MIN. OF 2 PIPE SIZES LARGER THAN THE SUPPLY LINETSTICONTAINED. ALL SLEEVES SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 12" BELOW FINISHED GRADE OF PAVEMENT OR
/2 / Vs, : 3 ) AS REQUIRED BY CODE. ALL PIPE AND CONTROL WIRING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN SLEEVES WHEN BENEATH PAVEMENT.
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26.00 12v ﬁ N | 8. ALL AUTOMATIC RAINBIRD VALVES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A RECTANGULAR FIBERGLASS BO AND SHALL BE ARRANGED FOR EASY ADJUSTMENT AND ACCESS. THE FLOW ADJUSTMENT FEATURE OF EACH VALVE SHALL BE UTILIZED TO BALANCE OPERATING
’ SPRAY PRESSURES THROUGHOUT THE SYSTEM. VALVE BOCES SHALL BE INSTALLED FLUSH WITH GRADE AND SHALL INSURE PERCOLATION THROUGH THE BO™.
) \ 21.71
ﬁ " é ) 1oV \\/ : 9. WATERING TIME PER STATION WILL BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD AND PER LOCAL REQUIREMENTS OR RESTRICTIONS. REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS FOR PRECIPITATION RATES OF SPRINKLERS SPECIFIED.
< ) ; S 10. IRRIGATION PLAN IS SCHEMATIC. IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR TO ADJUST TO FIELD CONDITIONS AND INACCURACIES THAT ARE INHERENT WITH DRAWINGS AT THIS SCALE. IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR ANY SUBSTANTIAL
23.50 15v | CHANGES THAT WOULD NOT CONFORM TO THE INTENT OF THE IRRIGATION PLANS. NO SUBSTITUTIONS IN MANUFACTURER MATERIALS WILL BE ACCEPTED UNLESS ACCEPTED IN WRITING BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT OF RECORD PRIOR TO ORDERING,
PDP- @) PLANNING, OR INSTALLATION.
ADJ I 1
8 : 11. ALL MAIN AND LATERAL PIPING RUNS TO HAVE SOLVENT WELD JOINTS.
15V D ivesennses | 12. CONTROLLER SHALL BE RAINBIRD ESP-RZ e SERIES CONTROLLER WITH INTEGRATED RAIN SENSOR SHUTOFF DEVICE
8§) | (@ o 13. PLAN WAS DESIGNED BASED ON ASSUMPTION OF AT LEAST 30 PSI TO END OF ZONES INCLUDING PRESSURE LOSS FROM PIPE RUN LENGTHS, TURNS, ZONE VALVES, FITTINGS AND ELEVATION CHANGES.
a =1 IR
PDP- : 14. ALL ZONE VALVE WIRING TO BE DIRECT BURIAL TYPE AS RECOMMENDED BY ZONE VALVE MANUFACTURER. %4 S 2
| z
ADJ g) ) | 15. INSTALL A MINIMUM OF ONE (1-BUBBLER NOZZLE AT EACH TREE OR PALM ROOTBALL SET AT A RATE OF .25 GPM. BUBBLER NOZZLES ARE NOT SHOWN ON THE PLAN FOR GRAPHIC CLARITY OF OTHER COMPONENTS. Z | =
MmEN
8H (§ §) (E 8H 16. SEE SHEET L-301 IRRIGATION DETAILS FOR MORE INFORMATION. . = %
| < =&
|
: I %) (=) Y
@ O« | z
8H (@ §) I RRIGATION DETAILS N.T.S. - =
PDP- - | &) 2
ADJ | MPR NOZZLES Z.
@) o | (SZE PER PLAN) o
» | | (§ 8H | PO & i B D oo RAINBIRD PGA SERIES ELECTRONIC ZONE VALVE nes
1 S | RANBRD ESP-Me SERES (OR FQUAL) T e = N = &
‘ ; | 4-STNTION CONTROLLER OLTDOOR WALL. MOUNT ﬂgmgmgm%f 71| ‘ mgmémz[\é FINISH GRADE _cciiiciion N N 2 g
7 LTI T B 2 I
15Q ( § 15Q G (@) 15-INcH PVC SCH 40 CONDUIT AND = T |
)" SE === AR Y TN =F S =25
sH)| - mi. ] " | (3 WRES T0 REMOTE CONTROL VALVES RAINBIRD 1806 SPRINKLER —— 90" ELL-PVC O F
: ~ - Bl ‘ , / SCHEDULE 40 < S
PDP- \ - | | SRS B dh T @ ancron eox BeED WAL B — =
L ] ’ I ’ 1-INCH PVC SCH 40 CONDUIT AND FITTINGS A L) SCHEDULE 80 — o
. @ : D 1 A O eon e © g nex pre e PR — M Z S
8H || | : “‘H O RN LR WeS (&) BARE COPPER WIRE (J10 AWG MIN): LATERAL PIPE - d B a X = »
I[p : | | TO CONTROLLER CONNECT TO GROUNDING BUSS IN R : MAIN LINE Q =
0 CONTROLLER CABINET AND ROUTE TO LATERAL TEE TO SPRINKLERS / FITTING N2 5
Sw , GROUND ROD. PATH TO GROUND ROD 6 GRAVEL SUMP ] B — 9
§> (§ 8H . SHOULD BE AS STRAIGHT AS POSSIBLE. INSURE AQEQUATE PERCOLATION Q SCHED 40 Z
8H R - ! %mwm&mumumm 8 3 T STANDING WATER - Eg
UNOBSTRUCTED RAINFALL, BUT NOT IN PATH OF SPRINKLER SPRAY Z B
PDP- | ®
~
ADJ §) SUGGESTED LOCATION FOR OUTDOOR RAIN SENSOR DETAIL PROGRAMMABLE CONTROLLER DETAIL SPRINKLER HEAD DETAIL ZONE VALVE DETAIL »
WALL MOUNT PROGRAMMABLE (:I@ 8H |
8H IRRIGATION CONTROLLER WITH I T v :
ATTACHED RAIN SENSOR DEVICE | - : .
8H ‘\§ o I uos oy
: SPRINKLER HEAD SCHEDULE = QRS-
PDP- §) 2 UNIT L z ; E
ADJ » MULTI FAMILY (§ gH | SYMBOL DESCRIPTION G.P.M. | THROW < 8
2-STORY | @ 8H RAINBIRD 1806 PRS OR 1812 PRS (SEE CRITERIA IN NOTES) WMITH 8H MPR SPRAY NOZZLE 52 8 < -
| < 2
@ @ | @ 10v RAINBIRD 1806 PRS OR 1812 PRS (SEE CRITERIA IN NOTES) WITH 10 VARIABLE ARC MPR SPRAY NOZZLE |VARES | 10’ ﬂj NI
8H ” g
o @ 12Q RAINBIRD 1806 PRS OR 1812 PRS (SEE CRITERIA IN NOTES) WITH 12Q MPR SPRAY NOZZLE .65 12' n'd e s
| : 3
UNIT 01 UNIT 02 : @ 127Q RAINBIRD 1806 PRS OR 1812 PRS (SEE CRITERIA IN NOTES) WITH 15TQ MPR SPRAY NOZZLE 1.30 12’ (@) ) 3
ZBZ)' 8H 8H | @ 12H RAINBIRD 1806 PRS OR 1812 PRS (SEE CRITERIA IN NOTES) WITH 12H MPR SPRAY NOZZLE 1.30 12'
I @ 12V RAINBIRD 1806 PRS OR 1812 PRS (SEE CRITERIA IN NOTES) WITH 12 VARIABLE ARC MPR SPRAY NOZZLE VARIES 12’
» ‘ = 1 | @ o I @ 15Q RAINBIRD 1806 PRS OR 1812 PRS (SEE CRITERIA IN NOTES) WMITH 15Q MPR SPRAY NOZZLE .92 15
— R
I ciﬂ ] Mc B | © 15H RAINBIRD 1806 PRS OR 1812 PRS (SEE CRITERIA IN NOTES) WITH 15H MPR SPRAY NOZZLE 1.85 | 15
§ I @ 15V RAINBIRD 1806 PRS OR 1812 PRS (SEE CRITERIA IN NOTES) WITH 15 VARIABLE ARC MPR SPRAY NOZZLE VARIES 15’
8H
@ gn | © PDP-ADJ | HUNTER PDP ADJUSTABLE POP UP GEAR DRIVE ROTOR (SPRAY NOZZLE VARIES WITH RADII) 2.50 [30' MAX. cﬁ
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GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES

ELECTRICAL NOTES
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32.

33.

3L.

35.

THE ENTIRE INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE CODES IN
EFFECT : NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC 2017), N.F.P.A.,, FBC 2020( 7TH EDITION), ALL
LOCAL CODES, RULES AND ORDINANCES INCLUDING ALL AMENDMENTS TO THE N.E.C.

. AS A MINIMUM, ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL MEET APPLICABLE STANDARDS, FOR TYPE OF EQUIPMENT

AND INTENDED USE, OF THE FOLLOWING:

a. AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ANSI).

b. ILLUMINATING ENGINEERS SOCIETY (IES).

c. AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING AND MATERIALS (ASTM).

d. NATIONAL ELECTRICAL MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION (NEMA).

NOTE: THESE STANDARDS ARE SUBORDINATE TO CODES AND STANDARDS SET BY U.L.

. IT SHALL BE UNDERSTOOD THAT ALL THE WORK PERFORMED SHALL BE BY A LICENSED

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IN A FIRST CLASS WORKMANLIKE MANNER. tHE COMPLETED SYSTEM
SHALL BE FULLY OPERABLE AND IT'S ACCEPTANCE BY THE ENGINEER MUST BE A CONDITION OF
THE SUB—CONTRACT. SAID CONTRACTOR SHALL MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH BY ANY
LOCAL ORDINANCE AND GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED INSURANCE FOR PROTECTION AGAINST PUBLIC

LIABILITY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE FOR THE DURATION OF THE WORK.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP FREE FROM DEFECTS

FOR A PERIOD OF NOT LESS THAN (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE, U.O.N.

IT SHALL NOT BE THE INTENT OF THESE PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS TO SHOW EVERY MINOR
DETAIL OF CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE EXPECTED TO FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL
ITEMS FOR A COMPLETE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND PROVIDE ALL REQUIREMENTS NECESSARY FOR
EQUIPMENT TO BE PLACED IN PROPER WORKING ORDER.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING TO ORIGINAL CONDITIONS, ANY AND

ALL DAMAGES TO BUILDING SURFACES, EQUIPMENT, ETC. CAUSED DURING THE PERFORMANCE OF
WORK.CORRECTION OF ANY DEFECTS SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHOUT ADDITIONAL CHARGE OR
DELAYS AND SHALL INCLUDE REPLACEMENT OR REPAIR OF ANY OTHER PHASE OF THE
INSTALLATION WHICH MAY HAVE BEEN DAMAGED THEREBY.

THE BIDDERS SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE AND FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES WITH EXISTING
CONDITIONS AND SATISFY THEMSELVES AS TO THE NATURE AND SCOPE OF WORK.THE
SUBMISSION OF A BID WILL BE EVIDENCE THAT SUCH AN EXAMINATION HAS BEEN MADE. LATER
CLAIMS FOR LABOR, EQUIPMENT OR MATERIALS REQUIRED OR FOR DIFFICULTIES ENCOUNTERED
WHICH COULD HAVE BEEN FORESEEN HAD AN EXAMINATION BEEN MADE, WILL NOT BE ALLOWED.

IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR,

MATERIALS AND SUPERVISION NECESSARY TO ACCOMPLISH THE WORK AS SHOWN AND/OR NOTED
ON THE PLANS.

IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR FOR THE ADVANCE
ORDERING OF LONG LEAD ITEMS, AS TO NOT INTEFERE WITH THE PRODUCTION OF OTHER
TRADES RESULTING IN ANY DOWN OR LAG TIME. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT ORDER ANY
ITEMS UNTIL APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS ARE RETURNED TO HIM.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP ALL AREAS WHERE WORK IS BEING PERFORMED FREE FROM
DEBRIS AT ALL TIMES AND SAID AREAS SHALL BE LEFT BROOM CLEAN AT THE END OF EACH
WORKING DAY.

ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER, TYPE THHN/THWN EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE REQUIRED
BY U.L. OR CODES. MINIMUM WIRE SIZE SHALL BE #14 AWG, EXCLUDING CONTROL WIRING.
CONDUCTORS #10 AND SMALLER MAY BE SOLID. ALL THOSE #8 AND LARGER TO BE STRANNED.

— WHERE USED, CONDUITS SHALL BE :

(a) PVC CONDUITS MAY BE USED UNDERGROUND PROVIDED ELBOWS AND RISERS ARE RMC,
WHERE SUBJECT TO PHYSICAL DAMAGE

(b) ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING (EMT) MAY BE USED IN OR ON WALLS OR CEILINGS WHERE
NOT SUBJECT TO MECHANICAL DAMAGE, DAMP OR CORROSIVE CONDITIONS,

(c) LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE CONDUIT WHERE REQUIRED,

(d) FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT WHERE REQUIRED IN DRY LOCATIONS ONLY.

— MC CABLE AND NM CABLE SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER NEC 2017 330 AND 334.
ALL MC OR NM CABLES SHALL BE LISTED.

ALL CONDUIT RUNS ARE SHOWN DIAGRAMATICALLY. CIRCUITS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE TO
DETERMINE LOAD DATA AND PANEL SIZES. THE EXACT ROUTING SHALL BE DETERMINED IN
THE FIELD. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

A SEPARATE GROUND CONDUCTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EVERY CONDUIT AND RACEWAY OR
SHALL BE INTEGRAL PART OF ANY INSTALLED NM CABLE AND SHALL BE SECURELY BONDED IN
AN APPROVED GROUNDING TERMINAL AT BOTH ENDS OF THE RUN. THE GROUNDING CONDUCTOR
SHALL BE SIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 250-122 OF THE N.E.C. CONTRACTOR SHALL
SIZE CONDUIT TO ACCOMMODATE ADDITIONAL CONDUCTOR.

GROUNDING AND BONDING, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING AND EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTORS
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 2017 250.

TYPE WRITTEN CIRCUIT INDEX SHALL BE AFFIXED TO INSIDE SURFACE OF EACH PANELBOARD
DOOR, CLEARLY INDICATING AREA AND TYPE OF LOAD SERVED BY EACH BRANCH CIRCUIT
PROTECTIVE DEVICE, INCLUDING SPARES. HAND PRINTED WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

WHERE CORE DRILLING OF FLOORS/WALLS IS REQUIRED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SEAL
OPENINGS WATERTIGHT AFTER UTILITIES HAVE BEEN INSTALLED. LOCATION OF CORED HOLES
SHALL COORDINATE WITH LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT IN A MANNER THAT IS CLEAN AND
FUNCTIONAL. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ONLY ONE CONDUIT PER HOLE AND SEAL THE
OPENING AROUND THE CONDUIT.

PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT U.L. APPROVED SEALANT ON ALL PENETRATIONS, WALLS AND
STRUCTURAL SLABS. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO
VERIFY PRIOR TO SUBMITTING BID, THE LOCATIONS OF ALL SUCH FIRE RATED PARTITIONS,
WALLS, AND STRUCTURAL SLABS.

UNLESS NOTED AS EXISTING, ALL EQUIPMENT, WIRING, DEVICES, ETC. SHALL BE NEW.

ALL DISCONNECT SWITCHES SHALL BE SIZED BY NEC REQUIREMENTS TO ACCOMODATE
EQUIPMENT SERVED, INCLUDING REQUIRED FUSES. SWITCHES SHALL BE HP RATED FOR MAX.
HORSEPOWER, GENERAL DUTY TYPE. ENCLOSURES SHALL BE AS REQUIRED BY N.E.C. AND
LOCATION.

LOAD DATA IS BASED ON INFORMATION GIVEN TO THE ENGINEER AT THE TIME OF DESIGN.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALL VERIFY CIRCUIT PROTECTIVE DEVICE AND EQUIPMENT NAMEPLATE
RATINGS BEFORE ORDERING.

ALL FUSES SHALL BE DUAL ELEMENT, CARTRIGE TYPE, U.L. LISTED, WITH:

(a) NON TIME DELAY FUSES IN MAIN SWITCHES AND SWITCHES FEEDING PANELS.
(b) TIME DELAY FUSES FOR MOTOR AND HVAC CIRCUITS.

FUSES 600A OR LESS SHALL BE CLASS RK1 TYPICAL U.O.N.

FUSES OVER 600A SHALL BE TYPE L.

ALL UNDERGROUND RACEWAYS SHALL BE MINIMUM 3/4”, SCHEDULE 40 PVC. ALL OTHER
RACEWAYS TO COMPLY WITH GOVERNING CODES. WHERE RIGID STEEL IS USED, IT SHALL BE
COMPLETELY COATED WITH AN ALKALI AND RUST RESISTANT BITUMASTIC PAINT, COPPER NO. 50,
AND THREADS SHALL BE COATED WITH ZINC CHROMATE. RIGID STEEL SHALL ALSO BE USED
WHEN CONDUIT IS EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR ENVIRONMENT SUCH AS EXTERIOR OF BUILDING OR
WHERE IT IS EXPOSED AND SUBJECT TO DAMAGE, INSIDE OF BUILDING.

ALL CIRCUIT BREAKERS SHALL BE INVERSE TIME TYPE (THERMAL—MAGNETIC). TWO AND THREE
POLE CIRCUIT BREAKERS SHALL BE COMMON TRIP. TIE HANDLES ARE NOT PERMITTED.

ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE RAINTIGHT (NEMA 3R) WHERE EXPOSED TO THE
WEATHER. ALL FLEX CONDUITS CONNECTED TO SUCH EQUIPMENT SHALL BE LIQUIDTIGHT.

OUTLET BOXES SHALL BE UL LISTED PLASTIC OR PRESSED STEEL IN DRY LOCATIONS, CAST
ALLOY WITH THREADED HUBS IN WET OR DAMP LOCATIONS AND SPECIAL ENCLOSURES AS
REQUIRED FOR OTHER CLASSIFIED AREAS. U.O.N.

PROPER PLASTER RINGS SHALL BE USED WITH OUTLET BOXES. PLASTER RINGS SHALL BE A
MAXIMUM OF 1/8” FROM THE FINISHED SURFACE OF THE DRYWALL AFTER THE DRYWALL IS
INSTALLED. PROPER COORDINATION BETWEEN THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR AND THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR FOR RING INSTALLATION IS REQUIRED. ALL OUTLET BOXES SHALL BE SECURELY
FASTENED. ANY AND ALL IMPROPERLY INSTALLED PLASTER RINGS OR OUTLET BOXES SHALL BE
REMOVED AND A NEW RING OR OUTLET INSTALLED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

ALL CONNECTIONS TO GROUND RODS SHALL BE MADE WITH U.L. APPROVED WELDED
CONNECTIONS, U.O.N. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FORM A GROUNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM AS PER
NEC 250-50.

FOR A 240V SYSTEM (IF APPLICABLE), CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COLOR CODED AS FOLLOWS:
NEUTRAL — WHITE, PHASE A — BLACK, PHASE B — RED, GRND. CONDUCTOR — GREEN.

ALL ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE EXECUTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH NEC 2017 110.14.
TEMPERATURE RATING ASSOCIATED WITH THE AMPACITY OF A CONDUCTOR SHALL NOT EXCEED
THE LOWEST TEMPERATURE RATING OF ANY CONNECTED TERMINATION, CONDUCTOR OR DEVICE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A COMPLETE SET OF CONTRACT DRAWINGS AT JOB SITE WITH
COLORED MARKINGS INDICATING PROGRESS OF WORK. THIS SET OF CONTRACT DRAWINGS IS TO
BE SEPARATE FROM AND IN ADDITION TO CONTRACTOR’S CONSTRUCTION SET. EVERY UNIT OF
EQUIPMENT, DEVICE, CONDUIT AND WIRE IS TO BE MARKED WHEN INSTALLED. USE "GREEN” TO
INDICATE INSTALLATION AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS AND USE “RED” TO INDICATE FIELD CHANGES.
UPON COMPLETION OF WORK, THIS SET OF CONTRACT DRAWINGS IS TO BE TURNED OVER TO,
AND BECOME PROPERTY OF THE ELECTRICAL ENGINEER.

ALL SWITCHGEAR AND PANELS SHALL BE THE PRODUCT OF THE SAME MANUFACTURER.
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT 6 COPIES OF EQUIPMENT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT TO THE ENGINEER FOR REVIEW, PRIOR TO ORDERING SUCH EQUIPMENT.

THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MEET AND COORDINATE WITH LOCAL POWER, TELEPHONE
AND CATV COMPANIES AT THE SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

IF ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR HAS QUESTIONS, OR IN THEIR OPINION FINDS OMISSIONS OR ERRORS
ON ELECTRICAL DOCUMENTS, IT IS THEIR RESPONSIBILITY TO BRING THIS TO THE ATTENTION OF
THE ELECTRICAL ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. IF ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR PROCEEDS WITH ANY
CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE
ELECTRICAL ENGINEER, CONTRACTOR WILL NOT BE COMPENSATED.

ALL FLUORESCENT LIGHT FICTURES THAT UTILIZE DOUBLE-ENDED LAMPS AND CONTAIN BALLASTS
THAT CAN BE SERVICED IN PLACE SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH DISCONNECTING MEANS AS PER NEC
410.130(G (1

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

1.  ALL WIRES SIZES BASED ON COPPER & ALL SERVICE AND FEEDER WIRING SHALL BE

COPPER.

ALL NEW OUTLETS TO BE ARC FAULT PROTECTED.

PROVIDE W.P DISCONNECTS AT ALL A/C COMPRESSORS AND SPRINKLER & POOL PUMPS.

WIRE AND BREAKER PROTECTION FOR ALL APPLIANCES SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURERS

NAME PLATE REQUIREMENT AND THE RESPONSABILITY OF THE SUBCONTRACTO TO

VERIFY

5. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 110V INTERCONNECTED AND ARC FAULT PROTECTED

6. ALL 120-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS
OR DEVICES INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT KITCHENS, FAMILY ROOMS, DINING ROOMS,
LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS
CLOSETS, HALLWAYS, LAUNDRY AREAS, OR SIMILAR ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE
PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI. 2017 NEC, SECTION 210.12.

7.  ALL EXTERIOR RECEPTACLES TO BE WEATHER PROOF/G.F.I.

8. ALL BATHROOM RECEPTACLES TO BE 20AMP #12 WIRE GFCI PROTECTED ON DEDICATED 20
AMP CIRCUIT AS SHOWN ON PLAN

9. ALL KITCHEN COUNTER RECEPTACLES TO BE 20AMP #12 WIRE GFCI PROTECTED

10. PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTORS AS SHOWN. HARDWIRE TO A NON-SWITCHABLE KITCHEN OR
LIVING ROOM LIGHTING CIRCUIT AND SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO LOAD SIDE OF A GFl.

HwN

RECESSED AIR TIGHT LIGHT FIJTURE UL LISTED

P ECTERIOR RECESSED AIR TIGHT LIGHT
FIOTURE UL LISTED

RECESSED AIR TIGHT LIGHT FIOTURE [VAPOR
PROOFCUL LISTED

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FICTURE UL LISTED

ECOTERIOR WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FICTURE
UL LISTED

LIGHT SWITCH

3-WAY LIGHT SWITCH

11. ALL OUTLET BOXES FOR RECEPTACLES, TV ANTENAS, CABLE OR TELEPHONE JACKS IN E1  DOORBELL
RATED WALLS MUST BE METAL OR U.L. RATED.
12. ALL INT. GARAGE RECEPTACLES TO BE GFCI AND WP PROTECTED '|| BATHROOM ECHAUST FAN

13. COORDINATE ALL CONDUIT RUNS AND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION WITH OTHER TRADES TO
AVOID CONFLICTS PRIOR TO FABRICATION, INSTALLATION AND ERECTION.

14. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL H.V.A.C. UNIT CONNECTIONS WITH H.V.A.C.
CONTRACTOR PRIOR INSTALLATION.

15. JACUZZI PUMP INSTALLATION TO COMPLY W/2017 NEC. 110V JBOX FOR JACUZZI PUMP
BELOW TUB DECK W/ 20"X20" ACCESS PANEL, GFI PROTECTED.

16. ALL LIGHTING ABOVE SHOWERS & TUBS SHALL BE VAPOR PROOF.

17. ALL RECESSED HI-HAT LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE TYPE IC RATED WITH NO MORE THAN 2.0 CFM
AIR MOVEMENT FROM THE CONDITIONED SPACE TO ATTIC AS PER ASTM E283-91. TESTED
AT 75 PA AND LABELED

18. ALL NEW RECEPTACLES TO BE TAMPER RESISTANT RECEPTACLALES NEC 2017 406.12

WALL MOUNTED 110 DUPLEX RECEPTACLE 12" AFF TO CL 45" AFF @ KIT/BATHS

Vs

(:@: FAN / LIGHT COMBO UL LISTED

ECTERIOR FLOOR LIGHTS UL LISTED
SMOKE DETECTOR

CARBON MONO[IDE AND
SMOKE DETECTOR COMBO

018 @DV [ g 4 Boe se

SIMPLED OUTLET [20A, 118"0.C. FROM A.F.F, UN.D[J

DUPLE RECEPT. 120A, 118"0.C. FROM A.F.F, UN.DD

SPECIAL PURPOSE RECEPT. [30A,(18"0.C. A.F.F, U.N.D[J
JUNCTION BO1J

GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER DUPLEI RECEPTACLE
120 VOLT.

DATA OUTLET 118"0.C. A.F.F, UN.DD)

TV, CABLE BO[J, SATELLITE BO1 CONNECTION OUTLET

HP RATED DISCONNECT 160"0.C. A.F.F, U.N.D[J
NEMA 3R FOR ELTERIOR AND NEMA 1 FOR INTERIOR.

PANELBOARD (160" A.F.F O.C OF PNL, U.N.D[J

ELECTRICAL METER 160" A.F.F O.C OF MTR, U.N.D[J

CEILING SPEAKERS

FLOOR OUTLET

UNDER WATER LIGHT

STEP LIGHTS UL LISTED

PROVIDE FULL SIZE
GROUND WIRE TO
WATER PIPING AND
FOOTER STEEL

FULL SIZE COPPER
CABLE TO
SERVICE GEAR
CLAMP ON FITTING
APPLIED TO WATER
PIPE & BLDG. STEEL
(NOTE 1)

PROVIDE FULL SIZE
COPPER CABLE BETWEEN
ALL GROUND RODS

CLAMP ON FITTING

;4

#4 SOLID COPER
TO TELEPHONE BOX

OPPER CLAD
GROUND ELECTRODE
ROD TO BE NOT LESS
THAN 5/8"x 10" LONG

6'—0" MINIMUM
I I

COLD WATER PIPE
VERIFY EXACT LOCATION
IN FIELD.

NOTES:
1. CONNECTIONS MADE WITHIN 5FT OF POINT OF ENTRANCE OF MELALLIC PIPE
2. PROVIDE MIN. 2 GROUNDING RODS

GROUNDING ROD DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES:

1. ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 120V, 19, 15AMP & 20AMP OUTLETS SHALL
BE PROTECTED BY COMBINATION TYPE ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTERS LISTED
TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE ENTIRE BRANCH CIRCUIT AS PER NEC 2017
210-12[A0

2. ALL SMALL APPLIANCE RECEPTACLES DEDICATED TO SERVE COUNTERTOP
SURFACES IN KITCHEN SHALL BE GFCI PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC
2017 210-8[AT6[)

3. ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT
INEC 2017 406.12/4. OUTLET SPACING IN DWELLING UNIT SHALL COMPLY WITH 2017 NEC
210.52[

5. LIGHTING SWITCHES SHALL COMPLY WITH NEC 2017 404.2

6. RECEPTACLES SHALL COMPLY WITH NEC 2017 406.11

LIGHTING NOTES:

LOCATION: SEE FLOOR PLAN
I NEW

PANEL "A” SCHEDULE

SPEC: SQUARE D, ITE , G.E.
Il COPPER BUS [J ALUMINUM BUS

— A MINIMUM OF 90% OF THE PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES
SHALL CONTAIN ONLY HIGH EFFICACY LAMPS AS PER FBC 2020 R404.1
— RECESSED LUMINAIRES INSTALLED IN BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL

LOAD DESCRIPTION

POLE/
TRIP

KVA KVA  |POLE/

A PHASE B PHASE | TRIP

<

WIRE | < LOAD DESCRIPTION CKT.

BE IC—RATED AN LABELED AS PER FBC 2020 R402.4.5.

AHU—1

NM

2/50

421 @
NM
7o T | 2/%°

10 CU-1

RANGE

NM

2,/60

40 | @ | 15 NM

[40 J0o6] 20 | NM

12 HOOD

NOTE:

SMALL APPLIANCE 12

NM

20

1.5 [ 1.5 | 20 NM

2
4

12 RROMTRECPTL —~—~
8

—1 00—

12 —SMATCEAPPHANEE—"—"—"—"

ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL MEET FAULT CURRENT RATINGS PER NEC 110.9 CALCULATED
FROM FPL TRANSFORMER MAXIMUM PROJECTIONS

DRYER 10

NM

2/30

[2.5 [1.2 20 NM

12 A DISHWASHER 12

2.5 |

@] 15 | NM

14 LIVING ROOM RECEPT. 14

WATER HEATER 10

NM

2/30

12.25] (@ 20 NM

12 POWER ROOM RECEPT. 16

225[ @ ] 20 | NM

12 MASTER BATHROOM 18

FAMILY RECPT. 14

NM

15

14 FIRST FLOOR LIGHTING 20

BEDROOMS RECPT. 14

NM

15

|| @ 15 NM
@ | @]

12 SECOND FLOOR BATH 22

NOTE

WASHER j 12

NM

20

14 SECOND FLOOR LIGHTING 24

GARAGE DOOR OPENER/RECP. 12

NM

20

20 NM
1.2 | 0.8 ] 20 NM

HoNe8888E88

DISPOSAL 26

1. T.0.S. ELEVATION OF ALL EQUIPMENT PADS, INCLUDING THE GENERATOR PAD

REFRIGERATOR 12

NM

20

SPACE —

12 [ @ 15 NM
| 1.2] 3.8

12 Cf
28
6 CAR CHARGER 30

SHALL BE AT 9.0° NGVD MINIMUM ELEVATION.

2. ALL UTILITIES AND EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES (ELECTRICAL) SERVICING
THE BUILDING SHALL BE INSTALLED ABOVE THE DESIGN FLOOR ELEVATION

ALL FEEDER CALCULATIONS ARE BASED ON:THHN/THWN CU.
NOT MORE THAN 4 CONDUCTORS IN A RACEWAY

1 GBTOTAL

21.75 20.953

CIRCUIT  TYPE :

TOTAL KVATTS

"REFER—TO TLOAD CALCULATIONS

TOTAL AMPERES IS

REFER TO LOAD CALCULATIONS

@ ARC FAULT
€ SHUNT TRIP € GROUND FAULT B DEDICATED (© ISOLATED GRD.

@ TIME SWITCH CONTROL

(BFE+1 ft: 9.0° NGVD).

POLE | TRIP | TYPE

RATED VOLTAGE=

120/240 VOLTS 1 PHASE

3 WIRE

I EQPT. GRD. [JISOL. GRD.

MAINS:

LIM.L.O. Il BREAKER :

FEEDER SIZE IS:

Il CABLE = SEE RISER DIAGRAM

L 1BUSWAY

BRANCH POLES:

24 BRANCH BREAKERS= 10 KAIC

NOTES: (#)

MOUNTING:

LI SURFACE Il FLUSH

] FREE STANDING

L1 KEYED DOOR BUS RATING:

150A BRACING = 10 KAIC

1. INTERSYSTEM GROUNDING BRIDGE W/ CONDUIT ADAPTER AND PROTECTION COVER,

NEUTRAL BUS IS:

L IHALF SIZE I FULL SIZE

CIK RATED (1.5)

[IK RATED (2.0) GROUND BAR

Ml EQUIPMENT [ ISOLATED [ BOTH

ARLINGTON MDL# GBB50P (UL LISTED), OR APPROVED EQUAL
2. TIE TO PHONE/CATV UTILITY CABINET

ENCLOSURE :

Il NEMA 1 L] NEMA 3R

LI NEMA 4X

CLASS( ) DIV (

FEED LOCATION: [JTOP

Il BOTTOM ] FEED THRU

3. TO UTILITY COMPANY POLE TRANSFORMER, BY UTILITY COMPANY.

PANEL TYPE :

LJFUSED Il CB PLUG IN

(] CB BOLT IN

FED FROM:

I NORMAL [J EMERGENCY [ UNINTERRUPTABLE

MINIMUM CLEARANCE SHALL COMPLY WITH NEC 2017 230.24(B)
MIN 10FT ABOVE AREAS ACCESSIBLE ONLY TO PEDESTRIANS,
MIN 18FT OVER DRIVEWAYS SUBJECT TO TRUCK TRAFFIC.

CIRCUIT BREAKER TO MATCH SIZE OF BUILT—IN DISCONNECT PROVIDED WITH AHU.

NOTE:
RECEPTACLE @ 3W/SF

(3) GFCI CIRCUIT BREAKER
(®) NON— CONCURRENT LOAD (A/C)

NM= NON—METALLIC SHEATHED CABLE

HOUSE E['TERIOR WALL

GARAGE UNIT 01

GARAGE UNIT 02

NEW NEW NEW NEW NEW NEW
DISCONNECT METER METER [DISCONNECT PANEL”A” PANEL”A”
GUTTER
150A 150A
150A 150A MLO MLO
10K AIC 10K AIC
120/240V | 120/240V 120/240V | 120 /240V 10K AIC 10K AIC
1PH, 3W | 1PH, 3w 1PH, 3W | 1PH, 3w
NEMA 3R | NEMA 3R NEMA 3R | NEMA 3R
| 120 /240V 120 /240V
1PH, 3W 1PH, 3W
j//////———NEW 1/0 AWG GND, CU THWN NEMA T NEMA 1
IN 3/4” PVC CONDUCT NEW (3) 1/0 AWG, NEW (3) 1/0 AWG,
(1) TIE TO METALLIC CWP WITHIN 5 (1) #6 AWG EGC, (1) #6 AWG EGC,
OF ENTRANCE POINT %///F___ CU THHN, IN 1—1/2" NMC 7///f___ CU THHN, IN 1—-1/2" NMC
SEE GROUND ROD DETAIL 1 9 ]
2 I 1ST FLOOR 1ST FLOOR
= Y
L Yy

ELECTRICAL RISER

P: (954) 461-4314

bach@bachengineers.co
CA#28826

Viet Bach Nguyen, P.E.

N.T.S.

Florida License #69753
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CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
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ELECTRICAL DETAIL

SCALE: As indicated

TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S
KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING
CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY
STANDARDS
AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY

SEAL:

SIGNATURE:

ARTURO G. GRIEGO, AIA
AR94011

SHEET No.:
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ALL DRAWING AND WRITTEN MATERIALS HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL
WORK OF THE ARCHITECT AND MAY ONLY BE DUPLICATED WITH THEIR
WRITTEN CONSENT.
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CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

PROJECT No.: 1721
ISSUE DATE:
REVISIONS:

DRAWING KEYNOTES

Y MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN
4" BATHROOM EXHAUST THRU EAVE WITH 6X6 GRILL AND INSECT SCREEN.

GRILL SHALL BE MINIMUM 3 FEET FROM ANY BUILDING OPENING.

SCALE: indi
KITCHEN RE—CIRCULATING HOOD. As indicated
4” DRYER EXHAUST THRU ROOF WITH BACK DAMPER AND ROOF CAP. MINIMUM TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S
26 GAUGE SHEET METAL. DRYER EXHAUST LESS THAN 200 CFM. KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
C U_ ] C U_ '| COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING
>~ ' ~Y b 17X7 SUPPLY DUCT UP CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY
2.5 TON 2.5 TON N STANDARDS
4" BATHROOM EXHAUST THRU ROOF WITH INSECT SCREEN AND ROOF CAP. AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY
H e 17X7 SUPPLY DUCT DOWN SEAL:

PROVIDE FULL LOUVER DOOR
PROVIDE NOA APPROVED CONDENSER MOUNTING STAND

PROVIDE REFRIGERANT ROOF CAP

©OEOOOOWE VWO O

' 1 SIGNATURE:
engl I\ Gl - Qroee. JP@ %

A ARTURO G. GRIEGO, AIA
PARTIAL MECHANICAL ROOF PLAN Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308

AR94011

" v A P: (954) 461-4314
scale: 1/4"=1'-0 bach@bachengineers.cof®
CA#28826

Viet Bach Nguyen, P.E.
Florida License #69753

SHEET No.:
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ALL DRAWING AND WRITTEN MATERIALS HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL
WORK OF THE ARCHITECT AND MAY ONLY BE DUPLICATED WITH THEIR
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PROJECT, ADDRESS AND OWNER:

57 WILTON
MANORS

1308 NE 24 STREET WILTON MANORS, FL | 33305
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HOME EQUITES
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NW 17 AVE
OAKLAND PARK, FL
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KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING

(1) TIE NEW 4" SANITARY TO EXISTING. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY EXACT DS A T g | e SAFETY
LOCATION. AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY
(2) TIE NEW 17 CW TO NEW METER. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY EXACT SEAL:
FIRST FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN LOCATION. SECOND FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN
scale: 1/4' = 1-0" (3) 50 GALLON WATER HEATER UNDER AC. T~
scale: 1/4"=1'-0
(¥) 37 SANITARY UP TO SECOND FLOOR
(5) 3" SANITARY DOWN
(§) 3/4" HW AND CW UP TO SECOND FLOOR b h d '
(7) 1”7 PAN DRAIN DOWN TO FIRST FLOOR. ac \ € I
DISCHARGED 17 PAN DRAIN 18" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. eng| ~~~~~~~~~ '
. ARTURO G. GRIEGO, AIA
(s) 17 CONDENSATE DOWN. 5130 N. Federal Hwy, Suite AR94011
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308
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GENERAL PLUMBING NOTES: PLUMBING SYMBOL LEGEND

1. A ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FBC SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
(PLUMBING 2020 7TH ED.) AND WITH ALL APPLICABLE REGULATIONS.
B. DRAWINGS: REFER TO ALL DRAWINGS FOR COORDINATION OF THE
PLUMBING WORK.

_ SANITARY LINE
C. ARRANGE AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS, LICENSES, INSPECTIONS _
AND TESTS. OBTAN THE REQUIRED CERTIFICATES AND PRESENT | | — — — VENT LINE PROJECT, ADDRESS AND OWNER:
T0 OWNER.
D. GUARANTEE: THE COMPLETED INSTALLATION SHALL BE FULLY SAFEWASTE LINE 57 WILTON
GUARANTEED AGAINST DEFECTIVE MATERIALS AND/OR IMPROPER —CD CONDENSATE LINE MAN ORS
WORKMANSHIP FOR A MINIMUM OF ONE YEAR FOR MATERIAL AND —_— GATE VALVE
LABOR.
_—— COLD WATER LINE
E. ALL HORIZONTAL SANITARY PIPING SHALL SLOPE AT 1/8 INCH 1308 NE 24 STREET WILTON MANORS, FL | 33305
PER FOOT MINIMUM FOR 3" AND LARGER AND AT 1/4” SLOPE — HOT WATER LINE
FOR 2" PIPES AND SMALLER.
P- PLUMBING FIXTURE DESIGNATION OWNER
2. PLUMBING FIXTURES: FIXTURES SHALL BE AS SELECTED BY OWNER Fco FLUSH CLEAN OUT
AND SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY THIS CONTRACTOR. FIXTURES HOME EQUITES
SHALL BE COMPLETE WITH DRAINS, TRAPS, SUPPLIES AND ANY OTHER ﬁ) FLOOR PENETRATION r\\l/\lva1T7UAR\I/EES’ LLC 4111
ACCESSORY REQUIRED. FIXTURES AND FAUCETS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE n
FBC WATER SAVING STANDARDS. _ L AR CHAMBER OAKLAND PARK, FL
3. MATERIALS: WCO WALL CLEANOUT
A PIPING: VIR VENT THRU ROOF ARCHITECT:
A. STORM, SOIL, WASTE AND VENT: SANITARY PIPE, PVC, DWV,
SCHEDULE 40. 006 CLEANOUT ON GRADE
B. DOMESTIC WATER: PEX PLASTIC PIPING - HOSE BIBB W/VB
ISOLATE PIPING FROM CONCRETE WITH INSULATING MATERIAL.
G3AEC
975 Arthur Godfrey rd. suite 401
C. DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY: STAINLESS STEEL BRAIDED miami beach florida 33140
SUPPLY LINE WITH ANGLE SHUT OFF VALVES. PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE t 305 763 8471 e admin@g3aec.com
D. INSULATION: w www.g3aec.com | #AA26003670
INSULATE ALL HOT WATER AND HOT RETURN WITH 1” NAME FIXTURE MODEL #
FIBERGLASS INSULATION.
We WATER CLOSET BY OWNER
4. ALL AUTOMATIC ELECTRIC WATER HEATERS SHALL MEET THE (TANK) CONSULTING ENGINEERS:
STANDARDS OF THE LATEST ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE.
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
5. PIPING TEST AND DISINFECTIONS: LAV E/T\?/E’T_C;EY BY OWNER
A. TEST: ALL SANITARY AND DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY PIPING SHALL
BE TESTED FOR LEAKS BEFORE PIPING IS CONCEALED OR CONNECTED
TO EQUIPMENT AND PLUMBING FIXTURES. TUB TUB BY OWNER
B. DISINFECTION: ALL DOMESTIC WATER PIPING SHALL BE

MEP:

BACH DESIGN ENGINEERS

DISINFECTED BY INTRODUCING A SOLUTION OF CALCIUM
HYPOCHLORITE OF 50 PARTS PER MILLION OF CHLORIDE AND AS KS KITCHEN SINK BY OWNER

PER AWWA STANDARDS. NOTE: 5130 N FEDERAL HWY, SUITE 1
SLOPE ALL PIPING 2" AND LESS @ 1/4”" PER L.F. osa ot aa1g o To138308
6. HOSE BIBBS: SHALL BE 1/2 INCH. ROUGH BRASS CONSTRUCTION WITH SHR SHOWER BY OWNER SLOPE ALL PIPING 3" AND ABOVE @ 1/4” OR 1/8" PER LF.
SHUT OFF VALVE AND VACUUM BREAKER. CIVIL ENGINEER:
7. ALL OUTDOORS FLOOR CLEAN OUTS SHALL BE TERMINATED UP TO GRADE FIXTURE WATER PIPE SIZE NOMINAL SAN. SIZE MAXIMUM FLOW RATES ZEPHYR ENGINEERING
o AL o ey FIXTURE MAXIMUM FLOW RATES SANITARY PIPING ISOMETRIC cEPnYR =
8. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF SANITARY, , , NO SCALE HOLLYWOOD, FL
AND DOMESTIC WATER PIPING BEFORE STARTING ANY WORK. NOTIFY ARy CLOSET /2 3 128 GPF t1786 302 7693
ARCHITECT /ENGINEER OF ANY DEVIATIONS FROM DESIGN DRAWINGS. LAVATORY 12 114 15 GPM LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

GREEN EARTH

* ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE SELECTED BY ;gl;l_lis\(/?vAolz)EDA}sLCHlTECTURE
AND INSTALL BY CONTRACTOR ’

t|954 638 9825

Reviewed for CODE COMPLIANCE
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/ NOTE s
]/2” 1. ALL FIXTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH '
TABLE 604.4 OF THE F.P.C. REVISIONS:
2. ALL WALL HUNG PLUMBING
FIXTURES SHALL COMPLY W/
FBC 2318.1.15 OR 2517.5.1.1 PLUMBING RISER, DETAIL, AND NOTE
4 3. ALL SHOWER VALVES SHALL COMPLY
HR/V/ WITH 424.3 OF THE F.P.C. SCALE: As indicated

WATE R PIPI NG ISOM ETRIC TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S

KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

NO SCALE COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING
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